P.O. Box 711 (City Hall, 400

Clty Of SOUth San FranC|SCO Grand Avenue)

South San Francisco, CA

Legislation Text

File #: 18-470 Agenda Date: 6/6/2018
Version: 1 Item #: 3.

Report regarding Measure W Fiscal Year 2017-18 financial reports as of April 30, 2018. (Richard Lee, Director
of Finance)

RECOMMENDATION
No formal action is needed. The report is for information only.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION
Attached for the Measure W Citizens’ Oversight Committee’s information are Measure W financial reports
through April 30, 2018.

Attachment 1, the Fiscal Year (FY) 2017-18 Measure W Revenue Detail Report, indicates that the City received
$1,930,019 in revenue between March and April 2018, which includes the true-up for the fourth quarter of
calendar year 2017, and advances for January and February 2018 from the California Department of Tax and
Fee Administration.

As indicated in Attachment 2, the City expended $332.167 in measure W funds between March and April 2018,
which reflects capital project expense allocations as follows, with accompanying project expense detail reports
and supporting documentation provided in Attachments 3-5:

e Community Civic Campus (pf1707): $191,139;
e Antoinette Lane Underground Utility District (st1702): $40,071; and
e Year 2 of the 5-Year Paving Program (st1705): $100,957.

The balance sheet report, included as Attachment 6, and lists all assets, liabilities, and equities for Measure W,
indicates a cash balance of $15.3 million as of April 30, 2018.

CONCLUSION
Measure W revenues and expenditures are expected to remain aligned with the FY 2017-18 adopted budget.
The funding from available resources and projected revenues are expected to be sufficient to offset the cost of

current year appropriations.

Attachments:
1. FY 2017-18 April YTD Measure W Revenue Detail
2. FY 2017-18 April YTD Measure W Expenditure Detail
3. Project pf1707 Transaction Detail Report
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4. Project st1702 Transaction Detail Report

5. Project st1705 Transaction Detail Report
6. Measure W (Fund 101) Balance Sheet Report April YTD
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ATTACHMENT 1

revdetl.rpt Revenue Detail Report Page:
05/29/2018 2:14PM Measure W FY 2017-18 April YTD Revenue Detail Repo
Periods: 9 through 10 CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
03/01/2018 through 04/30/2018
101 MEASURE W
Adjusted Year-to-date Prct
Account Number Estimate Revenues Revenues Balance Revd
101-00000 NON EXPENSE ACCT
101-00000-30000 TAXES
101-00000-30207 MEASURE W AND USE TAX (0.5%) 9,168,433.00 0.00 5,665,343.28 3,503,089.72 61.79
3/23/2018 gl_crj CR 66389 1,313,918.81 A
Line Description: Measure W Sales Tax Document Description : LOCAL SALES TAX
4/23/2018 gl_crj CR 66729 616,100.00 B
Line Description: Measure W Sales Tax Document Description : LOCAL SALES TAX
101-00000-30207 MEASURE W AND USE TAX (0.5%) 9,168,433.00 1,930,018.81 7,595,362.09 1,573,070.91 82.84
Total TAXES 9,168,433.00 1,930,018.81 7,595,362.09 1,573,070.91 82.84
Total NON EXPENSE ACCT 9,168,433.00 1,930,018.81 7,595,362.09 1,573,070.91 82.84
Total MEASURE W 9,168,433.00 1,930,018.81 7,595,362.09 1,573,070.91 82.84
Grand Total 9,168,433.00 1,930,018.81 7,595,362.09 1,573,070.91 82.84
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Local Jurisdiction Statement of Tax Distribution

437 Date:
03/16/2018
Payee: CITY OF SO. SAN FRAN T&U
TAX/DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

For the periods shown below

Total Due 4th Qtr 17 2,960,478.81
Prior Credits 0.00
Prior Advances 4th Qtr 17 -2,236,600.00
Cost of Admin | -26,060.00
Balance 4th Qtr 17 697,818.81
Current Jan 2018 616.100.00
Advance

Total Payment (by EFT) 1,313,918.81

[ - |
If you have questions regarding this statement,
please contact CDTFA-Local Revenue and
Allocation Unit at 916-324-3000.

Back to Query Page

1A



Local Jurisdiction Statement of Tax Distribution

437 Date:
04/16/2018
Payee: CITY OF SO. SAN FRAN T&U
TAX/DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

For the periods shown below

Current Feb 2018 616,100.00
Advance

Prior Credits 0.00
Total Payment (by EFT) 616,100.00

[ ]
If you have questions regarding this statement,
please contact CDTFA-Local Revenue and
Allocation Unit at 916-324-3000.

Back to Query Page
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ATTACHMENT 2

expdetl.rpt Expenditure Detail Report Page: 1
05/29/2018 12:55PM FY 2017-18 April YTD Expenditure Detail Report
Periods: 9 through 10 CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

03/01/2018  through 04/30/2018

101 MEASURE W
Adjusted Year-to-date Year-to-date Prct
Account Number Appropriation Expenditures Expenditures Encumbrances Balance Used
101-00000 NON EXPENSE ACCT
101-00000-6000 CAPITAL OUTAY
101-00000-6001 LAND 2,440,861.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,440,861.00 0.00
Total CAPITAL OUTAY 2,440,861.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,440,861.00 0.00
Total NON EXPENSE ACCT 2,440,861.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,440,861.00 0.00
101-01000 CITY COUNCIL
101-01000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total CITY COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-02000 CITY CLERK
101-02000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total CITY CLERK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-03000 CITY TREASURER
101-03000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total CITY TREASURER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-04000 CITY ATTORNEY
101-04000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total CITY ATTORNEY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-05000 CITY MANAGER
101-05000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total CITY MANAGER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-06000 FINANCE DEPARTMENT
101-06000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page: 1



expdetl.rpt Expenditure Detail Report Page: 2
05/29/2018 12:55PM FY 2017-18 April YTD Expenditure Detail Report
Periods: 9 through 10 CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
03/01/2018  through 04/30/2018
101 MEASURE W
Adjusted Year-to-date Year-to-date Prct
Account Number Appropriation Expenditures Expenditures Encumbrances Balance Used
Total FINANCE DEPARTMENT 0.00 0.00
101-07000 NON-DEPARTMENTAL
101-07000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total NON-DEPARTMENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-09000 HUMAN RESOURCES
101-09000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total HUMAN RESOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-10000 ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT
101-10000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-11000 FIRE DEPARTMENT
101-11000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total FIRE DEPARTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-12000 POLICE DEPARTMENT
101-12000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total POLICE DEPARTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-13000 PUBLIC WORKS
101-13000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total PUBLIC WORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-15000 LIBRARY DEPARTMENT
101-15000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total LIBRARY DEPARTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Page: 2



expdetl.rpt Expenditure Detail Report Page: 3
05/29/2018 12:55PM FY 2017-18 April YTD Expenditure Detail Report
Periods: 9 through 10 CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
03/01/2018  through 04/30/2018
101 MEASURE W
Adjusted Year-to-date Year-to-date Prct
Account Number Appropriation Expenditures Expenditures Encumbrances Balance Used
101-16000 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT
101-16000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-17000 PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT
101-17000-5000 SUPPLIES & SERVICES
Total SUPPLIES & SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-99000 CIP
101-99000-9000 TRANSFERS
101-99999-9510 TRANSFER OUT TO CAPITAL IMPROV 13,900,705.49 0.00 1,527,019.58 0.00 12,373,685.91 10.99
4/30/2018 rev alloc GJ st1702 40,070.76
Line Description: Project: st1702 Allocation Document Description : Project: st1702 Allocation
4/30/2018 rev alloc GJ st1705 100,957.24
Line Description: Project: st1705 Allocation Document Description : Project: st1705 Allocation
4/30/2018 rev alloc GJ pf1707 191,139.00
Line Description: Project: pf1707 Allocation Document Description : Project: pf1707 Allocation
101-99999-9510 TRANSFER OUT TO CAPITAL IMPROV 13,900,705.49 332,167.00 1,859,186.58 0.00 12,041,518.91 13.37
Total TRANSFERS 13,900,705.49 332,167.00 1,859,186.58 0.00 12,041,518.91 13.37
Total CIP 13,900,705.49 332,167.00 1,859,186.58 0.00 12,041,518.91 13.37
Total MEASURE W 16,341,566.49 332,167.00 1,859,186.58 0.00 14,482,379.91 11.38
Grand Total 16,341,566.49 332,167.00 1,859,186.58 0.00 14,482,379.91 11.38
Page: 3



ATTACHMENT 3

paTran Project Expense Transaction Detail Report Page: 1
5/23/2018 2:01PM CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
3/1/2018 through 4/30/2018
Project Number # pf1707 COMMUNITY CIVIC CAMPUS
Date Reference Description Account # Hours Labor Benefits Other Total
Phase # 100 PRELIMINARY STUDIES
3/5/2018 18020019 COMMUNITY CIVIC CAMPUS PROJE  E 510-99995-5999 A 26,614.50 26,614.50
025716 BKF ENGINEERS Check: 266015 3/16/2018
3/8/2018 18030036 CAMPUS PLANNING - SURVEYING/ E 510-99995-5999 B 28,918.21 28,918.21
025716 BKF ENGINEERS Check: 265815 3/9/2018
3/9/2018 10362958 Task Order 2018-1: Chestnut Av E 510-99995-5999 C 3,707.50 3,707.50
106572 KIMLEY-HORN ASSOCIATES INC Check: 265926 3/14/2018
3/19/2018 10640636-1 Task Order 2018-1: Chestnut Av E 510-99995-5999 D 1,404.75 1,404.75
106572 KIMLEY-HORN ASSOCIATES INC Check: 266108 3/21/2018
3/22/2018 212816 Phase Il Environmental Site As E 510-99995-5999 E 4,302.50 4,302.50
104960 NINYO AND MOORE GEOTECHNICAL Check: 266220 3/23/2018 F
3/22/2018 214076 Phase Il Environmental Site As E 510-99995-5999 8,055.45 8,055.45
104960 NINYO AND MOORE GEOTECHNICAL Check: 266220 3/23/2018
3/22/2018 214635 Phase Il Environmental Site As E 510-99995-5999 G 23,214.84 23,214.84
104960 NINYO AND MOORE GEOTECHNICAL Check: 266366 3/30/2018
3/22/2018 215490 Phase Il Environmental Site As E 510-99995-5999 H 16,498.25 16,498.25
104960 NINYO AND MOORE GEOTECHNICAL Check: 266477 4/4/2018
Phase Total: 100 PRELIMINARY STUDIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,716.00 112,716.00
Phase # 110 DESIGN
3/12/2018  03-12-2018 Right of Entry Annual Permit F E 510-99995-5999 I 902.00 902.00
021558 BAY AREA RAPID TRANSIT DISTRIC Check: 265885 3/14/2018
Phase Total: 110 DESIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 902.00 902.00
Phase # 160 PROJECT MANAGEMENT
3/30/2018 77365 FOR FEB 2018 = $25,182.00 ~ E 510-99995-5999 ] 10,000.00 10,000.00
106730 KITCHELL CEM Check: 266462 4/4/2018
3/30/2018 77365 FOR FEB 2018 = $25,182.00 ~ E 510-99995-5999 K 25,182.00 25,182.00
106730 KITCHELL CEM Check: 266462 4/4/2018
4/16/2018 77875 FOR MAR 2018 = $42,339.00 ~ E 510-99995-5999 42,339.00 42,339.00
106730 KITCHELL CEM Check: 266799 4/18/2018
Phase Total: 160 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,521.00 77,521.00
Project Number Total: pf1707 COMMUNITY CIVIC CAMPUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,139.00 191,139.00
GRAND TOTAL: 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,139.00 191,139.00

Page: 1
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RETURN CHK TO DEPT

~ o BKF Engineers
!-- ' B k r IO + Remit to: Accounting Department I NVOI C E
[ ] YEARS . . 0
ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS 255 Shoreline Drive, #20

Redwood City, CA 94065
(650) 482-6300

Kari Jung February 5, 2018
City of South San Francisco Project No: 20170241-50
315 Maple Ave. Invoice No: 1718020019")
South San Francisco, CA 94080 Project Manager David Wilson
Project 20170241-50 Measure W — Community Civic Campus (pf1707) - Project Site Survey
Services

Provide surveying services

Professional Services from January 1, 2018 to January 28, 2018

Professional Fees

Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager 8.00 190.00 1,520.00
Project Manager 55.00 197.00 10,835.00
Surveyor I 5.50 129.00 709.50
Survey Party Chief 46.00 169.00 7,774.00
Survey Chainman 8.00 109.00 872.00
Senior Associate 7.00 212.00 1,484.00
Survey Apprentice 2 38.00 90.00 3,420.00
Totals 167.50 26,614.50
Total Labor 26,614.50
Total this Invoice $26,614.50
Billings to Date
Current Prior Total
Labor billing 26,614.50 0.00 26,614.50
Totals 26,614.50 0.00 26,614.50
'Y "‘_This invoice reviewed and recommended“?& péyme'nt'
Jn the amount of $26,61 fl..&O,;fEeb,r\lEg 27,2918 ..,;
‘Q.\ » l
Fee Budget 70,650.00
’ **
Consultant Fee ?O O) O{ g [23
Reimb. Allowance
Total Contract 70,650.00 Dt 3581

T SAAEDE &k gttt § w5 P —— - + -

e e rr e T e ettt e 1y v -





wiLL /

. DAILY TIMESHEET / FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION
SN Rk 100-
..‘ TUESDAY TAG
[ ]

YEARS DATE 2018-01-02 5300

ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS '
255 SHORELINE DR., 20170241-50 Job No.
SUITE 200 SSE CC
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065 Project Name
(650) 482-6300 lan Wilson Project Manager
www.bkf.com

Request Number

cLenT: UNKNOWN

WORK PERFORMED:
LOCATE MONUMENTS & FLIGHT CROSSES BY 20MIN GPS SETS

JX{ CONTRACT WORK I NIGHT WORK

L NON-CONTRACT WORK 3 TUNNEL WORK 0O  orFice (OVH)

CLIENT APPROVAL

CLIENT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

The survey time shown below does not include refated office survey services.

WORKED HOURS
EMPLOYEE NAME PHASE | ST | oT | bT | OH
PC |Philip Ault 01 810 o

CH/AP Devon McCain 01 8 0 0

CH/AP

CHIAP

CHIAP

CHIAP

PARTY CHIEF SIGNATURE @2“ L rim - Wison
Revised by Date 2018-01-02 4:15 PM

DBKF Engihesrs 6/9/2017 A 48: 83 AW & \SURVEY\SURVEY TEMPLATE PREUM\FWA



Il ' , DAILY TIMESHEET / FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION
..-' B kr O T WEDNESDAY  [TAG
[ YEARS

DATE 2018-01-10 5535

wio,/

ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS

255 SHORELINE DR., 20170241 .50 Job No.,
SUITE 200
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065 CHESTNUT Project Name
(650) 482'6300 lan Wilson Pm’gct Managgr
www.bkf.com

Request Number
CLIENT: BKF
WORK PERFORMED:

STATIC OBSERVATIONS OF CONTROL AND FLIéHT PANELS. STARTED CONTROL

TRAVERSE

JX§ CONTRACT WORK 3  NIGHT WORK
[J NON-CONTRACTWORK [ TUNNEL WORK T3 OFFICE (OVH)
CLIENT APPROVAL

CLIENT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

The survey time shown below does not Include related office survey services.

. WORKED HOURS
EMPLOYEE NAME PHASE | ST | OT | DT OH
PC Robert Shepperson ] 01 8 o 0
CH/AP Kevin Eversole-AP2 01 8 0 0
CHIAP
CHIAP
CH/AP
CH/AP
PARTY CHIEF SIGNATURE /% T - Wian
Revised by Date 2018-01-11 1:26 PM

OBKF Enginesrs 8/9/2017 B:48:33 AM & \SURVEY\SURVEY TEMPLATE PRELIM\FWA




witp,/

. - + DAILY TIMESHEET / FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION
.P B k r loo THURSDAY TAG #
— ) l

YEARS DATE 2018-01-11 5584
ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS o
255 SHORELINE DR., 20170241 .50 Job No.
SUITE 200
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065 CHESTNUT Project Name
(650) 482-6300 lan Wilson Project Manager
www.bkf.com
Request Number
cLienT: BKF '
WORK PERFORMED:
STATIC OBSERVATIONS AND CONTROL TRAVERSE
JX] CONTRACT WORK [J  NIGHT WORK
[0 NON-CONTRACT WORK 3 TUNNEL WORK [ OFFICE (OoVH)
CLIENT APPROVAL

CLIENT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

The survey time shown below does not Include related office survey services.

WORKED HOURS
EMPLOYEE NAME PHASE | ST | OT | DT | OH
PC Robert Shepperson 01 8 0 0
CHIAP Kevin Eversole-AP2 ‘ 01 8 10| o
CH/AP
CH/AP

CH/AP
CH/AP

__
PARTY CHIEF SIGNATURE 7( < I Wison

Revised by Date 2018-01-12 1:31 PM
OBKF Englosers  8/9/2017 & 4853 Ad & \SURVEY\SURVEY TEMPLATE PRELIM\FWA




W(IQOn

lkw I 00'" DAILY TIMESHEET / FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION
1] L B K r MONDAY TAG # ‘
-- YEARS DATE 2018-01-15 ‘ 5698

ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS

255 SHORELINE DR, 20170241 - 50 Job No,
SUITE 200 N NTER
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94085 SOUTH SF COMMUNITY CE Project Name
(650) 482-6300 Project Manager
www.bkf.com
999 Request Number
cuenT: CITY OF SSF
WORK PERFORMED:
TOPO PER MARKUP
IXj CONTRACT WORK 3 NIGHT WORK
CJ NON-CONTRACT WORK [J TUNNEL WORK ] OFFICE (OVH)
CLIENT APPROVAL

CLIENT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

The survey time shown below does not include related office survey services.

WORKED HOURS

EMPLOYEE NAME PHASE | ST | OT | DT | OH

t PC Robert Shepperson 01 8 0 0

CHIAP Kevin Eversole-AP2 01 8 0 0

CHI/AP

CHIAP

CHIAP

CH/IAP
PARTY CHIEF SIGNATURE /5 i S - Wison
ReV'I‘Qd 6y Date 2018-01-18 1:25 PM

OBKF Engineers  €/9/2017 8:48:53 AM & \SURVEY\SURVEY TEMPLATE PRELIM\FWA



Wilson
m ‘ I O o+ DAILY TIMESHEET / FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION
1) B k ’ WEDNESDAY TACG #
-- YEARS

DATE 2018-01-17 5789
ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS

255 SHORELINE DR., 20170241 - 50 3ob No.
SUITE 200

REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065 SSF COMM CENTER Projoct Name
(650) 482-6300
www.bkf.com

Project Manager
Request Number

999

CLIENT: BKF

WORK PERFORMED:
TOPO PER MARKUP

JX§ CONTRACT WORK J NIGHT WORK

NON-CONTRACT WORK CJ TUNNEL WORK (3  OFFICE (OVH)

CLIENT APPROVAL

CLIENT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

The survey time shown below does not include related office survey services.

WORKED HOURS
EMPLOYEE NAME PHASE | ST | OT | DT | OH
PC Robert Shepperson 01 6 0 0

CH/AP Kevin Eversole-AP2 01 6 0 0

CHIAP

CHAP

CHIAP

CHAP

PARTY CHIEF SIGNATURE ,% ;s - ieon
Revised by Date 2018-01-18 143 P

OBKF Enginesrs  B/9/2017 B:48:53 AM & \SURVEY\SURVEY TEMPLATE PRELIM\FWA



Wlison

.‘i" B k r lo . DAILY TIMESHEET / FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION
an THURSDAY
-l YEARS TAG¥

DATE 2018-01-18 5701

ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS

255 SHORELINE DR., ! 20170241 - 50 Job No.
SUITE 200 SSF COMM CENTER
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065 Project Name
(650) 482-6300

_bkf.com Project Manager

999 Request Number

CLIENT: BKF
WORK PERFORMED:
TOPO PER MARKUPS AND DIPPED GRAVITY STRUCTURES
IXi CONTRACT WORK 3 NIGHT WORK
[0 NON-CONTRACTWORK [ TUNNEL WORK 1  OFFICE (OVH)
CLIENT APPROVAL

CLIENT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

The survey time shown below does not include related office survey services.

WORKED HOURS
EMPLOYEE NAME PHASE | ST | OT | DT | OH
PC Robert Shepperson 01 8 0 0
cH/AP Kevin Eversole-AP2 01 8|0 0
CHIAP
CHIAP
CHIAP
CHIAP
PARTY CHIEF SIGNATURE }g A~ o

Revised by Dats 2018-01-18 1:48 PM

©BKF Erginesrs 6/9/2017 B:48:53 AM & \SURVEY\SURVEY TENPLATE PRELIM\FWA




RETURN CHK TO DEPT

e BKF 100

ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS

RECEIVED

BKF Engineers

Remit to: Accounting Department
255 Shoreline Drive, #200
Redwood City, CA 94065

(650) 482-6300

is invoice reviewed and recommended for payment
in the amount of $28,918.21. Balance remaining
is $15,117.29 - March 8,2018

3B

INVOICE

0r5 2018

Kari Jung MAR 2“ March 01, 2018
City of South San Francisco . s Project No:

315 Maple Ave. BY: ENGINEERING DIVISION Invoice No:
South San Francisco, CA 94080 Project Manager

20170241-50
18030036

David Wilson

Project 20170241-50 Measure W — Community Civic Campus (pf1707) — Project Site Survey
Services
Provide surveying services
**Send tags**
essional s from Janua 2018 to Februa
Professional Fees
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager 71.00 197.00 13,987.00
Surveyor [ 51.00 129.00 6,579.00
Survey Party Chief 16.50 169.00 2,788.50
Survey Apprentice 1 16.50 67.00 1,105.50
Totals 155.00 24,460.00
Total Labor 24,460.00
Consultants
Vertical Mapping Resources
2/1/2018 Vertical Mapping Resources 3,825.00
Total Consultants 1.1 times 3,825.00 4,207.50
Reimbursable Expenses
Reproduction
2/14/2018 AT&T California 217.50
Postage and delivery
2/6/2018 Golden State Overnight 10.42
Total Reimbursables 1.1 times 227.92 250.71
Total this Invoice $28,918.21
Outstanding Invoices b
Number Date Balance
18020019 2/5/2018 26,614.50 \/
Total 26,614.50 APPROVED
Billings to Date BY S—
DATE__
Current Prior Total PROJECT #
Labor billing 24,460.00 26,614.50 51,074.50 . :
Consultant fees 4,207.50 0.00 4,207.50 ACCO(‘_‘JPNT o
Reimbursables 250.71 0.00 250.71 D
Totals 28,918.21 26,614.50 55,532.71 Ol O\g%j

Dot 3Ll





Project ~ 20170241-50 Measure W — Community Civic Campus (pfl7 Invoice 18030036
Fee Budget 70,650.00
Consultant Fee

Reimb. Allowance
Total Contract 70,650.00

Page 2



DAILY TIMESHEET / FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION

SNBKF100

MONDAY TAG #
YEARS DATE 2018-01-29 6192

ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS

255 SHORELINE DR,, 20170241 -50 Job No.
SUITE 200 CITY OF SOUTH SF COMM CENTE

REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065 Project Name
(650) 482-6300 Project Manager
www.bkf.com

Request Number

CLIENT: CCSF

WORK PERFORMED:

TOPO INTERSECTION OF CHESTNUT & ANTOINETTE. LOCATE UTILITIES
N CONTRACT WORK 3 NIGHT WORK
1 NON-CONTRACT WORK [0 TUNNEL WORK [J OFFICE (OVH)
CLIENT APPROVAL

CLIENT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

The survey time shown below does not include related office survey services.

WORKED HOURS
EMPLOYEE NAME PHASE | ST | OT | DT | OH
PC [Steven Abriol 01 2 |25
CHIAP Daryl New-AP1 01 2 | 25
CHIAP
CHIAP
CHIAP
CHIAP
PARTY CHIEF SIGNATURE _QC;""///) »/;70 (. Wison

Revised by Date 2018-01-30 12:51 PM
OBKF Englneers 6/9/2017 8:48:53 AM  J \SURVEY\SURVEY TEMPLATE PRELIM\FWA




.‘ B k r i@®+ DAILY TIMESHEET / FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION
- ‘ . TUESDAY TAG#
-

YEARS DATE 2018-01-30 6193

ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS
255 SHORELINE DR., 20170241 - 50 Job No.
SUITE 200
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065 SSF COM CENTER Project Name
(650) 482-6300 Project Manager
www.bkf.com

Request Number
CLIENT: CSSF
WORK PERFORMED:

CONTINUE TOPO OF INTERSECTION OF CHESTNUT AND ANTOINETTE AND LOCATE
UTILITIES

IX{ CONTRACT WORK [0 NIGHT WORK
[J NON-CONTRACTWORK [0 TUNNEL WORK 3 OFFICE (OVH)
CLIENT APPROVAL

CLIENT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

The survey time shown below does not include related office survey services.

WORKED HOURS
EMPLOYEE NAME PHASE| ST | OT | DT | OH
PC [Steven Abriol 01 8 4 0
CHIAP Daryl New 01 8 4 0
CHIAP
CHIAP
CHI/AP

CHIAP

PARTY CHIEF SIGNATURE %_M/:),— *&

7/ / 1. Wilson

Revised by Date 2018-01-30 12:58 PM
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Vertical Mapping Resources

Invoice

18124 Wedge Parkway
' 3‘”“ 2&3 89511
9 eno, Invoice #
‘ 7757374343 Date volce
- www.verticalmopping.com 2/1/2018 INV183248
Bill To
BKF Engineers
255 Shoreline Drive, Suite 200
Redwood City, CA 94065
Client Project # Terms Ship Date Ship Via VMR Project Code
20170241-50 Net 30 1/29/2018 FTP 17-2599 - SSFCC
Description Qty Rate Amount
Aerial Photography at 1"=200’ Photo Scale (3 Color 1 1,495.00 1,495.00
Exposures)
14 Micron High Precision Scanning 1 63.00 63.00
Softcopy Aerotriangulation (Intergraph’s ISAT Software) 221.00 221.00
Delivery of 1°=20’ Topographic Mapping (DTM & 1’ Contours) 1,866.00 1.866.00
Delivery of Color Orthophotography with a .15’ Pixel 1 180.00 180.00
Resolution in TIF Format
Thank you from everyone at Vertical Mapping Resources!
Total $3,825.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

/6,825.%
~—




& atat RE@EWE
JAN 30 2018

January 30, 2018 BkF Engineers
REDWOOD CITY
BKF

ATTN: KIARA SCOTT

Subject: CHESTNUT AVE, SSF (VARIOS LOCATIONS)

(THERE ARE NO OTHER UNDERGROUND FACILITIES OTHER THAN WHAT IS SHOWN
ON MAPS)

Dear Kiara,

AT&T has reviewed the plan map for the project mentioned above. We have determined that
we do have existing underground facilities within the project limits as shown on the attached
drawings. The number of records processed was 1 at the billing rate of $200.00 plus tax, for the
first 1-10 records, and $20 for each additional record. Please remit a check or money order in
the amount of $217.50 along with this invoice within 60 days of the date of this statement to;

/

AT&T

Attn: Kyeisha Warrick-Grant
870 N. McCarthy Bivd.
Milpitas, Ca. 95035
Kw1512@att.com

Itis your responsibility to review the attached drawings to determine whether or not our facilities
conflict with your project. If you determine that a conflict exists, please notify AT&T in writing of
the need to relocate its facilities well in advance of the commencement of the Project. If
manhole or box adjustments are required, you must fax a letter of request 30 days in advance.
My fax number is 408-045-1247.

The drawings indicate the approximate location of our existing facilities in the field. Please
contact UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT on 1-800-227-2600 prior to any excavation work in
these areas.

If you have further questions regarding this information, please call AT&T's Right of Way
Manager, Bruno Czech at 408-635-8881, if billing related, call me at 408-635-8767.

Sincerely,
Kyeisha Warrick-Grant
Engineer Admin
408-635-8767 BKF Engineers
INVOICE APPROVAL
Project No.
Z2013-ozutl -50
REF #: 67 vt L9 72
| Account No Amount
570 \2/7.50
Autho! 0 28y:
-

-



INVOICE

Acct#: 70975 PDS: GSO Priority Ovemight
Company: BKF Engineers- Redwood City SDS: GSO Saturday Delivery
Invoice ¥ 3521980 EPS: GSO Early Priority Ovemight
.t Invoice Date:  12/31/2017 ESS: GSO Early Saturday
C Total Due:  $4,014.20 CPS: GSO Ground
‘nvoice Detalls
ihip Date Ship To Company Zip Signed By Reference # Type CODChrg FuelChig
‘racking # Delivery Address City Delivery Time Comment #LBS InsChrg  Total Chrg
22112017 Office of Encroachment Permits 94623 K.Kary 20150137-10 PDS $0.00 $0.84
38850515 111 Grand Avenue, 6th Floor MS §E - P.O Oakland 10:27 am 5 $0.00 $10.42
Subtotal for: 20160137-10 $10.42
212772017 BKF ENGINEERS- REDWOOD CITY 94065 K.Scott 20160100-20‘/ CPS $0.00 $0.70
138721062 255 SHORELINE DRIVE SUITE#200  REDWOOD CITY 7:43 am RTS 2 $0.00 $10.09
Subtotal for: 20160100-20 $10.09
2/18/2017 RSS Architecture 94002 §.Eriko 20160228-10v PDS $0.00 $0.84
38784422 1300 Elmer Street Suite A Belmont 1117 am 2 $0.00 $10.42
Subtotal for: 20160228-10 $10.42
2119/2017 SFPUC 84124 A.Audej 20160242:10". -l v PDS $0.00 $0.84
138808869 3801 Third Street Suite 800 San Francisco 11:25 am 5 $0.00 $10.42
Subtotal for; 20160242:40°|v/ $10.42
1212012017 Langan 95113 E.lamantia  20160314-10 \/ PDS $0.00 $1.56
1388375626 1 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 590 8an Jose 9:21 am 14 $0.00 $10.42
Subtotal for: 20160314-10 $19.42
1212012017 Wood Partners 04041 JULIA 2018034850 PDS $000  $0.84
38840970 20 Sunnyskie Ave Mill Valley 12:46 pm 5 $0.00 $10.42
Subtotal for: 20160346-50 $10.42
1211912017 Callander Assoclates 05113 S.Haley 20187169-10v" PDS $0.00 $0.84
338812311 300 South First Street Suite 232 San Jose 11.07 am 1 $0.00 $10.42
Subtotal for: 20167169-10 $10.42
1212212077 District 4 Office of Permits 94612 K.Kary 20170003-10 v PDS $0.00 $0.84
5388726876 111 Grand Avenus Oakland 8:38 am 2 $0.00 $10.42
Subtotal for: 20170003-10 $10.42
1212212017 Architectural Dimensions 94612 A.Woods £20170193-41 - o PDS $0.00 $0.84
338872573 300 Frank H. Ogawa, Ste 375 Oakland 11:43 am 2 $0.00 $10.42
Subtotal forf20170193.44 -0\ $10.42
121812017 City of South San Francisco 94080 S.Trayer 20170241-50 v PDS $0.00 $0.84
535795569 315 Maple Avenue South San Franci 127 gm 2 $0.00 $10.42
ubtotal for: 20170241-50\ $1042 /
1211912017 City of Santa Clara - DPW - Design Divisl 95050 tEyer——Z0170448:P1 ov” PDS $0.00 %002
538821423 1500 Warburton Avenue Santa Clara 2:18 pm 6 $0.00 $11.42
Subtotal for: 20170448:P1 0| $11.42
12/18/2017 BKF Engineers SJ 95112 L.Chan FOH PDS $0.00 $0.84
338787179 1730 N, First Street Suite 600 San Joss 1:01 pm L $0.00 $10.42

Golden State Overnight (GSO) - 800-322-5555 - Payment Due on Receipt

A finanra rharnoe nf 11404 nar maonth will hoe accaccad an halancac nuar 2N Aave
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Geotechrucal and Ermiranmenta! Sciences Consultants

RECEIVED
AR 655 2018 INVOICE

BY: ENGINEERING DIVISION
Attn. Engineering Department February 27, 2018
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO Project No: 402995001
315 Maple Avenue Invoice No: 215752

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Geotechnical Observation, Materials Testing and Special Inspection Services
Junipero Serra and King Drive Intersection Improvements
Daly City, California

Progress Bill No. 1

Invoice for geotechnical observation and materials testing services provided for the Junipero Serra and King Drive
Intersection Improvements project through January 26, 2018.

Tax ID No. 33-0269828

Professional Services

Task 01 Field Services
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Technician
Beltran, Dustin 1/10/2018 4.00 95.00 380.00
Total Labor 380.00
Task 02 Data Compilation & Analysis
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Hahle, Mark 1/25/2018 .50 170.00 85.00
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Louie, Edward 1/10/2018 .50 145.00 72.50
Louie, Edward 1/15/2018 .50 145.00 72.50
Total Labor 230.00
Task 11 Project Coordination
Hours Rate Amount
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Louie, Edward 1/4/2018 .50 145.00 72.50
Winn, Danny 1/12/2018 1.00 145.00 145.00
Geo/Environmental Assistant
Hayes, Alysia 1/6/2018 .25 85.00 21.25
Hayes, Alysia 1/10/2018 .25 85.00 21.25
Total Labor 260.00

5710 Ruffin Road = San Dlego, California 92123 = Phone [858) 576-1000 » Fax [858) 576-9600

SanDiego + Ivine - LlosAngeles - RanchoCucamonga -+ Oakland * Sanfrandsco - SanJose »  Sacamento
lasVegas * Phoenix + Tuson * PrescottValley *+ Denver - Broomfield ¢ Houston



a
+ Im.utllai’e.-;'

a‘?sg?éﬁvmn% & Mnn\-e W N N e A

Geotechnical and Ermironmental Sciences Consultants

Project 402995001 SWINERTON/SSF/JUNIPERO SERRA Invoice 215752
IMPRV/CONST
Task 17 Laboratory Testing

California Impact Test

Cal Impact CTM 216 on RCLHAB lab # 1.0 Test @ 260.00 260.00
sampled 1/10/18
Total Units 260.00 260.00
Task 21 Reimbursables

Nuclear Density Gauge

1/10/2018 4.0 Hours @ 13.00 52.00
Vehicle/Equipment Charge
1/10/2018 4.0 Hours @ 12.00 48.00
Total Units 100.00 100.00
TOTAL THIS INVOICE $1,230.00
Contract Summary
Previously Invoiced $4,582.25
Amount This Invoice $1,230.00
Total Invoiced $5,812.25 APPROVED
Contract Amount $16,660.00 BY
Funds Remaining $10,847.75 DATE
Percent Billed 35% PROJECT #
ACCOUNT.

Page 2
5710 Ruffin Road « San Diego, Califomia 92123 « Phone (858) 576-1000 » Fax (858) 576-9600

SanDiego - IMne « LosAngeles « RanchoCucamonga » Oakland * SanFrandsco + SanJose +  Sacamento
LasVegas + Phoenix * Tucson * PrescotValley + Denver * Broomfield -+ Houston




3C

RETURN CHK TO DEPT

Invoice for Professional Services

Kimley»Horn
RECEIVED

MAR 0-9 2018
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
ATTN: TONY ROZZI BY: ENGINEERING DIVISION
315 MAPLE AVENUE
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

Please send payments to:

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
P.O. BOX 79063
CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91716-9063

Federal Tax Id: 56-0885615

COST PLUS MAX

Project Summary

Contract Value 15,089.03

Previous Billings 0.00

Current Invoice 3,707.50

Remaining Contract Value 11,381.53

Description Current Amount Due

LABOR 3,707.50
EXPENSES 0.00
Subtotal 3,707.50
Total COST PLUS MAX 3,707.50

Total Invoice: $3,707.50

Invoice No: 10362958
Invoice Date: Nov 30, 2017
Invoice Amount: $3,707.50

Project No: 097009103.3
Project Name:  ECR/CHESTNUT AMENDMENT
Project Manager: HUIE, BEN

Client Reference: ON-CALL CONSULTING
TASK ORDER 2018-1

BILL NO. 1
For Services Rendered from Oct 1 through Nov 30,
2017

APPROVED
BY
DATE

PROJECT #_Tac i 0

ACCOUNT__' {\00-1z00.

Po7 glofgeh
LA B

Outstanding balances are subject to the Interest/penalty provisions of the California Prompt Payment Requirements, C4 Civil Code §§ 3319-3321,

Ifyou have questions, Pplease contact Tyler Shaffer at (619) 744-0125 or Tyler.Shaffer@kimiey-forn, com

821s





Labor and Expense Detail

Kimley»Horn

CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
ATTN: TONY ROZZI

315 MAPLE AVENUE

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

COST PLUS MAX
Current Amount
Group Description Hrs/Qty Rate Due
LABOR SENIOR PROFESSIONAL II 14.5 195.00 2,827.50
SUPPORT STAFF 8.0 110.00 880.00
TOTAL LABOR 22.5 3,707.50
TOTAL LABOR AND EXPENSE DETAIL 3,707.50

Invoice No: 10362958
Invoice Date: Nov 30, 2017
Project No: 097009103.3

. . ECR/CHESTNUT
Project Name: AMENDMENT

Project Manager: HUIE, BEN

This page is for informational purposes only. Please pay amount shown on cover page.




Kimley»Horn

CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

ATTN: TONY ROZZI
315 MAPLE AVENUE

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

Please send payments to:

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

P.O. BOX 79063

CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91716-9063

Federal Tax Id: 56-0885615

3D

RETURN CHK TO DEPT

Invoice for Professional Services

Invoice No: 10640636-1
Invoice Date: Dec 31, 2017
Invoice Amount: $1,404.75

Project No: 097009103.3
Project Name:  ECR/CHESTNUT AMENDMENT
Project Manager: HUIE, BEN

Bill No: 2
Client Reference: ON-CALL CONSULTING
TASK ORDER 2018-1

For Services Rendered through Dec 31, 2017

COST PLUS MAX
Contract Value 15,089.03
Previous Billings 3,707.50
Current Invoice 1,404.75
Remaining Contract Value 9,976.78
Description Current Amount Due
LABOR 1,347.50
EXPENSES 57.25
Subtotal 1,404.75
Total COST PLUS MAX 1,404.75
Total Invoice: $1,404.75
i? o*010[€ §b
é pf 170> -10002©
o < DF 374 Q2

Outstanding balances are subject to the interest/penalty provisions of the California Prompt Payment Requirements, CA Givil Code §§ 3319-3321.
If you have questions, please contact Tyler Shaffer at (619) 744-0125 or Tyler.Shaffer@kimley-horn.com 821s





Ki m Iey ») Horn Labor and Expense Detail

CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO Invoice No: 10640636-1
ATTN: TONY ROZZI Invoice Date: Dec 31, 2017
315 MAPLE AVENUE
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080 Project No: 097009103.3
. . ECR/CHESTNUT
Project Name: AMENDMENT

Project Manager: HUIE, BEN

COST PLUS MAX

Current Amount

Group Description Hrs/Qty Rate Due
LABOR SENIOR PROFESSIONAL II 5.5 195.00 1,072.50
+ | SUPPORT STAFF 2.5 110.00 275.00
TOTAL LABOR 8.0 1,347.50
EXPENSES J MILEAGE ON PERSONAL VEHICLES 107.0 0.535 57.25
TOTAL EXPENSES 57.25
TOTAL LABOR AND EXPENSE DETAIL 1,404.75

This page Is for informational purposes only. Please pay amount shown on cover page.



Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
PROGRESS REPORT

City of South San Francisco
El Camino Real and Chestnut Avenue Precise Plan Update

Kimley-Horn Invoice No. 10640636-1

Kimley-Horn Job No. 097009102.3

Reporting Period: December 2017

Key Kimley-Horn Project Staff and Support

= Ben Huie, Project Manager
= Sandra Bennion, Administrative Assistant

Progress and Accomplishments during the Invoice Period
o Monthly Project and Contract Admin

o Preparation and attendance to City Council Meeting on 12/13/17

Page 1 of 1
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Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants

Project 403151001 SSF/CHESTNUT & EL CAMINO REAL/PH I Invoice 212816

Task Order H1 Summary

Task Amount  Percent Complete Amount Complete Previously Billed Due This Invoice

Task 1 4,700 91.54 4,302.50 0.00 4,302.50
Task2 &3 18,700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Task 4 10,300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Task 5 5,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Task 6 4,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Task 7 1,500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 44,200 4,302.50 0.00 4,302.50
Task Order H2 Summary

Task 1 6,750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Task 2 2,900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 9,650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

This invoice reviewed and recommended for payment
in the amount of $4,302.50 - March 21,2018

D

This invoice was previously submitted but upon review
sent back to consultant for corrections. Corrections made
on this invoice are acceptable. March 21, 2018

Page 2
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Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants

RETURN CHK TO DE}InVOICE

Attn. Engineering Department Dec?ember 28, 2017
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO Project No: 403151001
315 Maple Avenue Invoice No: 214076

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Phase |l Environmental Site Assessment

Measure W-Community Civic Campus

1 Chestnut Avenue, 1010 El Camino Real and 45 Chestnut Avenue
South San Francisco, California

Ninyo & Moore Task Order No. 2018-H1/H2

Progress Invoice No. 2 for services provided through November 24, 2017 for environmental consulting services related
to the soil, soil vapor, and groundwater investigation project in South San Francisco, California. Ninyo & Moore's

services for this invoice period included project management, client coordination, pre-field activities, permit acquisition,
utility location, and hazardous building material survey.

Tax ID No. 33-0269828

Professional Services

Task 1/H1 Project Coordination
Hours Rate Amount
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
McFarland lll, Forrest 11/7/2017 .75 140.00 105.00
McFarland Ill, Forrest 11/8/2017 1.25 140.00 175.00
McFarland lll, Forrest 11/9/2017 .75 140.00 105.00
Total Labor 385.00
Task 1/H2 Project Coordination
Hours Rate Amount
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist

McFarland Ill, Forrest 11/10/2017 2.50 140.00 350.00
McFarland lll, Forrest 11/13/2017 75 140.00 105.00
McFarland Ili, Forrest 11/14/2017 .50 140.00 70.00
McFarland Ill, Forrest 11/15/2017 1.00 140.00 140.00
McFarland lll, Forrest 11/17/2017 2.75 140.00 385.00
McFarland Ill, Forrest 11/20/2017 9.25 140.00 1,295.00
McFarland lll, Forrest 11/22/2017 1.50 140.00 210.00
Sims, Peter 11/10/2017 1.00 140.00 140.00
Sims, Peter 11/14/2017 1.25 140.00 175.00
Sims, Peter 11/15/2017 1.00 140.00 140.00
Sims, Peter 11/16/2017 1.50 140.00 210.00

5710Ruffin Road = San Diego, Califomia 92123 = Phone (858) 576-1000 = Fax {858) 576-9600

SanDiego = Invine - LlosAngeles = Rancho Cucamonga =« Oakland + SanFrandsco =+ SanJose » Sacramento
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Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants

Project 403151001 SSF/CHESTNUT & EL CAMINO REAL/PH Il Invoice 214076
Sims, Peter 11/21/2017 2.00 140.00 280.00
Total Labor 3,500.00
SUBCONTRACTOR SERVICES
11/17/2017 EDR INV00767733 - 11.6.17 265.00
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 265.00 265.00
Task 6/H1 Hazardous Building Materials Survey
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Blamer, Duane 11/16/2017 3.00 185.00 555.00
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Bridges, David 11/8/2017 1.25 140.00 175.00
Bridges, David 11/9/2017 1.00 140.00 140.00
Bridges, David 11/13/2017 3.00 140.00 420.00
Bridges, David 11/14/2017 1.25 140.00 175.00
Robbins, Shawn 11/1/2017 8.00 140.00 1,120.00
Technical lllustrator/CAD Operator
Balane, Alexis 11/9/2017 2.00 98.00 196.00
Balane, Alexis 11/13/2017 1.50 98.00 147.00
Balane, Alexis 11/14/2017 .50 98.00 49.00
Balane, Alexis 11/16/2017 .50 98.00 49.00
Data Processing/Technical Editing
Nino, Vanessa 11/14/2017 .25 82.00 20.50
Nino, Vanessa 11/117/2017 1.00 82.00 82.00
Total Labor 3,128.50
LAB TESTING
11/17/2017 EMSL Analytical, Inc. 09178037 - 11.4.17 114.00
11/1712017 EMSL Analytical, Inc. 09178044 - 11.4.17 594.05
11/24/2017 EMSL Analytical, Inc. 09178478 - 11.12.17 16.40
11/24/2017 EMSL Analytical, Inc. 09178501 - 11.13.17 52.50
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 776.95 776.95
TOTAL THIS INVOICE $8,055.45

o * o(0(F¥C
3? ?‘?Fw?- | p©- 00

DT 3.8 F

Page 2
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Geotechnical and Environmental Sclences Consuitants

Project 403151001 SSF/CHESTNUT & EL CAMINO REAL/PH Il Invoice 214076

Task Order H1 Summary

Task Amount  Percent Complete Amount Complete Previously Billed Due This Invoice
Task 1 4,700 99.73 4,687.50 4,302.50 385
Task2 & 3 18,700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Task 4 10,300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Task 5 5,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Task 6 4,000 97.64 3,905.45 0.00 3,905.45
Task 7 1,500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 44,200 8,5692.95 4,302.50 4,290.45
Task Order H2 Summary
Task 1 6,750 55.78 3,765 0.00 3,765
Task 2 2,900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 9,650 3,765 0.00 3,765

This invoice reviewed and recommended for
payment in the amount of $8,055.45

March 21, 2018 W

This invoice previously submitted, reviewed,
and returned for corrections. March 21, 2018

Wi

Page 3
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REPORT Ninyo.& Mogre

BiLL i ‘
Bl Niriyo & Moore Atto:Bill Larkin
Attn: Jessica Gu 1956 Webster
5710 Ruffin Roa ite 400
Oakllnﬂ. CA 84612

San Diego, CA 92123
us
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Payment in US Funds Only.
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INV7.350
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TDATE ;] ORDERMNO:: -y | QI f ~'~5:'~'TES:T-¢QDE;'?.:“ g .u;Tﬁ-————ST«DESGRlF TION u*ﬁmq?

11/3/2017] 091721258 100 |PLM Asbum Antmh ot aulk Mu:li‘i'hu via EA sas

PO 403151001 ! 5&1'\600)8-03111

pmmt" 403151001 - Petchub 1
Cheiinut Ave,-8 SF CA

TS S ATAL
T INVOIQE
nm-mm mﬁrw&m pm:n omwhao )
o 1 it "mummﬁww
umumnm
Builng rigiiciad - please cal 1-000-220-3878
: :'.I { ‘ ""- :: LI '
satg o e n /8/
Soani b L}’OB)SNW
Vil e _: Fali lvorse 13
Foarrd e By ') q } 1 \).5
I ity P, ‘ I
oy L REGEIVED
NOV 08 2017.
NIMYC & MOORE
,‘\CGDU_N‘.F!NG DEPT,
Plesse Satnch and fbtum whh pymant .
St St G S S Qe S Pt St Srerd et Gres bk oot Wt G Pt G et P Ut G s Gt YR G B G et P8 G Gene B Oiime G e e e be L T e e il
11412017 CUST#  32NING3 INVE 09178044 $594.05
poage SMSLANRLTION. . peeT
B |]
Remito:  gipnaminson, NJ 08077
Hiilng laquilries - ploasc call 1-800-220-3676 Payment in US Funds Only.

V7,310




EMSL Analytical, Inc.

8L Ninyo & Moore REPORT Ninyo & Moo

: 1™

T Attn; Accolints Payable %wwwm
5710Rufnn Road Lu o
3 S Us " ’

iuﬁri’oii oémmo ?PLMJOOPOhIComl" b Yk w
P.0; 4054009 pdﬂ[ied mm). scopy.-Quantitation
inlh mnm(:wmw?m
Pm;ccl. 403151001 - Petciub. 1
Chestit Ave, § SF CA

Bilng nquifes - please ca 1-800-220-9675

RV SGLRE

(Odlantitiflin
Ipprossivaty |1} 24 /] '"tﬁ
Rrolealliln__ A% K03 ] S)001 ISV
IR (] ) IBxllilzvok,e iy} HECEME
Anouniioifay, :‘t‘l, ] i a
ipprovadhily R [V NOV 2 0 201
Moproved By, __ NINYO & MOORL
ACGOUNTING DEFT.
Lkl el 1. A —— -
111212017 CUST# 32NING3 WNVE 09178478 $16.40
DEPT: 09 .
. EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC. 4 4 .
Please 200 Route 130 North 5 4 3'7‘
Romilto:  einnaminson, N 08077 é
BiMng Inquiries - plesse call 1-800-220-0675 Payment In US Funds Only.

INVZ.31.0




EMSL Analytical, INC. s amyton, . s axio 222513501 BB

’ (510) 8983678 [~
8L N REPORT Ninyo & Moore
= Nin).ro &Moore % Ak Wikiam Larkin
Attn; Accounts Payabls 1956 Webster
6710 Ruffiri Road Sults 400
ggg'mogo. CA 92123 .ogmnd, CA 94812
U

RN

11/3/2017| 091721266 1
6 aciigyonr
Projett: 403154001 - Petckib 1
Chasthit Ave, 8 SF CA

BNy Iciles - phass ca 1-000.220:3875

NI & BROORE

Onklaing Offize ’ t/ ?\“ / '41* 3
SN 17

Approval Dee

Preject No, Al ke € BRIV I
Billlawrs (] Bil _mcg_\ V] REGEIVED
Amount to Pay | 2%k 9N ' i
Approved By, 1AM NOV 20 2017

NINYO & RIOOTIE
AGOOUNTING DERT.

Appreved By s e

A

Ptases delech god rétiien wilh paymént ) .
1111312017 CUST#  92NINe3 INV# 09178501 $62.60
, v DEPT: G0
EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC. Lo g ™
Phaass . 200 Roue 130 Norh (2637
MO Sionaminaon, NS 08077
Blliing Inquides - pleass cal 1-800-220-3675" Paymen In US Funds Only.

INV7.31.0
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EDR' NINYO & MOOR I, INVOICE

Oakland Office
EDR
6 Annstrqu Road, 4th floor o
Sheltdn, CT06484 Ihvoice #: INV0O0767733
-Phone: 855.337.5126
Fax: 888,322,4793
paymybiil.edrnet.com
Account fi: 1033871 Ninyo ‘8 Moore’
Bill To: Ship To: Orderbate:  11/6/2017
M, Trisha Woolslayer Asha Tuman Involce bate:  11/6/2017
1956 Webster Street Sulte 400 1956 Webster Street Suite 400 Order it: 5098870
©Oakland, CA 94612 Oskland, CA 94612

Property info :f Project #

package

*31 and 81 Arroyo -i"N"A‘
Drive, 31 and 81 o Vo
Arroyo Drive, South ’S:;;'{mm Image i N $118.00
$an Francisco, CA O R T
94080 'HRG Super Rush !N $150.00
Sales Tax: $0.00
Payahle Upon Recelpt Total Amount: $265.00
MRemit PagmentTo: . i?av ByCrodRCard: ‘ “N:H(wn Tronsters: e
EOR ¢ | paymybliledmet.dori ‘Bank of Ametics .
PO Buk 414176 v i ifouting #; 111000012 ol O
Boston, MAO1241-4176 * , rAssount fi; 3755450736 REGE|VED
! ) l’laase contact Acmunlsﬁecelvqlﬂe pdor lo wldnuiunds. KOV- 0 g 2[] 17
Federal Tax 10¥ : UG-1501757 )
Pléase remaiber 1o nclude invalce ndinhars and addints with your payments. Thank you féf your tusiiess, NINYO X MO@HE
OUNTING DEPT.

EDK complias with the requitements of 41 CFR §560- 1.4(a), 60-300.51a) and 60-74] 5{n). These regulations proliibft csce mfn:?nn against
qualified indivitfuals based on twir status as petected witerans of idividuals with disabifes, snd prohibiy distrimination agolnst afl
hivklualsbased g Urelt sace, colon, teligian, sex, sexpal qﬂeumkm. gancer dentity or natiana! origin, Mareoves, these reguiations
require. that covered prigric contractors and subcontraclars take ghizmative action to employ 31 atvarice In employment jndividuals
without regand t rice, colyr, refiglon, sex, sl avientation; gEmiler identity, natiopal orlgin, protected veleran status of disabiity.
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Jung, Kari

From: Dolores Montenegro <dmontenegro@kitchell.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 1:19 PM

To: Jung, Kari

Cc: Galvan, Omar (Kitchell); Goltiao, Stephen (Kitchell)

Subject: Community Civic Campus - N&M Invoices

Attachments: Invoice 1 Project 403151001-signed.pdf; Invoice 2 Project 403151001-signed.pdf;

Invoice 3 Project 403151001-signed.pdf; Invoice 4 Project 403151001-signed.pdf

Good afternoon Kari,
Attached invoices, corrected by N&M, reviewed by KCEM, and recommended for payment by CSSF.

Feel free to email or call, if any questions. Thank you.

Best » Delores

Dolores A. Montenegro, CCM, Associate DBIA, LEED Green Associate
Senior Project Manager

Kitchell CEM

1180 Coleman Avenue, Suite 202
San Jose, CA 95110

dmontenedgro@kitchell.com
O: 408.280.7889 |C: 650.554.9286 |D: 408.280.7386 Follow us: Facebook | Twitter | Kitchell.com | KitchellProgress
| Youtube

Think Green before printing this e-mail



n.ya & Mnnre L
Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants

TURN CHK TO DEPT
"E INVOICE

Attn. Engineering Department January 30, 2018
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO Project No: 403151001
315 Maple Avenue Invoice No: 214635

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment

Measure W-Community Civic Campus

1 Chestnut Avenue, 1010 El Camino Real and 45 Chestnut Avenue
South San Francisco, California

Ninyo & Moore Task Order No. 2018-H1/H2

to the soil, soil vapor, and groundwater investigation project in South San Francisco, California. Ninyo & Moore
services for this invoice period included project coordination, soil and groundwater sampling and analysis, soil vapor
probe installation and sampling, hazardous building materials survey, and report preparation.

Tax ID No. 33-0269828

Professional Services

Task 1/H2 Project Coordination
SUBCONTRACTOR SERVICES
12/13/2017 Coast Wide Utility Locators 1805 - 12.9.17 507.50
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 507.50 507.50
PERMITS
11/30/2017 San Mateo County Deptof Permit Fee 747.00
Environmental Health
Services
Total Reimbursables 1.0 times 747.00 747.00
Task 2&3/H1 Soil Sampling & Analysis/Groundwater Sampling & Analysis
Hours Rate Amount
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
McFarland Ill, Forrest 12/1/2017 6.25 140.00 875.00
McFariand Ill, Forrest 12/5/2017 11.00 140.00 1,540.00
McFarland Ill, Forrest 12/6/2017 1.50 140.00 210.00
Total Labor 2,625.00

5710 Ruffin Road = San Diego, Califomia 92123 = Phone (858) 576-1000 = Fax (858) 576-9600

SanDiego « Invine -« losAngeles = Rancho Cucmonga « Oakland » SanFandsco  » SanJose * Sacamento
lasVegas « Phoenix « Tucson = Prescott Valley » Derwer » Broomfield + Houston






=/ Inya «pAoore =

Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants

Project 403151001 SSF/CHESTNUT & EL CAMINO REAL/PH Il Invoice 214635
LAB TESTING
12/26/2017 TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158335 - 12.12.17 3,178.50
Inc.
12/26/2017 TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158388 - 12.14.17 3,626.00
Inc.
12/26/2017 TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158405 -12.15.17 1,156.00
Inc.
12/26/2017 TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158492 -12.20.17 60.00
inc.
12/29/2017 TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158513 -12.21.17 240.00
Inc.
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 8,260.50 8,260.50
Task 2/H2 Hazardous Building Materials Survey
Hours Rate Amount
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
McFarland lll, Forrest 12/15/2017 3.00 140.00 420.00
Robbins, Shawn 12/5/2017 8.00 140.00 1,120.00
Robbins, Shawn 12/11/2017 2.50 140.00 350.00
Robbins, Shawn 12/12/2017 3.00 140.00 420.00
Robbins, Shawn 12/13/2017 1.00 140.00 140.00
Robbins, Shawn 12/14/2017 1.00 140.00 140.00
Total Labor 2,590.00
LAB TESTING
12/7/2017 EMSL Analytical, Inc. 09180100 - 12.6.17 54.00
12/13/2017 EMSL Analytical, Inc. 09180263 -12.8.17 228.90
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 282.90 282.90
Task 4/H1 Soil Vapor Probe Installation, Sampling & Abandonment
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Blamer, Duane 12/12/2017 1.00 185.00 185.00
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
McFarland Ill, Forrest 12/4/2017 1.00 140.00 140.00
McFariand lli, Forrest 12/6/2017 2.00 140.00 280.00
McFarland Ill, Forrest 127712017 9.50 140.00 1,330.00
McFarland I, Forrest 12/8/2017 1.75 140.00 245.00
McFarland ili, Forrest 12/11/2017 10.00 140.00 1,400.00
McFarland Ill, Forrest 12/12/2017 .75 140.00 105.00
Sims, Peter 12/4/2017 1.50 140.00 210.00
Sims, Peter 12/6/2017 1.50 140.00 210.00
Sims, Peter 12/11/2017 1.00 140.00 140.00
Total Labor 4,245.00

Page 2
5710 Ruffin Road * San Diego, Califomia 92123 = Phone (858) 576-1000 = Fax (858) 576-9600

SanDiego « Invine Los Angeles = Rancho Cucamonga  »  Oakland  « SanFancisco = SanJose « Sacramento
lasVegas =+ Phoenix + Tucson -« PrescottValley »  Denver « Broomfield = Houston
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Geotechnical and Environmenta! Sclences Consuitants

Project 403151001 SSF/CHESTNUT & EL CAMINO REAL/PH Il Invoice 214635
SUBCONTRACTOR SERVICES
12/29/2017 McCampbell Analytical, Inc. 1712522 - 12.21.17 2,235.00
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 2,235.00 2,235.00

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

12/29/2017 Equipco Rentals 01-010397-0 - 12.13.17 160.00
SUPPLIES
12/26/2017 Equipco Sales & Service $62727 - 12.8.17 48.94
Total Reimbursables 1.0 times 208.94 208.94
Task 5/H1 Report Preparation
Hours Rate Amount
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
McFarland Iil, Forrest 12/13/2017 2.75 140.00 385.00
McFarland Ill, Forrest 12/14/2017 4.50 140.00 630.00
Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Turman, Asha 12/29/2017 1.00 115.00 115.00
Technical lllustrator/CAD Operator
Kreml, Anni 12/18/2017 2.00 98.00 196.00
Kreml, Anni 12/19/2017 1.00 98.00 98.00
Kreml, Anni 12/29/2017 .50 98.00 49.00
Administrative Assistant
Pietrusa, David 12/1/2017 .50 80.00 40.00
Total Labor 1,513.00
TOTAL THIS INVOICE $23,214.84

Task Order H1 Summary

Task Amount  Percent Complete Amount Complete Previously Billed Due This Invoice

Task 1 4,700 99.73 4,687.50 4,687.50 0.00

Task2 & 3 18,700 58.21 10,885.50 0.00 10,885.50

Task 4 10,300 64.94 6,688.94 0.00 6,688.94

Task 5 5,000 30.26 1,513 0.00 1,513

Task 6 4,000 94.55 3,905.45 3,905.45 0.00

Task 7 1,500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fee 44,200 27,680.39 8,5692.95 19,087.44

Task Order H2 Summary

Task 1 6,750 74.36 5,019 3,765 1,254

Task 2 2,900 99.06 2,872.90 0.00 2,872.90

Total Fee 9,650 7,891.90 3,765 4,126.90
This invoice reviewed and recommended fO “ ol O‘%é
for payment in the amount of $23,214.84 72 'oo/ba)
March 21, 2018 - Invoice previously submitted fg {x0

and returned for corrections. March 21 , 2018

.Pqtfsgf(’g‘[

5710Ruffin Road = San Dlego, Califomia 92123 = Phone (858) 576-1000 = Fax {858) 576-9600

-

SanDiego « Inine - LosAngeles = Rancho Cucamonga - Oakland » San Frandsco « SanJose + Sagamento
lasVegas * Phoenix * Tucon - PrescottValiey + Denver - Broomfield = Houston
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PLCENGD
BEC 11 2017
N!NYO&MOORE .
-mmgﬂytm Oakland Office Invoice 1805
Falton, CA 95018
B vune b Here (8“) 275‘22”
serglo@cwul biz
BLLTO
Polef Slms
oiMooro
" 1088 Webster Biresi
Qaklind, CA 64612 LUSA
m."E . Am.'v."v . v - eee ek TS et s imegan Geew ase e Qw R,.AT' - ..m:m;u,':
1200172017 Loceling Services 2 145.00 280,00
&oﬁ@ﬂ&fwﬂmmﬂ 8SF
POIProjédi: 403181001
Onsita Hours: 930em - 11:30am. o
1201/2017 u"””""'u« o o & 150 145.00 21740
obv/dem
TOTAL BUE $507.50
THANK YoUu.,
glg\'c; & MOORE
e YT akland Offi
g,{;‘-j’;&:‘i\{ R Approval Date 12 » /2

piC 13 2
v |" b W
P s T

I A pAN

https:/connect, inluit.com/portal/module/pdtDoc/templale/printframe.htmi

Projett No_ 40 (98
Blif Hours ] Bill Invelge
Amountto Pay__ K 507 %
Approved By, ‘
Approved By_‘___‘_

R

12/11/2017




W { Wilew.Post Ko Pittsbury, .cA.m:svlol
@W McCampbell Anglvtical, Inc., Tl Py Telphong (9) 253 9048) P 023 2930269
_@ A '.'Wluiéa;clly Conints" Walpforeresementibelloon / E-nmil; sl Briesnipinll.com

INVOICE for ANALYTICAL SERVICES

Projéct: ‘403161001; Chestnul/SSF Involce N: 1712522
INVDATE; Deceinbier 21, 2017
PONumbsr:  NIA R{":CEIVE
Date Sempled: 12/11/17 .
Dats Roceived: {2/42/47 COEC 21 2017
ReportTo; PeterSims NINYO & MOORE  yplos To:  Accounts Payable
’ Ninyo & Moore Qzlcdond Office Ninyo & Moore
1958 Webster 5t. #400 1956 Webster 8{. #400
Oskland, CA 84612 ‘Oskland, CA 94612
pSkns@niriysandmoste.cor
fmcfariand@ninyosndmoore.com
R __UnitPics  Tést Tohl
R —— e : ——— —
Q2 by ASTM pg4s bdays SoliGas s 1 $17.00 $85.00
€02 and Mothane by ASTM D 1948 5days SoilGas 5 1 $84.00 $420.00
Hellum by ASTM D 1946 Sdays SolGas 8 1 884,00 $420,00
TO16V0Cs 5days, SobGins 8 i $223.00  $1,116.00
TPH.GAS by T016 . B08m  BolGes 5 1 83000 410500
e e : . SobTomh B
Preferred Gllent Discount. ($223,50)
Invoice Total: $2,011,50
NIHMYQ & Moone el AV
.;’\)ak(ﬂnd Olfice HE: G “' ‘/F ”
Pproval Date (2 -2)-¢ — . i
Frojott Mo, _4_&215[&3? piC 2.7 200
Biltliours |71 Bill Invojee [; L aget (K
Amount to f’ay__i_g'_oill. 20 NN Y * ‘ .‘::i-‘
Approved By prys ' AGEOUN T 1T

Approverd By N

T et e

PLEASE PAY OFF BMAILED INVOICE

Pleade includs the Involoe riumber with yaur chéck ond rémit 46 Accounts Recalyabla it the fel Mgﬂu:g;-::w MA! also accepls cradit card
) ce.

e,
(Visé/Master Card/Discover/Amaiican Expreds) payment. Please call Accapint Reaalwaupfa;an’;-l; )

MAI's EDF charge does fiot Include the EDF charge for subcontraciet Ih'ﬂgpit. The dilninum EOF chlm. pet Workorder Is $28,00. For Invoice (otal

greater {han $5000.00, EDF wi ba 2% of tha tolal lnveice. The EDF chiirg

for subcontreicted dnirlyses wil be deritical (6 Sisbeontractor's fes,

Tenma are net 30 daya irom the fvelce date. Aier s period 10% Interest wil be chiarged annualy. Overdue accounls are responsibie for all legal

and colisctlon faes. If you have any questions sbout biikng, plsase conlact Accounts Rscaivable sf McCampbell Analyfical,

1of1

oy



EMSL Analytical, Inc. ESSL Anelytloal, Ino. Federal Tax D 222367401
" 404 MoGormick Strael, BAn Leandro, GA D877
(510) 85.3678

%
03

r Ui
o 1
3
* 50

_ 09160100

e

[IIRRTRRTR

gg—‘- Ninyo & Moore
Attn: Jessica Guy

§710 Ruffin Road
San Diego, CA 92123

us

081723271

12782017

REPORT Ninyo & Moore
T0 Atin: Blair Bridges
1056 Webster
! Suite 400
Oakland, CA 94812
us

e O N AT
Lead in Palnt Chips by Flame AAS (SW
846 3050B/70008)*

72 Hour
Project: 8SF - FIRE: PETE SIMS

INVOICE
TOTAL

MY, & MOGHR
Ouletanes Offica L"")’

Approval Dats _/ /)

Plosss toviow yourinvelos p w.\\ll eema' srrors wWihin 80
mnth?mMnmgc%hh%ndmnmo
hMInﬂbhﬂMth«ﬁﬂ.MJilﬂmWth
lolnvoices ovar 39 duya.

Blling Inquies - pleass cafl 1-800-220-3875

*.

PolectNo . G0S)6T o]

Bl tiows {7 ™ il knvgon v

Amount (o Pay 5‘&[ L0

Anprovyes fay

mau«mnmlumvdhmm
--.—--—-—.—-——.—.-—-.-—-———-——.—.—.—.-————_—.—.__

——.

. Appraver I-lvﬁ_.-,..._._,Mz; .

-—-——.-——-——-—.—-w—-‘u—.—u—--——-—-—-

$64.00

1282017 CUST# 32NIN63 INVE 09180100
DEPT:
Ploane gsaos!;.m%mc#h. INC. EPT: 00
. oute 130 No
Remitto:  Ginnaminson, NJ 08077

INV7.31.0

Biliing Inquirtes - plsass call 1-800-220-3675 Payment in US Funds Only,

e, m— Tt T

o
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EMSL Analytical Inc. EMSL Arafyl lis, Fodaal Tox D 223367104 153 I%
trany, $h rs, A1 ) Y
o " i e [FEOTRRL AT
Bl Ninyo & Moote Rgport mgm:‘m"”';
To Attny Jessics Guy 1956 We
6710 Ruffin Road Sufie 400
8an Diego, CA 92123 Qskiand, CA 84842
us us
e P e R R BT .T"ww O

VT
tos Anslysis of anllsﬂl

K..__.N..

120712017] 091723401
PO:4

EPA unom 83/118 Method using
Mcmoopy

N —'u ”wunfuw

P-r‘[ubii l]-’!- N "\‘1“19['1??_—«3

imbm

Mestaredowyour mnmﬂa
o1 08 KW cale. AR i, W 104 o4tact dnd roearve
.M&k’vﬁmhmu M.luhnad-munum
§ling Inuiries - plagse cill 1-800220.3475
PINYO &% MOORE
Caklnd Offica
Appravel Dates, |21 T O
Project No lfOﬁ_Li
FJ(nHoumT 1 ow lnvciqo e s nar
Amaount io Pay o _@_‘m DLL 15 200
Approved By mzx___

Apptoved B

e e e

MM#‘MQM!

12182017 cusT# szmm INVA 09180783
Ploa EMSL ANALYTIGAL, ING, DEPT: 09

e, 200 Houls 130 North
Romit to:

Clnnamiison, Ny 00077

BMing Inqulries - pleass call 1-900-220-5675
INV7.31.0

e e me——t ahewt e www e e erw — - ——

ML) SO
"x‘(-'\'(".:(:'juf- '.M( i “f !"l ’

e e e e e e i e

$228.00

Payment ln US Fonds Only.




poomiveD

) . .
' (519 207 ~ TestAmerica
! . JINYO &MOORE ——— .

Qaldend Cffico THE LEAGER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

T Décember 12,2017
1232919996
m — T

72158335

Ship tos
Nin; yo & Moore Niniyo & Moore - T
Aun Acconnts Payable 1956 Websiei Sireet
‘1956 Webster St, Suito 400 .
Sulte 400 QOdkland, CA 94612
Oaklsnd, GA 946 12

T Namber | W Naty TG Mo “_‘“—""

mse Order tiof requt

Mr. Peter D, Sims

§.QQ Ng' mb_ej‘ ) ' Thveice Confa
N . Mr, Petor D, 8lms

T Garntity T (17773 e A ey vy

J835811 Chestnut Sf, 12/06/2007

6010B - GAM 17, No Merciury 13.60 90.00 1,470,00
7471A - Mercuty (CVAA) ] - 1300 18,00 234,00
80{5B « TEPH (DRO anif MRO) Organics 13.00 35.00 455,00
#260B - VOCs + GRO 15.00 100.00 1,300,00
Safeand Envlmnmct)tally Responsible Waste Manigeiri¢ 13.00 1.50 19.50
(por samplo)

A loa

GGV ED
A raAl

. YA
Py o

Jpaa MWL

s 'rmjeet Nﬁu&r ' _Client Nufiber — Projoct Manger . Subfotal . . $3,178.50
72012951 I 1405268 Paloma ) -

i S 3 Latest Renort Dafe Phone Nuibey Total [3) 178._3_0

1313801 oy }
R For proper evediy, ploase ncludo Involce umber on all remlttance,
TestAmerjca Pledsanion - 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasariton, CA 94566
This invoice lhlls wider Teg Amorica Lebomuries inc. Standued TRC5 of Net 30 Days unfess supecseded by nnother valid contract vehick In Page 1of |

Paco ag the time these services were vendered.




PN , ' ke -5
RICEVED TestAmerica
! e RGN
i 14 20'7 THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL YESTING
g NIN\;?&M%ORE
2xlend Cffico .
(72158388 volce Date | December 14, 2017
TostAmerica Labdraiorles, Inc. PO » 93204 ,_.0 '
Bill lo: Ship to:
Ninyo & Moore " — Ninyo&Moore
Al?ny Accdimis Payable 1956 Webster Street
1956 Webitar St, - Suite 400
Suite.400 QOakland, CA 94612
Oakiand, CA 94612 [
_W.0, Nuniber _Contract Nifiber
N 7Y, S MM 11, 7T
Eiiglion 1. Ferii D [ Ouantiy | Ualt Frics | Agia—
ho | )
JHI871-1 Chcstnut St SSF 12072017
6010B » Dissolved Luft § metals 200 - 5500 110.00
60108« CAM 17, No Marcury 14.00 90,00 | 1260,00 |
747(A - = Mercury (CVAA) 14,00 18100 252,00
80158 - 'n-:m(uno ald MRO) Orgiilcs 1600 3500 560,00
82608 +VOCs + GR 14,00 100.00 1,400.00
FILTRATION JDisstd SampleFiltration 200 10,00 20,00
Safe and animnmemally Responsible Waste Matngement 16.00 1,50 24.00
(per sample)
NIy
Oﬂklangg; MooRE
A provmo
Project d\'iLL
ain Homa w
"'OUntt ”"vo’c"’ D R IR TIIN
A fovoaey V-# Parflane it
Dptoveq BL.M".EQé'\_- g
*\\. 4 (, b ]
RIS PRSP0
It l nt ! ‘~ S0
| Project Number ___Client Nmober. T Prolee] Manager Subtota] ] 33,626,860
72012951 MOS 63 PalomaDuon X . ;
Latest Sonplo Recelpt Dat Latest Report Date PFhone %umber 'rotul $3,626.00
12/0772017 e 12/14/2017 . 4 (925) 484-1019 '

This involio fils under TostAriterica Laborioiis Inc. Standaed T&E's o Net 30 Duiys unless superseded by wiglticr valid contract vehiclo in
Placo al the Timo these services vord rendered

Fur proper erédll, please Jnclagde jnvolee number on all remifttance.
TestAmerica Pleasanton - 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566

Page 1 of |




’""T”VED

(VWIS M
. s
CC 19 27 TestAmerica
\ﬂgfﬁ(m[g%g:{}z THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
7305805 cCember 18, 2017,
"Sie"gﬁalofy ‘ _ ). Teder 232019008 -
Americn Labornto ine, PO BOX 204290, L s, ¢ 320- 290 ) — —

Biti'to:

Ship to:

Opkland, CA 94612

Nihyo & Moore 'ﬁfnyd Moo
Attn: Accoipifs Payable 1956 Webster Street
1956 Wébster St. Soitedgo

Suilte 400 Osklmnd, CA 94612

—_ W.O. Namber_ —Contrbt Naiber T ek OR ‘
Mr. Peter D). Sims”
Site Noy S"ﬁhg:N@g’“bél' yolce Contact
' — _ (M. Pe peL‘n XA
N T % LT s
M1 | Chestume st Cwmany | ]
'| 6010B - CAM 17, No Mercury 8.00 90.00 72000
| T4UA - Meitiy (CVAA) 8.00 18.00 144.00 |
-8015B ~TEPH ‘%RQ md MRO)Organics : 8,00 35.00 280.66
“Safe and Environmenially Respondible Waste Managemient $.00 1.50 . 1200
“(per Saiiifite) :
Nm;vo g‘"MGQHE
Oaldand Office .
Appeoval Date __( - 19 -7
Project No___ 418100,
BiltHours[] il fvolce [
Amount lo Pay_ 8.1, ?&QD._ e AV
Approved By PD4 *vr.a. N A AN
Approved By_._ : S p
MIN YL ja g
AL s iy
Projest Numbor __Ciient Numbér . Project Manmger Subtota] $1,156.00
K2 _ J405268 sloma Duofig” ~ "~ 1~
| Latext Saniple Recelpt Date Latest Repor Date —“Fﬁa:'ﬁmbgr, _—_Total__ S1,156.00
2/0872017 i 12/1572017 {925) 484-1919 T

“This fivolce {atix under TestAmericn 1.aborajorics tnc. Stondard T&C*
Place o fhe lime thess services wore rendered.

Foi prajper el plense lnclyde Intojee nupiber on aH remittance,

TestAmerica Pleasanton - 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, GA 94566

s 0T Net 30 Days unless superseded b ctwther valid cntnict vehicle in

Page | of 1




RICEIVED

TestAmerica

CEC 20 207
JINYO & MOORE THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
{
Oakland Office
Involce/Credit No. | 72158492 _Invoice Date December 20, 2017
_'ll'levr?ns = See Below Federal Tax 1D 23-2919996
Remit to TestAmerica Laborntorles, Inc, PO BOX 204290, Dallas, TX 75320-4290
Bill tos Ship to:
Ninyo & Moare Ninyo & Moore
Attn: Accounts Payable 1956 Webster Street
1956 Webster St. Suite 400
Suite 400 Oakland, CA 94612
Oakland, CA 94612

—

P.0, Number W.0. Number Contract Number | Work Ordered b
403151001 Mr. Peter D, Sims
| Job Deseripfion _ Site Namo_ SDG Namber Tuvolce Contnct_
See below Mr. Peter D, Sims
Job No. Job Description Receipt Date Quantlty Unit Price Amount
14 {3 0
J83577-2 Chestnut St SSF 12/0712017
8260B - Gasoline Range Organics 2,00 30,00 60.00
NINYQ &
Oaktany OIH?BOORE S TAYE A
Proval Date . BRCSRS Ead RV i3
f’ro]ar_-g No q" «-z_Q:_LZM o
Bl Hours [ = By, ™ R Y,
Amouni 1o g, z‘”%l voce [ .
Approvay B + O Miste AN s
Anproved G; ‘M»,_‘_sp—‘%“m A o, ..’..
- \“\""'—.'-"‘---- e,
Project Number Client Number Project Manager Subtotal $60.00
72012951 1405268 Paloma Duong
Latest Sample Recelpt Datfe Latest Report Date Phono Number " Total 360.00

12/07/2017 12/20/2017 (925) 484-1919

This involce fulls under TestAmericn Lubo
place ot the time these services were ronde

e er

For proper credit, please fncfude lavaice number on all remittanco.
TestAmerica Pleasanton - 1220 Quary Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566

tories Inc. Standard T&C's of Net 30 Days imless suporseded by another valid contract vehicle in

Page 1 of't




LLCOIVED Test Am eﬁC q

CEC 71 200 , m—— —
THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TEBTING
WINYO & MOORE HELEADER (R RYRe
Oablond Office o EEco -
I ce?Créﬂll Ne. | 72]58ﬂ3 v Inveice Date mbﬁn’l 20}
'l‘pvr?ilts . |BeeBelow Federal Tax 1D |23:2019996 '
[Refl( i - mAmcrlmhmtogles.lnc.Poﬁzoz  Ballis, 233 _?90 — —
Bill to: . Ship to:
ﬂ;'yo&ﬁooﬁ:’ A ihﬁnyo&.Mqore
Atin: Accounts Payable 1986 Wobstor Street
1956 Webster.St. Splfe 400
Suite 400 Onkland, CA 94612
Oakland, CA 94612
- .'4g,6.ﬂ:nmb¢r - \ ' Contrac Nunibey
40315100) !
_J0b Désciription SiteName | SDG Nimber _ ' ;
‘See below e .. Mr.PoterD. Sims
b No. b DEfeAR RecolntDato____| Quanflly | UalEPriee | Awwuni
J83596-2 1 Chestrig St 12/08/2017
82608 - Gasoline Ranga Orgaics 3.00 . .30.00 240.00 °
NINYS & VOO
Qaldandd Oftia
Appmvd( Diitey A2-2i-
Projaet Mo lfos@leo"'m‘ ‘
BU lotps [ Rill nvojeg Ei - BEGEIVED
Aot by oy 24 10,00 al
Approved vy " PE.S - ' aclaT 201
Approvd Ny T : it 2 .
. Mt & '.‘s.'lf!'.".'-}'.l'!'"‘; )
ACHH HATING LEP T
Prujccl Nuibbr ) __Clieut Number Pro et Manager Subtotal $240,
72012951 | I40526$ T p.’u hé Daong: . A 2400
LatestSamplo Recelpt Date |~ Lntewt Raport iale no Numbe 1 Total 500
120082017 lE [ o#inng 2 51454-1919 '
For proper ércdit, please nehide livolee aumber on all remitinnce.

TostArmerica Pledsanton - 1220 Quarry Lano, Pleasinton, CA 94566

iz nvoice s nder TestAmiericn Labogpidties tnc. Stindod T C's Of Net 30 Days unfess superseded by snother vadid contract vehi
Nmemlholimcllmmkes\wmmnmu ¢ Days supers by er contract vehicte in

Pu;e I of}

r—— raam— e T




E ulpeo 1'888"234'5678 INVOICE (RENTAL)
L' 4 £ . www.equipcoservices.com Weis 1 eekadloino
O, By o T81iaR 01-189067:0
PO. Bax 5606 ROCmTD 12har
Concord, CA 94524 s wsath Y A
DEC 19 2017
NINYO&hOORE
Oakland Offfee o ) o
"',‘i,,,yo &Moore-Oskland £'8 :Ninyo & Moore-Oakland
'\j 11956 Webster Streel I {1655 Webster Stree! ;
o -Sledpo . | P (Sta400
| ! Oakland CA 94612 | g {Oakisnd CA 94612 ,
¢ C , 3 !Forres"t McFarand 415-425-7672
L5 THSI0-6036040 Fax: 8106336040 [P _ i
quresentatlve | Terms: 30 Days
Custorierno ™~ '6396640 SalestiTk “Erlh Euker ,
CustomerP.0. ;403151007 COMPLETED X ;
Quolstiohno 0.0 SHIFVIA n. Houu Dollvery )
cormu no ‘378812 BTART DATE A2A01T ‘
Canirdct 8L DI~ R2IG8R2017 |eNpOATE H2A1Z0AT T
Siading 20812017 12,00 PM | Pérlad ‘4 Days5  His
End ) 12/12/2017 . D_G'bo M anQ!clnq HE| Days 0 Hrs N
o Dasgipllen * © . Gy " s "Dy T Wek  AWesks T e
WGtR062:007 * iNitD3062 Hellum Gelecicr P g ; moo» 360,00 0d] " i400.00 120,00
300001200 MG Shaulder Sirep i 1 ! j i !
MGDMAN MGD Manus) ; 1 ~ i
MGDROSE MGDHose ' 1 i '
MGD20020ES-034:MGD Dasslcant Pack i 1 !
MGD2002DES-031 MGD Déssicant Pack i i '
90684 {MGD Extension Wand i 1] !
03042 /MGD Charger : 1 | !
84872 'MGD Cae ' 1 ;
16300301 xMoD 12V Ao Plug ! 1 |
HELIUMTANK20GFHeflum Cyinder, 20CF - ! 1 10.00] sa'oo# 0,00 10.00
OEL CONCORD  iEQUIPCO Dafivery Seivics 1 15:00 : ‘ 16.00 *
PAICONCORD  :GQUIPCO Piciup Sotyide - | 1 00| - 1600+
: | RECEIVED
’ MINVO &"sleOPE I -
kland Qfficd 017
oo m,__,z ,3_,. IAN 04 20f7
Projedi No,_ 43 NINYG & MOORE
O - |1t | i _ .. _AGGOUNTING DEPT.
 Shipping Notes Amount to Pay &y iWaivar T
: e - iShippig !
3 o OO e tCleaning !
TaxID: 600420035 . tLebor i
*Renilt to; EQUIPCO Rentals, P.0. BOX 8608, Concord, CA 94524 iSutdtal ' 160,00
‘For Blllng Inuiries please call tol freg 888-234.5678 ext. 104: ! ' .
Fax 925-305-1300; email: account!ng@equlpcoservlces oom . i
[araND ToriL |~ 18000’
Déposit 000
Ariouni due '




797
eniyn

SALE IN
DEE 19 207 i

Remit to; Onkland Office
P.0. Box 5606 www.equipcoservices.com
Concord, CA 94524

Phone 1-888-234-5678

Fax (925) 305-1300

S

my & Moore Ninyo & Moore
1956 Webster Street, Ste, 400 1956 Webster Street, Ste. 400
Oakiand, CA 94612 Oakland, CA 94612

Attn:Forest Mcfariand

Attn: Accounts Payable

Vv

EQUIPCO T e
n SMESRSERWICE - U B L

OICE

Lo o draas Loy oo ' RA
403151001 121872017
ITEM 1. DESCRIPTION , “quanTTY] PRIGE|
HELIUM-20CF-... | Fill of 20 cubic foot helfum gas cylinder { 45.00
Sales Tax - | 8.75%
e T
I 2y
NINYVO & MOORE L
Oaldland Office
Approval Date__{2-Z0 -17 -
ProjectNo____ 43\ 5100) |
Bil Hours[] Bl involce ]
AmounttoPay .5 4R, T4
Approvad By DS
Approved By
Total $48.94
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $48.94

Please make your check payable to "EQUIPCO Sales & Service"

AN N e MARTT  Foowrwmaw e e AT o ¥a e




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ORDINANCE: 04023 s';l\ Nl M AT E'\L COUNTY PERMIT ] 7. 1997

QOGS

Prolecting Our Health and Envirorment

P/E: 2010 MONITORING WELLS - INSTALLATION/DESTRUCTION

FACILITY: i
33 ARROYO. DR, SQUTH SAN FRANCIC,SQQ

CONTRACTOR
VTS DRILLING

";\L‘YE—‘:':‘T‘ ST

A
TERMS & CONDITIONS: | 3. ',c PR
CONSTRUCT soxL\;abRiNGs 4).

CONSULTANT: NINYO & M(
PROJECT MGR: PBrER SIMS R

DATETSSUED:  10/24/2017

EXPmATlON DATE: 2/242018

THIS PERMIT IS NONTRANSFERABLE AND MUST BE POSTED ON-SITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

- -y ™ w4 st o PO — —— -




, MATEO CoUNTY
3 7) ENVIRONm:mL HEALTH

" 0cT 20
2017 SUBSURFACE DRILLING PERMIT APPLICATIO 217

§AN MATEO COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES DIVIsion I ECEIVED

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS, SUITE 100, 8AN MATEO, CA 94403

VOICE (650) 372:6200_FAX{G50) 627:8244 WWW.SHCHEALTH.ORG —
; - - e Ty —
'moymyvmlls) i Maw & Umpimy ﬂwﬁ?ﬂmmmﬁeso)mwmdm@smm
lcaf bérlgs oily) ) 1g days {1.¢. 48 hoiirs) in advance.

= Groudwalér Monhoring/Vapsr Wel Instaliaion [X., commson Boﬁnggs(vadancerequesllftobelenopemzll hours)

r Well Destruction ension of Perimit#
GroundwaterMonlhod‘ Nf‘?apd ' wd%oﬁng Nambs T80

emycm# Y = (Ronulrod) 011-322-090 “Joo per peril
Driling Location Address 450hestnu1Avenue L City Somh,San Francisco _ 2p 94080

To Be Construcled In: I publc Progary & Prvale P"’wly ; &mng Msthod Direct Push
Maximum Proposed Depth (weﬂslbodngs) 25 - Fitér Pack Intsrval NA__ ‘Seraan Inferval NA
Horing Diameler 28inches  Ceslng Diarheter gﬁ__ tar Pack in ThrovidaThel constckon og8 I GATT 3

Deslruc(lon Me!hod(s galonc water maxl94 b oemem. Up o 6% bemon!te) F Overdiiing {guids roq; for lolal dapih prior to'slarfing reqolrad) i

OWNER.~ ", S T (Weibodng Ga hamaor CoRMAC phreon shoul SR Wgnat
Name cuyorSouth San Frandsco B leaclPerson “‘Mailan ] Leq _____ .
Address 400 Grand Avstue .. T City, Stalé, Zip. swm?m Freniclsco
Telophone ~ (650) 877:8500 . Enal maisnise@ssl

T T o , AN
Tto suhinll indiczition of annrgﬂ‘él disaget ot Wells tgy the County endto malntaln thowel in ,good eonditlon. (Lalters!gned by well/boring owior/oonlect
périon, coitalning Above lpnguaga wnid aitestlng {0 knowledga of all permﬂ mqulrements and coriditions, may ba subst:wted for slgnah:m)

WellBoring Own,fslcotﬂacf Pmon‘s Slgmmro. . - oo, DOt
sze my of South san anelsoo o conhql PersonManan Los : R
Addrass 400 Graind Avehe . . Cly, State, ZipSouth'San Franclsco N
Télephond ~ (650) 87778500 " Emall . mari: ST )

: lnndarsland aw gt my property. |agree onobfy 0 ‘damage or
scoéss 15sues 16 the well (Latter slgned by property owner, comaming above Ianguage of .nat)adlment permlt may be subsﬁmted fot signature. )
Promy Owno:‘t Slgnature‘ ’ ) Dm

..!‘ R 13 AT AR
.y .. - X W K s
i . .0 L e R

. Cmtaot Pérso’n Gtém'r{e[ss _

Address 2560 Barﬂﬂgton Court ] __ City, State, Zp Heyward, CA 94545 . .
Te!ephone 415.373.0415 ~ 7 Emall Aadrilling. _ Cb7 Driflers Licenso # 946085

I cerliy that the i compliance ai1s OF IS permit (586 teverse), the San Mateo Taunty Well Urdinancs,
an;("H\e State ‘m Well: Standards, and ‘that ihe license listed abovo Is considered cirrent and aclive by lhe Conlractors Stgte Liconss Board.

‘ mPﬂﬂY anyo&Moom Consultanta ——— Pmled Mainag‘er’p.;wr élms ’

Address _1_92]5:Webster 8lreet ) Te!ex;hone 510-343-3000
Clly, Stele, Zp Qakiand, CA 84612 Emal psims@nlnyoandmioore.com
Fleld Contac! aid Cell # (Tknown) Foryest Morarand 5106258368 .

] eenlfy that this application’ls’ stormy 96 ng
of Uis parfnlt (s réverss); the Sari Matso County Well Ordinance, and the Staie WaterWell Slandards, | understand that | am responsible for
Genéra) Cmdi!ons E. P. K and L of this permit and if | indicated the purpasa of drilling Is geotechnical, then no onewm 1is8 thé boring o collact any

fof envicdonrmiant Ifthere Is a changa In Re ésponglble Professional, | will not Mateo County GPP staff,
sfg’onsﬁgonslbh Profeaslonul' mmm rint laglbly) Foinist MoFatand % b San ty
Responsible Professional's Signature “ / "~ 225, & Date: 104/ g’é /Z
Califorla Profsssionat Geologist (PG) No, 7984 or Civil Engineer (PE) No. ‘

‘ Pleass see adaltional pagas of applicalion for Tequirements, general permit conditions, Instructions, and faes.
Revised avary Jancary 1 F A(ﬂ,‘l @’L




Jung, Kari

From: Dolores Montenegro <dmontenegro@kitchell.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 1:19 PM

To: Jung, Kari

Cc: Galvan, Omar (Kitchell); Goltiao, Stephen (Kitchell)

Subject: Community Civic Campus - N&M Invoices

Attachments: Invoice 1 Project 403151001-signed.pdf; Invoice 2 Project 403151001-signed.pdf;

Invoice 3 Project 403151001-signed.pdf; Invoice 4 Project 403151001-signed.pdf

Good afternoon Kari,

Attached invoices, corrected by N&M, reviewed by KCEM, and recommended for payment by CSSF.
Feel free to email or call, if any questions. Thank you.

PBeost , Dalores

Dolores A. Montenegro, ccMm, Associate DBIA, LEED Green Associate
Senior Project Manager

Kitchell CEM

1180 Coleman Avenue, Suite 202
San Jose, CA 95110

dmontenegro@kitchell.com
O: 408.280.7889 |C: 650.554.9286 |D: 408.280.7386 Follow us: Facebook | Twitter | Kitchell.com | KitchellProgress

| Youtube
ﬁThink Green before printing this e-mail
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Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consuitants

INVOICE

RETURN CHK TO DEPT

Attn. Engineering Department February 22, 2018
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO Project No: 403151001
315 Maple Avenue Invoice No: 215490

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment

Measure W-Community Civic Campus

1 Chestnut Avenue, 1010 El Camino Real and 45 Chestnut Avenue
South San Francisco, California

Ninyo & Moore Task Order No. 2018-H1/H2

Progress Invoice No. 4 for services provided through January 26, 2018 for environmental consulting services related to
the soil, soil vapor, and groundwater investigation project in South San Francisco, California. Ninyo & Moore's services

for this invoice period included project coordination, soil and groundwater sampling and analysis, soil vapor probe
installationand abandonment, and report preparation.

Tax ID No. 33-0269828

Professional Services

Task 1/H2 Project Coordination

GEOPHYSICS SUBCONTRACTOR

1/26/2018  Advanced Geological 1,700.00
Services
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 1,700.00 1,700.00
Task 2&3/H1 Soil Sampling & Analysis/Groundwater Sampling & Analysis
LAB TESTING
1/16/2018  TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158812 -1.10.18 105.45
Inc.
1/15/2018  TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158813 - 1.10.18 427.35
inc.
1/15/2018  TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158814 - 1.10.18 632.70
Inc.
DRILLING & WASTE DISPOSAL SUBCONTRACTOR
1/26/2018 VTS Drilling 6,087.50
1/26/2018  Belshire 525.00
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 7,778.00 7,778.00
Task 4/H1 Soil Vapor Probe Installation, Sampling & Abandonment
LAB TESTING
1/26/2018 VTS Drilling 3,534.00
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 3,534.00 3,534.00

5710 Ruffin Road * San Diego, Califomia 92123 = Phone {858) 576-1000 = Fax (858) 576-9600

SenDiego - Invine +« LlosAngeles = Rancho Cucamonga +« Oakland + SanFandsco + SanJose = Sacramento
lasVegas = Phoenx + Tucson - Prescott Valley + Denver - Broomfield » Houston






-w%%’ & M“n\‘e L s —
Geotechnical and Ervironmental Sclences Consultants
Project 403151001 SSF/CHESTNUT & EL CAMINO REAL/PH Il Invoice 215490
Task 5/H1 Report Preparation
Hours Rate Amount
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
McFartand lll, Forrest 1/2/2018 1.75 140.00 245.00
McFarland Ill, Forrest 1/4/2018 6.50 140.00 910.00
McFarland lll, Forrest 1/10/2018 2.75 140.00 385.00
McFarland lll, Forrest 1/11/2018 1.00 140.00 140.00
Sims, Peter 1/8/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Sims, Peter 1/9/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Sims, Peter 1/12/2018 1.00 140.00 140.00
Sims, Peter 1/15/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Sims, Peter 1/16/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Turman, Asha 1/2/2018 3.50 115.00 402.50
Turman, Asha 1/3/2018 .75 115.00 86.25
Turman, Asha 1/10/2018 .50 115.00 57.50
Total Labor 3,486.25
TOTAL THIS INVOICE $16,498.25

Task Order H1 Summary

Task Amount  Percent Complete Amount Complete Previously Billed Due This Invoice
Task 1 4,700 99.73 4,687.50 4,687.50 0.00
Task2 &3 18,700 99.80 18,663.50 10,885.50 7,778
Task 4 10,300 99.25 10,222.94 6,688.94 3,634
Task 5 5,000 99.98 4,999.25 1,513 3,486.25
Task 6 4,000 97.64 3,905.45 3,905.45 0.00
Task 7 1,500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 44,200 42,478.64 42,478.64 14,798.25
Task Order H2 Summary
Task 1 6,750 99.54 6,719 5,019 1,700
Task 2 2,900 99.06 2,872.90 2,872.90 0.00
Total Fee 9,650 9,591.90 7,891.9 1,700

This invoice reviewed and recommended
for payment in the amaqunt of $16,498.25
Invoice previously reviewed and sent back

for corrections. March 21, 2018.
Zntd Po * o[D] X%

Page 2
5710 Ruffin Road « San Diego, Califomla 92123 « Phone {858) 576-1000 = Fax (858) 576-9600

SanDiego = Ivine - losAngeles = Rancho Cucamonga +* Oakland + SanFandsco - SanJose - Sacamento
lasVegas * Pnoenix < Tucson = PrescotValley » Denver =« Broomfield « Houston



; L. *
RECEIVIS) TestAmerica
"AN 1 g 2018 THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
o
. .. . (akinng (Ve e
e T IV S o Tavelce Date I Jauery 10, 2018 =
}mel(:rcdk - g:ﬁglofv ~ Feflerpl Tax 1D W )
 Reémitfo estAnictica Uhboraiorics, fic, IS3IA0
‘Bili to Ship to: ’
"Ninyo & Vioors M  Niryo & Moo
A:%_Aeébigiuj’gyable 1956 Webster Street
1956-Webster St Sulte400 ,
Suite-40D Oakland, CA 94612
Oakland, CA 94612

T T e WO Namber Contraci Nuwber ] ork Orfered By
703151001 Yt W T ' M. Peter D, Sims *
Site Nattie _ _SDG Number, _Invofee Contnet |
. . N | M PeterD. Simg
[ Qunntlly | UREPres T Amomr
J§359ii‘3 hc),:__esmmsg o 12/08/2017
60108 - $TLC Citrgte Lend 1700 2220 2220
‘CA WET Cltrate - STLC Citrato Californka - Wasto 1,00 83.25 83.25
Bxtraction Test with Eitrate Leach :
—
NINYO & MOORE
Oaldaritd Office
Approval Date__ |~ 1O . 1§
rrcject No__ 318106, -
BilHows [T Hili'invoice 0 :
Amount to Pay __ 2 1Q5.4% 7oy 4 er o gy gambs
Approved By, 7 PDs HEGEIVED
" Approvid By_ o
AN 1 0 201
| WINYO & MOORE
\GOOUNTING (FEFPT,
1 Projeci Number ~_Cllent Nupmber Project Manager Subtotal S105.45
72012931 _ I 75 I Paloma Duan ,
| Latest Sample Revelpt Date LatestReportDate | Phons Number “Total " $105.45
12/08/2017 "1 01/09/3018 ) __1.0925)484-1919 .

For proper credit, please lclude
TestAmurica Plensanton « 1220 Quarry Lanc, Pleasanton, A 94566

Thils Involee flls under TestAmericn | sbordtorles Inv, Standard T&C's of Net 30 Days unless supeseded by molher valid cont
place ot the thic these services were rendered.

{nvolco ntimber oif all remittance,

ract vehicle in Page 1of |




A .
RECEIVED TestAmerica
a1 g 2018 THE LEADER iNENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
v et e i'\'!NYO&MOORE
Trivelce/Credlt No. -] 721588137 - CodlarcGrjee luvole“e‘ Dato } Jauary 10,2018 ., .
Terms See geldfv.‘ ' 23.2919996
Remitlo CSTAmerica Labomtorics mc.m—om'b D:llds T— 5320-02%0°
L; R ! SM_’ lq:
N:ﬁ&o&M;dro s ‘ Ninyo & Moore -
Altn; Accounts Payable 1956 'Webster Street
1956 Webster St Suite 400
Siito 400 ] Oakiand, CA 94612
Oaklanid, GA 94612
T 't‘(g;.lg.nm' ber "W.0-Number__ "Confragt Numbér _Work dby
403151001 | Mr.Poter D. Sims
Job Deseript Slte Name SDG Number ! !nvﬁig (.Tgti,c( T
T il , M, Peter D, Sima
Jdb No, Qunntity |  UnitPries Amount
J838773 Chestnut 5t S§F 120112017
1311 - TCLP Extraétior 1.00 3328 8325
$010B - STLC Citrato Chromium 2,00 220 4440
60108 - STLC Citrate Léad 1.00 2220 2220
60108 - TCLPLcad l.09 , 2175 27175 |
CA WET c;trate ~$TLC Cltrate Caljfornia - Wasts 3.00 - 83,25 249.75
Extraction Test with Cltrate Leach
R ’-' -
NINYO & MOORE - uﬁ ,
Qaldlang Offlve '0,'€
Approval Dalo,__,.l Sy »
“Projechio,_. ﬁm_..mg_’.QQl / "
Bl Hours [ ] Bl;‘ ufwgolce HECGEIVED
Amount to Pay __ - . .
Approved BY_ .. _,_22..5__...--—-- JAN 14201
v G BY e i e .
Aoproved B— NINYC) & MOORE
. AGCOUNTING DEPT.
| L]
Project Number_ Client Numbey Project Manager Subtotal _$427.35
720;2_95} 1405268 ‘] Paloma Duon
Latest Sample Recelpt Date "Latest Report Date __Phone Nuniber Tota) $427.35
12/07/2017 _ 1/09/2018 . (925)484-[91‘?

For proper crcdit, please Include Involcd nuditber on afl romittance.

place & the time these seréloet were rendered,

TestAmerica Pleasunlon - 1220 Quarry Lang, Pleasapton, CA 94566
This Invoiee fhlls under TestAmeriea Laboakorics Inc. Saudard T&RC's of Net 30 Days unless superseded by anotier yatid contract vehicls in

Poge tof |
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1-\ Cr' IVI?D

“This {nvolce falls under FestAmcrica Laboratorles |

TestAmerica
JINYO &MOORE ' ‘
Nelland Office s e s
"-'nvmeelc:redu No T 72158814 P “Tnvalce Date | Januaty 10, 2018
TTerng See Below, odernl TAX 232919996
enitto TestAmerica ' y
Bill fo: ~ Shipto:
Ninyo & Moora - | Niiyo & Moore - '
Atiné Accounts Payable 1946 Webster Strect
1956 Webster St Sulte 460
<Su]t3400 Qakland, CA 946]2
Onklund CA 94612
W.O. Naiber “Contract Nupber Work Ordered by
™. Peter D, Simsy
T Tavolce Contact .
M. Peter. D, Sims
Quantity Unit Pyice Amount
J83551-2 Chestuut Si, 12/06/2017
131] - TCLP Extraction 1.00 83.25 8323
6010B - STLC Clrate Chromluipt 3.00 22.20 111,00
60108 - TCLP Chirginfum 1:00 22.20° 2220
CA WET Citrate - STLE Citrate. California - Waste 5,00 8323 416,25
Exiraction Test with Citrate Leach
Ay o je#* = ~
NINYO & mooRe 1949 /U@ -
Oékiand Oﬂ‘c /—*/,
Proval Dalo. Ao 1% .gs’aa— .
APm}Fcl No_ . ”Q 3,5,&- - \'j RS
Blit Houro [}~ gyi Invace g v 7
Antoun to Pay
Approved By_ PP 5 HECEIVED
Approved By__ R
““‘* AN 10 poI7
NINYO & MPORE
ACCOUNYING DEPT,
]’rojcnt Nuziiber Ciient Number ' Project-Manager —Subfatal $632.7D
| 72012931 1405268 ‘Paloma Duong "
Latest Snmplo’ Receipt Date Latest Regbrt Dafe one Number Total $632.70
L12/06/2017 01/09/2018 (923) 484-1919
For prafier credit, pléase Inedudo tuvolce mumiber on all remittance,

TestAinerica Pleasanton - 1220 Quary Lui, Plessimiton, CA 94566

piate af the Hnio those services were cendered,

e, Stundard TC's uf Net 30 Days naless superscded by another vifid coniract vebicls in

Pago [ of 1




Invoice

VTS Drilling LLC
2560 angitc;; 5C‘?surt Date Invoice #
Hayward, 11212018 N&MI76
Bill To
Ninyo & Moore
Atin: Peter Sims v IT?
1956 We!és.tlpr Strect, Suite 400 RECTN o
Ozkland California 94612 g .
: omia FES 12 208
NINYQ & MOORE
Qeldond Clice
P.0. No. Tarms Projgct
Net 30 Borings & SV - Arroyo, Alt...
Quantity Descifption Rate Ambunt
1 | Mobilization / Demobilization (Luinp Suryi) $633.34 Task 2 & 3; $316.66 Task 4 950.00 950.00
4| Geaprobe 7822DT, Support Truck & VIS Crew  (Daily Rate) $4,666.66 Tesk 2 & 3; $4,333.34 Task 4 1,750.00 7,000,00
215§ Acetate Sofl Samplo Liners ~ (Per Foot) Task 24 3 1.50 322.50
50{ Temporary PVC Screen & Casing - 3/4-Irich Diameter  (Per Foot) Task2& 3 3.00 150.00
! | Peristaltic Pump Usage  (Lump Sum) Tesk2 & 3 50.00 50.00
60] Polyethylcne Tubing - 1/4-Inch Dia  (Per Foot) Task 4 0.50 30.00
5| Soil Vapor Well Materials - 8t bgs  (Each)Task 4 100,00 500.00
5] Wellbox - 6-Inch Diameter; Traffic Rited  (Each)Task 4 56.00 250.00
13 Portland Cement  (Per 47 Ib Bag) Task 2 & 3 10.00 130.00
13| Concrete (Per 60 Ib Bag) Task 4 8.00 104.00
2{Drum, 55 Gallon, DOT Rated  (Each)Task2 & 3 65.00 13000
1/Drum Label  (Each) Task2& 3 5.00 5.00
$6,087.50 Task2 & 3
NINYD g, '
$3,534.00 Task 4 * MO
as Oaklang Officg ORE
:Pr_;lroval Date %
R YT
Bill Hours [ gy Invor
Proved gy .
Anproveq By\w\
——— :
1{ M
] Thank you for your busingss. .
Total $9,621.50




belshire

Ironmonnl services, inc.
25971 Toyme Centre Drive, Foothil Ranch, GA 92610
Tol; (049) 460-5200 Fax: {D49) 460-5210

Subit To:

Ninyo & Moore

1966 Webster Ste. 400
Qakland, CA 94612
Aftni; AcGounts Péayable

Invoice No. 487371
BESI No. 200187

RECTIVED
FEB 28 208

'NINYO&MQORE

Qakland Office

Bill To:
Ninyo & Moore
1856 Webster Ste.. 400

Odkland, CA 04612
Attn: Acéounts Payable

Jnvoice Date: February 20, 2018

Invoice Tems: Net 30

Requaitad By Forrest McFarland
Reference Number: 403151001

Job' Site: 1010 El Camino Real

1010 El Caniino Real

South San Franicisco,.CA 94080

Job Date: 1/30/2018

Job Scops: BES! provided transportation and dispasal of waste contained in drums.

Symimary of Charges

Transportation & Disposaf of Non-RCRA
Hazirtous Wasts, Solld to U.S. Eoology. Nevada
Opérations

<|Stop Fae (<5 Drums)

NINYD 8 MOORE

Qikland ©
- 'I\;Sprgr\;al pgge 31128

Projoct No jlﬂ‘s =] o0
Bl towrs[ ]  BilFinvdice
Amountto Pay_$ 525, ¢ o
Approved By, PD%
Approved By -

Flat Fes

$200.00 - $25.00]  $425.00
100  $100.00 NG| $100.00
RECEIVED
MAR 0 1[2018
NINYO & HIOOHE
Aé.COUNT";G.DEPT

Manifest: 010638540FLE

Total lnvoloe: | $625.00

Page 1 of 1




Form Approved, OMB No. 20500039

P*ase pilnl of ypo. {Form doskynoy for uso on elle (12-pitch) Yypawier,) : e HEian ek N
4 [ uniForM HAZARDOUS [T, Gonerelor D Niiber 2 Pago TolT 3. Emigafey Ruspors Fliom - 3
wasremanresy |CACD B 29442175 1 |(q1s) aos-s087 010 FLE
Geworalo’s St Mdeaa WG i g s

5. Gontraiors Wama & Mading AGdss
City af South Han Francisco
400 Grand Avenue

South San Francisco, CR 9408(850) 877-8500|

1010 El Camino Real

1010 El
Sonth San Franoieco, CA 894080

Camino Renl

%m«%m U3, EPAID Hambei
BELSHIRE | CARODD1I83913
7. Tranaporkts 2 Company Natno U, EPATD Neumbor
Wmﬁ%}?ﬂmd o UA.ERA ‘Emmbu_
igieeohamy Nayeds gergrjons, HVE330010009
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1605 School Street, Suite 4
Moraga, CA 94556

Invoice

DATE

INVOICE NO.

12/31/2017

0100-5570

BILL TO

REMIT TO

Ninyo & Moore
1956 Webster Street
Suite 400 .
Oakland, CA 94612

TERMS DUE DATE PO NUMBERS PROPOSAL NUMBER

CLIENT PROJ NO.

CONTRACT NO.

12/31/2017

15-094-1CA

DESCRIPTION

Qry RATE

AMOUNT

Date of field work: 11/20/2017
Client rep: Mr. Peter D. Sims, LEED AP
Site location: 33 Arroyo Drive

South San Francisco, CA

Professional fees associated with a limited geophysical
investigation at the above referenced sites. The
primary objective of the investigation was to Iocate and
delincato underground storage tanks (USTs). To
achieve this objective the electromagnetic and the
ground penetrating radar geophysical methods were
used along with the radio frequency utility locating
system. A report of findings was delivered via e-mail .
12/10/17.

FEIN#: 23-2822056

L&
#(10 o

403/87 001

1,700.00

1,700.00

925-808-8965
(800) 250.3402

Total

$1,700.00

A Unique Geophysical Service Company




Jung, Kari

From: Dolores Montenegro <dmontenegro@kitchell.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 1:19 PM

To: Jung, Kari

Cc: Galvan, Omar (Kitchell); Goltiao, Stephen (Kitchell)

Subject: Community Civic Campus - N&M Invoices

Attachments: Invoice 1 Project 403151001-signed.pdf; Invoice 2 Project 403151001-signed.pdf;

Invoice 3 Project 403151001-signed.pdf; Invoice 4 Project 403151001-signed.pdf

Good afternoon Kari,
Attached invoices, corrected by N&M, reviewed by KCEM, and recommended for payment by CSSF.
Feel free to email or call, if any questions. Thank you.

Best » Dalores

Dolores A. Montenegro, ccm, Associate DBIA, LEED Green Associate
Senior Project Manager

Kitchell CEM

1180 Coleman Avenue, Suite 202
San Jose, CA 95110

dmontenegro@kitchell.com
0O: 408.280.7889 |C: 650.554.9286 |D: 408.280.7386 Follow us: Facebook | Twitter | Kitchell.com | KitchellProgress
| Youtube

ﬁThink Green before printing this e-mail



RETURN CHK TO DEPT

31

BART FEE SCHEDULE
Effective 7/1/2017
APPLICATION
PROCESSING AS-BUILT CEQA
APPLICANT FEE DEPOSIT PLAN REVIEW FEE INSPECTION FEE REVIEW FEE
(See Note 1) (See note 4) | (See Note 1) (See Note 1) (See Note 1)
UTILITY AND PERMITS TO ENTER
/2]
E Publi
=) ge:c’y or | Nonme $139.00/hr — 2 hour min
0| N on-Profit (See Note 2) $1,000.00 Normal hours, or $192/hr — 3
E Entity or $139.00/hr -2 hour min. | hour min. after normal hours
$2,000.00 (if needed) $139.00/hr
" (See Note 3)
/$902.00 for initiel |
Private Entity and $.24] 00 per
permit extension
\Q' amendment
PROPERTY INTEREST REQUESTED (BOARD APPROVAL REQUIRED)
'(2 Public None
= | Agency or (See Note 2) only
1l | Non-Profit the value of
E Entity property interest | $139.00/hr 2 hour min, None f;::ggfe"”
N $1,117 plus value
5 Private Entity | of property
interest
PROJECTS ADJACENT TO BART RIGHT OF WAY
, If less than 4 hours,
Public . s
; Agency or None there is no charge.
11| None If more than 4 hours,
L1 Non-Profit (See Note 2) $139.00/hr (includi
> | Entity : (including .
w first 4 hours) $139.00/hr — 2 hour min. $139.00/hr
(14 (See Note 3)
=
5 Private Entity | None $139.00/hr — 2 hour min.
o None

Note 1 This fee schedule will be amended at the beginning of each fiscal year pursuant to Board Resolution No. 4989, adopted by the

Board on June 22, 2006. Reimbursement of staff time is based on the fees in effect when staff time is charged.

Note 2

of staff time for plan review and inspections is not exempt (Government Code Section 6103.7).

Note 3

Pursuant to Government Code Section 6103, public agencies are exempt from administrative application fees. Reimbursement

BART is subject to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQAY) in granting entitlements for use. In addition to the

hourly fee for environmental review and for preparation of any required documentation by BART, applicants will be
responsible for reimbursing BART for any applicable filing fees. Filing fees currently range from $25.00 to $1,275.00 end are
subject to change,

Note 4 The as-built deposit is $1,000.00 for projects less than $100,000.00 and is $2,000.00 for projects of $100,000.00 or more.

$901 fov Lignt —6f-Em)

.

perat.
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Em TOGETHER, BUILDING VALUE EVERY DAY.

March 12, 2018 INVOICE 77365

Marian Lee, Assistant City Manager
City of South San Francisco

400 Grand Avenue

South San Francisco, CA 94080

CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO MEASURE W
KCEM PROJECT 6176C2
For Professional Services for the Period:
01/29/2018 — 02/25/2018

Service Contract Percent Billings Previous Current
Description Amount Complete To Date Billings Billing
Pre-
Tasks 2,3,4 Construction 391,440.00 99% 389,261.00 354,079.00 35,182.00
Design
Constructability
Task 2-3 Review 751,408.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction
Task 2-5 Management 3,710,960.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00
Task 2-6 Close-Out 34,880.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00

Contingency 488,869.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $5,377,557.00 $389,261.00  $354,079.00 ( $35,182.00

** Please remit

Payment to:

Kitchell CEM

2450 Venture Oak:
Sacrament, CA 95833
Attention: Oliva

povredk
ank AV
itchell CEM Mﬂ’/c /,M

y [
1180 Coleman Avenue | Suite 202 | San Jose, CA 951 10| Phone (408) 280-7889 - Fax (408) 280-7192 | www.kitchell.com ({ 47// / g




Employee

CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
KCEM PROJECT 6176C2
BILLING SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD:

01/29/2018 - 02/25/2018

Rate Total

Omar Galvan
Stephen Goltiao
Dolores Montenegro

Title Hours
Project Manager 96.00
Project Manager 51.00
Program Manager 56.00
TOTAL 203.00

$170.00 $16,320.00
$170.00 $8,670.00
$182.00 $10,192.00

$35,182.00




City of South San Francisco — Measure W — Community Civic Campus Program
Progress Report Number 13

Finance Reporting Period: End of February 2018

Reporting Period: February 2018

Progr:

On November 3, 2015, South San Francisco voters approved a half-cent sales tax measure, “Measure
W.” The measure was structured as a general tax with tax proceeds beginning April 1, 2016, available
for any valid governmental purpose. Throughout the Measure W public outreach process, the
community expressed support for expansion and enhancement of public safety, quality of life and
education programs/services provided by the City of South San Francisco’s Police, Fire, Library and
Parks and Recreation (P&R) Departments.

The program includes design and construction of a new Fire station west of El Camino Real, and a
Police Operations Center with IT and HR, and a joint Library/Recreation facility east of El Camino Real
with Council Chambers and administrative offices.

Approved Budget FY - 2017/2018 — Prior Year Balance, Current, Expenses, Fund Balance
Prior Fiscal Year 2016/2017 Carry-over Amount: $2,117,434

Approved 2017/2018 Fiscal Year Budget: $5,803,443 (Total Budget: $7,920,877)
Expenses through end of February 2018: $231,558.15
Approved FY 2017-18-budget balance at end of February 2018: $7,689,319

Progress — Key Milestones Achieved

February 2018: Attended and participated in Visioning Session with SGJJR and City staff.
Coordinated and participated in community engagement process. Presented quarterly update to
Citizen’s Oversight Committee. Coordination efforts with BKF related to site survey work to support
design efforts. Coordination efforts with geotechnical consultant for preparation of geotechnical work
and report to support/inform design team on foundation systems. Updated master budget and schedule
for a reset based upon new project costs of $173 million budget. Drafted summary of deal points for
follow-on discussions with Building Trades Council on Project Labor Agreement. Drafted summary
potential deal points for discussions with BART. Initiated/participated in weekly/bi-weekly
coordination meetings with ACM, KCEM, and SGJJR team. Attended various information gathering
meetings with SGJJR and City departments.

Upcoming — Target Milestones
March 2018: Draft outline of Project/Program newsletter and coordinate with City for issuance.

Complete coordination w/BKF for site survey work. Complete summary of deal points for follow-on
discussions with ACM, CAO, and Kitchell team prior to meeting with Building Trades Council on
Project Labor Agreement. Complete summary of potential deal points for discussions for internal
discussion prior to meeting with BART. Continue to participate in weekly coordination meetings with
ACM, KCEM, and SGJJR team. Complete coordination efforts with geotechnical engineer on report for
foundation systems and forward to SGJJR team. Attendance at various design team led meetings with
various interest groups and City departments. Meet w/City Finance & DPW to confirm 2-year budget.
Upcoming Council/Committee Reports

April 4, 2018 — Citizen’s Oversight Committee

April 9, 2018 — Measure W — Council Subcommittee

April 25, 2018 — City Council - Study Session/Quarterly Update

Page 1 of 1




Sanders, Renee

\

From: Sanders, Renee
Sent: Wednesday, April 4, 2018 1:06 PM
To: Sanders, Renee
Subject: MAIN 368286 Kitchell Invoice 77365

E Invoices

File Edit Record Navigate Form “=.--: Format Tab Help

9 ¥ va, OIS - Hdhum 1B 0],

S IRV RN | Defautt Year 2018 2 |

—_

&  Main ltems Addresses Totals Project Totals  Approval Queues

vy}

g

3 Doc # 368286 Group Origin [] Posted

3 Invaice # 77365 Year |2018 | Fiscal class [y | Discount

4 Description [COMMUNITY CIVIC CAMPUS, PM SERVICES, KITCHELL, FEB 2018 | @ Automatic

xx .

o invoice date |03/12/2018 Received date |03/30/2018 OYes [ Discount tax
c (ONo [ Discount freight
= Transaction date 103/30/2018 Approval date out |03/30/2018

g Queue | citymgr [CITY MANAGER NEw APPROVAL aL|

PO # 0101597
Vendor |1DB?30 - IKITCHELL CEM —| Contract #
Terms [net 0 INetU ]

Due date [03/12/2018

Department | cmgr |CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE | o
] EFT

Payment information

Check type [ap

Check group l:

Invoice status

. lAccnunts Payable

(@ Normal check

Check/wire date
Release date

]

® Active O Hold

(O Hand-written check

O Wire transfer

Check /wire # [:|

Last 4 digits |

i l

OPsy  OPaid Card holder |




Sanders, Renee

s

From: Sanders, Renee

Sent: Wednesday, April 4, 2018 1:06 PM

To: Sanders, Renee

Subject: ITEMS tab for 368286 Kitchell Invoice 77365

ltems Addresses Totals Project Totals

Approval Queues

sice # [77365 | Transaction date [03/30/2018 | Year[2018 | Inwoice date [03/12/2018 |
fiption |COMMUNITY CIVIC CAMPUS, PM SERVICES, KITCHELL, FEB 2018 | Queue [clymar [CITY MANAGER NE']
0101597
PO# [ o159 | Validate control tatal when posting []
‘endor | 106730 [KITCHELL CEM

| Type I ltem Code

FY2016-17 APPROVED CONSUYTANT
SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR /

I I Quantity] Unit

l E I pf1707-160-600- 2 l

Control total I 0.00 I

l Unit Costl

E:-ctensionl
8200

510-99995-5999 100. UUDDEIII

b £35, (82 %
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m TOGETHER, BUILDING VALUE EVERY DAY.

March 12, 2018 INVOICE 77365

Marian Lee, Assistant City Manager
City of South San Francisco

400 Grand Avenue

South San Francisco, CA 94080

CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO MEASURE W
KCEM PROJECT 6176C2
For Professional Services for the Period:
01/29/2018 — 02/25/2018

Service Contract Percent Billings Previous Current
Description Amount Complete To Date Billings Billing
Pre- —
Tasks 2,34 Construction 391,440.00 99% 389,261.00 354,079.00 ¢ 35,182.00
Design
Constructability
Task 2-3 Review 751,408.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction
Task 2-5 Management 3,710,960.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00
Task 2-6 Close-Out 34,880.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00
Contingency 488,869.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00

/_‘\ P
TOTAL $5,377,557.00 $389,261.00  $354,079.00 $25,182.00

** Please remit
Payment to:

Kitchell CEM ¢
%%Ja\r??;:’gﬁ? o 95833 W 9#: ?_ééfé_—_
Domingusz oy -

" W"‘d/ VH [ 0b? 30

pot piots10

Kitchell CEM

1180 Coleman Avenue | Suite 202 | San Jose, CA 95110 | Phone (408) 280-7889 - Fax (408) 280-7192 | www.kitchell.com




CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
KCEM PROJECT 6176C2
BILLING SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD:

01/29/2018 - 02/25/2018

Employee Title Hours Rate Total
Omar Galvan Project Manager 96.00 $170.00 $16,320.00
Stephen Goltiao Project Manager 51.00 $170.00 $8,670.00
Dolores Montenegro Program Manager 56.00 $182.00 $10,192.00

TOTAL 203.00

$35,182.00 <1




City of South San Francisco — Measure W — Community Civic Campus Program
Progress Report Number 13

Finance Reporting Period: End of February 2018

Reporting Period: February 2018

On November 3, 2015, South San Francisco voters approved a half-cent sales tax measure, “Measure
W.” The measure was structured as a general tax with tax proceeds beginning April 1, 2016, available
for any valid governmental purpose. Throughout the Measure W public outreach process, the
community expressed support for expansion and enhancement of public safety, quality of life and
education programs/services provided by the City of South San Francisco’s Police, Fire, Library and
Parks and Recreation (P&R) Departments.

The program includes design and construction of a new Fire station west of El Camino Real,and a

Police Operations Center with IT and HR, and a joint Library/Recreation facility east of El Camino Real
with Council Chambers and administrative offices.

Approved Budget FY - 2017/2018 — Prior Year Balance, Current, Expenses, Fund Balance
Prior Fiscal Year 2016/2017 Carry-over Amount: $2,117,434

Approved 2017/2018 Fiscal Year Budget: $5,803,443 (Total Budget: $7,920,877)

Expenses through end of February 2018: $231,558.15

Approved FY 2017-18-budget balance at end of February 2018: $7,689,319

Progress — Key Milestones Achieved

February 2018: Attended and participated in Visioning Session with SGJJR and City staff.
Coordinated and participated in community engagement process. Presented quarterly update to
Citizen’s Oversight Committee. Coordination efforts with BKF related to site survey work to support
design efforts. Coordination efforts with geotechnical consultant for preparation of geotechnical work
and report to support/inform design team on foundation systems. Updated master budget and schedule
for a reset based upon new project costs of $173 million budget. Drafted summary of deal points for
follow-on discussions with Building Trades Council on Project Labor Agreement. Drafted summary
potential deal points for discussions with BART. Initiated/participated in weekly/bi-weekly
coordination meetings with ACM, KCEM, and SGJJR team. Attended various information gathering
meetings with SGJJR and City departments.

Upcoming — Target Milestones

March 2018: Draft outline of Project/Program newsletter and coordinate with City for issuance.
Complete coordination w/BKF for site survey work. Complete summary of deal points for follow-on
discussions with ACM, CAO, and Kitchell team prior to meeting with Building Trades Council on
Project Labor Agreement. Complete summary of potential deal points for discussions for internal
discussion prior to meeting with BART. Continue to participate in weekly coordination meetings with
ACM, KCEM, and SGIJR team. Complete coordination efforts with geotechnical engineer on report for
foundation systems and forward to SGJJR team. Attendance at various design team led meetings with
various interest groups and City departments. Meet w/City Finance & DPW to confirm 2-year budget.

Upcoming Council/Committee Reports

April 4, 2018 — Citizen’s Oversight Committee

April 9, 2018 — Measure W — Council Subcommittee

April 25, 2018 - City Council - Study Session/Quarterly Update

Page 1 of 1




Sanders, Renee
h

From: Lee, Marian

Sent: Wednesday, March 28, 2018 12:44 PM

To: Enders, Heather; Sanders, Renee

Cc: Cooper, Ross; Galvan, Omar (Kitchell); Goltiao, Stephen (Kitchell); Montenegro, Dolores
[contractor]

Subject: RE: Measure W - KCEM - February 2018 Invoice

Attachments: MeasureWFeb2018.pdf

Heather/Renee,

This invoice is good to process. | approve.
Thank you in advance.

Mare

From: Dolores Montenegro [mailto:dmontenegro@kitchell.com]
Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 3:42 PM

To: Lee, Marian

Cc: Cooper, Ross; Galvan, Omar (Kitchell); Goltiao, Stephen (Kitchell)
Subject: RE: Measure W - KCEM - February 2018 Invoice

Hi Marian,

Attached for review is the Kitchell invoice for the month of February 2018, inclusive of monthly report addressing
progress on the project and upcoming milestones, limited to Council, Measure W Subcommittee, and COC meetings.

Please let me know, if any issues or concerns on the attached. Thank you.

.‘B-eot , Dalores

4

Dolores A. Montenegro, ccm, Associate DBIA, LEED Green Associate
Senior Project Manager

Kitchell CEM

1180 Coleman Avenue, Suite 202
San Jose, CA 95110

dmontenegro@kitchell.com

O: 408.280.7889 |C: 650.554.9286 |D: 408.280.7386 Follow us: Facebook | Twitter | Kitchell.com | KitchellProgress
| Youtube

éThink Green before printing this e-mail




CIKITCHELL

April 4, 2018

Marian Lee, Assistant City Manager
City of Soth San Francisco

400 Grand Avenue

South San Francisco, CA 94080

3L

INVOICE 77875

CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO MEASURE W
KCEM PROJECT 6176C2
For Professional Services for the Period:
02/26/2018 - 03/25/2018

Contract Balance Remaining Billings Previous Current

Description Amount on Contract To Date Billings Billing
Tasks 2,3,4 Pre-Construction 391,440.00 - 391,440.00 389,261.00 2,179.00
Tasks 2,3 Design Cosntructability Review 751,408.00 711,248.00 40,160.00 0.00 40,160.00
Tasks 2,5 Construction Management 3,710,960.00 3,710,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tasks 2,6 Close - Out 34,880.00 34,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Contingency 488,869.00 488,869.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL $5,377,557.00 4,945,957.00 $431,600.00 $389,261.00 42,339.00

**Please remit payment to the address below, Thank you.

Kitchell CEM

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $42,339.00

"F"/ILS ((// {bl/lg

DY 5,4/53
\/(FF (06 >0

2450 Venture Oaks Way | Suite 500 | Sacramento, California 95833 | Phone 916.648.9700 | Fax 916.648.6534 | www.kitchell.com




CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO MEASURE W
Detail Breakdown of Work Performed

Labor

Hourly
Employee Title Rate
Dolores Montenegro Program Manager $ 182.00
Omar Galvan Project Manager $ 170.00
stephen Goltiao Project Manager $ 170.00

Total Labor

Current
Hours

64.50
129.00
51.00

Current
Billing

$ 11,739.00
$ 21,930.00
$ 8,670.00

244.50

$ 42,339.00




City of South San Francisco — Measure W — Community Civic Campus Program
Progress Report Number 14

Finance Reporting Period: End of March 2018

Reporting Period: March 2018

I

On November 3, 2015, South San Francisco voters approved a half-cent sales tax measure, “Measure W.”
The measure was structured as a general tax with tax proceeds beginning April 1, 2016, available for any
valid governmental purpose. Throughout the Measure W public outreach process, the community expressed
support for expansion and enhancement of public safety, quality of life and education programs/services
provided by the City of South San Francisco’s Police, Fire, Library and Parks and Recreation (P&R)
Departments.

The program includes design and construction of a new Fire station west of El Camino Real, a Police Station
with IT, and a joint Library/Recreation facility east of El Camino Real with Council Chambers offices.

Approved Budget FY - 2017/2018 — Prior Year Balance, Current, Expenses, Fund Balance

Prior Fiscal Year 2016/2017 Carry-over Amount: $2,117,434

Approved 2017/2018 Fiscal Year Budget: $5,803,443 (Total Budget: $7,920,877)
Expenses through end of March 2018: $97,119.75

Approved FY 2017-18-budget balance at end of March 2018: $7,592,199

Progress — Key Milestones Achieved

March 2018: Drafted outline of Project/Program newsletter and coordinated with City’s Communications
Director for issuance (posted to project webpage, March 30, 2018). Completed coordination w/BKF for site
survey work. Reviewed preliminary draft of topo/survey. Completed summary of deal points for discussions
with ACM, CAO, and Kitchell team prior to meeting with Building Trades Council on Project Labor
Agreement (PLA). Issued PLA wi/tracked changes for review by CAO. Completed initial/internal
discussions with City team related to BART. ACM will schedule meeting with BART real estate manager.
Attended costing efforts with SGJJR/Directional logic to review conceptual estimates. Continued to
participate in weekly coordination meetings with ACM, KCEM, and SGJJR team. Completed coordination
efforts with geotechnical engineer on report for foundation systems, final report to SGJJR team pending
transmittal. Attended various design team led meetings with various City departments. Met w/City Finance
& DPW and confirmed 2-year budget. Updated Community Civic Campus project webpage. Prepared and
provided cash-flow information to inform Bond team for timing of going to bond market.

Upcoming ~ Target Milestones

April 2018: Schedule additional internal meetings for review of redlined Project Labor Agreement with
ACM and CAO. Initiate first meeting with Building Trade Council. Continue to support City with any
follow-on discussions related to BART. Continue to participate in weekly coordination meetings with ACM,
KCEM, and SGJJR team. Continue to attend various design team led meetings with City departments.
Continue to coordinate/update webpage. Coordinate final geotechnical report from N&M. Coordinate
additional outreach to obtain BART tunnel survey through BKF engineers. Prepare Quarterly update for
presentation to City Council, along with quarterly budget status. Prepare master schedule and budget update.

Upcoming Council/Committee Reports

April 25, 2018 — City Council - Study Session/Quarterly Update

Page 1 of 1




Sanders, Renee

#

From: Lee, Marian

Sent: Thursday, April 12, 2018 4:35 PM

To: Enders, Heather; Sanders, Renee

Cc: Montenegro, Dolores [contractor]; Galvan, Omar (Kitchell); Goltiao, Stephen (Kitchell);
Cooper, Ross

Subject: FW: Measure W - KCEM - March 2018 Invoice

Attachments: MeasureWMarch2018.pdf

Heather/Renee,

Please process in Eden. | approve the attached invoice.

Mare

From: Dolores Montenegro [mailto:dmontenegro@kitchell.com]
Sent: Friday, April 6, 2018 3:02 PM

To: Lee, Marian

Cc: Cooper, Ross; Galvan, Omar (Kitchell); Goltiao, Stephen (Kitchell)
Subject: Measure W - KCEM - March 2018 Invoice

Good afternoon Marian,

Attached for review is Kitchell invoice for the month of March 2018, inclusive of monthly report addressing progress on
the project/upcoming milestones, limited to Council meeting on April 25, 2018.

Please let me know, if any issues or concerns on the attached. Thank you.

Best , Dalores

Dolores A. Montenegro, CCM, Associate DBIA, LEED Green Associate

Senior Project Manager

Kitchell CEM

1180 Coleman Avenue, Suite 202

San Jose, CA 95110

dmontenegro@kitchell.com

0: 408.280.7889 |C: 650.554.9286 |D: 408.280.7386 Follow us: Facebook | Twitter | Kitchell.com | KitchellProgress
| Youtube

Think Green before printing this e-mail




ATTACHMENT 4

paTran Project Expense Transaction Detail Report Page: 1
5/23/2018 2:02PM CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
3/1/2018 through 4/30/2018
Project Number # st1702 UUD RULE 20A ANTOINETTE LN
Date Reference Description Account # Hours Labor Benefits Other Total
Phase # 100 PRELIMINARY STUDIES
3/9/2018 14100038-42 (13) co#13 OPEN line for Antoi E 510-99999-5999 A 11,260.00 11,260.00
104472 SWINERTON MGMT & CONSULTING Check: 265982 3/14/2018
Phase Total: 100 PRELIMINARY STUDIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,260.00 11,260.00
Phase # 110 DESIGN
3/9/2018 17100055-1 2018-E4: Mission Street Underg E 510-99999-5999 B 22,900.00 22,900.00
104472 SWINERTON MGMT & CONSULTING Check: 265982 3/14/2018
3/9/2018 17100055-2 2018-E4: Mission Street Underg E 510-99999-5999 C 6,500.00 6,500.00
104472 SWINERTON MGMT & CONSULTING Check: 265982 3/14/2018
3/22/2018  LD03/22/2 Wages E 510-99999-4001 2.00 67.90 67.90
10901 KARIJUNG 2.00 67.90
3/22/2018  LD03/22/2 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4334 1.74 1.74
10901 KARI JUNG 11.74
3/22/2018 PBA3/22/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4331 15.96 15.96
10901 KARI JUNG 156.96
3/22/2018 PBA3/22/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4332 6.85 6.85
10901 KARI JUNG 6.85
3/22/2018 PBA3/22/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4336 0.22 0.22
10901 KARI JUNG 0.22
3/22/2018  PBA3/22/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4339 1.16 1.16
10901 KARI JUNG 1.16
4/5/2018 LDO04/05/2 Wages E 510-99999-4001 2.50 84.88 84.88
10901 KARIJUNG 2.50 84.88
4/5/2018 LDO04/05/2 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4334 14.04 14.04
10901 KARI JUNG 14.04
4/5/2018 PBA4/5/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4331 19.95 19.95
10901 KARI JUNG 19.95
4/5/2018 PBA4/5/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4332 8.56 8.56
10901 KARI JUNG 8.56
4/5/2018 PBA4/5/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4336 0.28 0.28
10901 KARI JUNG 0.28
4/5/2018 PBA4/5/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4339 1.45 1.45
10901 KARI JUNG 1.45

Page: 1



paTran Project Expense Transaction Detail Report Page: 2
5/23/2018 2:02PM CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
3/1/2018 through 4/30/2018
Project Number # st1702 UUD RULE 20A ANTOINETTE LN
Date Reference Description Account # Hours Labor Benefits Other Total
4/16/2018 66549 Rcls P/R exp to Gen Eng E 510-99999-4001 -560.44 -560.44
4/16/2018 66549 Rcls P/R exp to Gen Eng E 510-99999-4331 -104.29 -104.29
4/16/2018 66549 Rcls P/R exp to Gen Eng E 510-99999-4332 -43.58 -43.58
4/16/2018 66549 Rcls P/R exp to Gen Eng E 510-99999-4334 -95.44 -095.44
4/16/2018 66549 Rcls P/R exp to Gen Eng E 510-99999-4336 -11.07 -11.07
4/16/2018 66549 Rcls P/R exp to Gen Eng E 510-99999-4339 -7.41 -7.41
Phase Total: 110 DESIGN 4.50 -407.66 -181.58 29,400.00 28,810.76
Project Number Total: st1702 UUD RULE 20A ANTOINETTE LN 4.50 -407.66 -181.58 40,660.00 40,070.76
GRAND TOTAL: 4.50 -407.66 -181.58 40,660.00 40,070.76

Page: 2



4A

RECEIVED

Ny 09
RETURN CHK TO DEPTJ MAR (-9 2018
| BY: ENGINEERING DIVISION
INVOICE SWINERTON ™™l
MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING
City of South San Francisco Re: City of South San Francisco Program Management Services
315 Maple Street SMC Job # . 10038
South San Francisco, CA 94080 Invoice # { _14100038-42
Attn: Sam Bautista, Principal Civil Engineer Vendor # 620773
SSF PO # 10191
Program Management Services - Project Breakdown
P For Services from February 1 - 28, 2018 ¥
Labor Principal/Professional Staff Hourly Rate Hours Amount Due
Peter V, Program Manager $150 87.0 $ 13,050.00
Kathleen Phalen, Project Mgr. $140 106.0 $ 14,840.00
Henry Saiidnia, Project Mgr. $140 0.0 $ -
Jeff Neuenburg, PM/Inspector $130 148.0 $ 19,240.00
Lissette Morales, PM/Inspector $130 144.0 $ 18,720.00
Subtotal 485.0 $ 65,850.00
Reimbursables
Sewer Project CEQA Recordation Fee $0.00
Subtotal $0.00
Current Charges (this Month) $ 65,850.00
CONTRACT SUMMARY
Maximum Contract Amount: $ 1,229,256.00 Time & materials (not to exceed)
Amendments: 599,730.00 (excl. contingency)
Total Current Contract: $ 1,828,986.00
Previously Billed: $ 1,533,545.00 APPROVED
Current Amount Due: 65,850.00 BY
Billed to Date: $ 1,599,395.00 DATE
Paid to Date: (1,426,805.00) PROJECT #W
Total OQutstanding and Due: $§ 172,590.00 ACCOUNT

D22
Total Due this Invoice ( Pay this amoun% \/

Program Manager

Please return a copy of this invoice with your payment

Remit Payment To:
Swinerton Management & Consulting
2300 Clayton Road, 8th Floor, Concord, CA 94520
Tel: 925.602.6458, Fax: 925.825.7642, www.swinerton.com

l1of2






Cost Breakdown for February 2018 Invoice

Page 20f2

Swinerton Management & Consulting 3/8/2018
b 4
2 F Adjustment from Agrm.
2 iz 2 2 = Remalnl
¢ |cpy|  PROJECTNAME # E% 2 |2% E% T oot | Total Biled toate| Ry s80 N ot
< 5g g 5 econciliation (nominal)
N
" HourlyRate| § 150 |$ 140]$ 140§ 130 130 _
1 |t1spr| JumiperoSemaKingDrive 1 55 | g0 1440 |$ / 1917000|$ 16507000 |$ 13995850 |8 4571650 |$  20,605.00
Improvements
1a |y1spt| Junipero SemaKingDive | oy | g4 00 |$ - | - $  699900]S 6999600
Improvements
Main Library West Entrance . 183.00 30,183.00 14,907.50 14,907.50
2 | ptiso7 Resariagkg Profet $ $ 30,183.00 | \ $ : $ 14,
3 [stioo U"demm‘lg‘u‘:euz“(')'}\y District - 120 | 00 sy 160008 1855005 11855500 | 5 025 3025
4 |[ss1009| Sanitary Sewer RehablLining | 730 | 00 o | 00 |5V 3m00]s  4sasoc0ls sstes2o0ls toamsols 20sees0
Littlefield Sanitary Sewer Trunk B R
5 |ss1023 Repeirgrads 00 00 | $ 48430003  10088000{$  (52450.00)] $
6 |pft406 °°'p°'a"°";;‘l’tasr°" Stockpile $ 1465250 [$ 1665000 $ 199750
7 |pf1407| Police Locker Room Upgrade $ 4,980.00 [ §  100,560.00 $  095580.00
MSB Atrium Restroom
8 |pHs09 Modomizaton $ 5312000{$  5312000|$  170000{$ 170000
9 |pf1016| Evidence Room Renovation $ 372500 |$ 12860000 $ 12487500
Storm Water Pump Station
10 |sa1301 Renovation $ - s 8691200 |$  102,740.00 $ 1582800
11 | r1502]  Oyster Point Bike Lanes $ - |8 3011750 | $  30,417.50 $ -
Fire Station 62 Roof
12 | pr1503 Replacoment $ - |8 42500 | $ 425.00 $ .
13 [pf302|  MSB Roof Reptacement $ - |8 24500 | $ 24500 | 580.00|$  580.00
14 | pH1404| ADA Citywide Improvements 0.0 00 |$ - |3 3552000 |$ 6523250 |$  (29,712.50)) $ -
Malin Library Auditorium
15 | pf1508 R ot $ - s 472000(|$ 472000 $ -
| Willow Gardens Playground R
16 [ pk1401 Replacement $ $ B77250|$ 2877250 | § 92500{8 92500
Brentwood Park Renovation & )
17 |Bis0t| o ey Improvements $ - s 1850000]$ 1850000 $ .
Alta Loma Park Playground &
18 [pk1502] " ey improvements $ - |s 1850000 [$  18,500.00 $ -
Pump Station #4 Force Main
20 {ss1802] (ot Pipo Undr igh $ - s 3688500  36947.00 $ 62.00
Vactor-Sweeper Waste
21 {551503| i Station pmprovements| 50 $ v 75000]8 1619250 {§  16,260.00 $ 67.50
22 |st1402]  SSF Sidewalk Gap Closure 200 00 [sy/ 280000]s 9845500 |$  121,4500]$ 545500 2834500
Dubuque & East Grand
23 | stt203 nprovenents 00 00 |$ - 1s 5244500 [$  67.71000)%  (15265.00) § -
. Miller Parking Structure Standby
24 | 4ot Generator and HVAC Upgrade § Sk 26000 | 3 260.00 $ -
25 [sstsos| PumP S‘a":e"p:;‘rd"’ Crane $ - s 145000 |§ 44510005 421000(8 422000
Program Management reports,
% coordination, and administration $ - |8 44,100.00 | $ 44,100.00 $ )
27 | ptt506 Sign Hill Generator 0.0 00 | - |8 73900001% 3516896 |8  39360.29|5 62025
28 | stizgp| Antionette l:)"l‘s’fnf‘c’f“"d utity 1 60 | 740 $ v 126000 | $ 6544000 | 109,950.00 § 4451000
TOTAL 870 1060 - 1480 1440 § 6585000 § 151698500 § 1,785.902.96 $ 45473650
Blue shading indicates closed line items 1




RETURN CHK TO DEPT

RECEIVED

4B

MAR 04 7018 ~ S
INVOICE . SWINERTON Invoice Date: 2{7/201@
BY: ENGINEERING DIVISION \anacemENT & consuLTING

City of South San Francisco Re: City of South San Francisco Project Management Services
315 Maple Street SMC Job # 17100055
South San Francisco, CA 94080 Invoice #} ___17100055-1¢
Attn: Sam Bautista, Principal Civil Engineer Vendor # 620773
SSFPO# XXXXX

SSFTO # 2018-E4

Mission StreetUnderground Utility District Formation Project
L e oo EOT Services from January 1 -31,2018 ' 1
& 45 a8 g

- o = s 8 & B -

88 8¢ g’ £% 28 8L: g

588 5§92 EF38 B3 3Eg 2

daES MELE ZaA& SzR SS& &

Hourly Rates $188 $170 $125 $121 $125

January 2018 Hours 20 156 176

Extension $0 $3,400 $19,500 $0 $0 $22,900
February 2018 Hours o
Extension $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
March 2018 Hours 0
Extension $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Reimbursables

Reimbursement Subtotal $0.00

Current Charges (this Month) $22,900.00

CONTRACT SUMMARY
Maximum Contract Amount: $ 57,460.00 Time & materials (not to exceed)
Amendments: - (excl. contingency)
Total Current Contract: $ 57,460.00 APPROVED
Previously Billed: $ - BY
Current Amount Due: 22,900.00 DATE
Billed to Date: $ 22,900.00
Paid to Date: - PROJECT #__<5t\ 3 09—(;‘6
Total Outstanding and Due: $ 22,900.00 ACCOUNT 110 g

Total Due this Invoice

TOF 010(2%%

VAl 2640 5

(Pay this amoun?? \/

Program Manager






SWINERTON MGMT & CONSULTIN(PO #0101838

Mission Street Underground Utility District Formation
Task Order 2018-E4

st1702-110-600-

NEW PO AMOUNT $ 57,460.00

DATE INV Invoice Amt
2/7/2018 17100055-1 $ 22,900.00
$ 22,900.00

PO Balance $ 34,560.00




RETURN CHK TO DEPT

RECEIVED

4C

MAR 0-9 2018 5?\1
INvocE SWINERTON "o O[5
MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING
City of South San Francisco Re: City of South San Francisco Project Management Services
315 Maple Street SMC Job # 17100055
South San Francisco, CA 94080 Invoice #f . 17100055-2
Attn: Sam Bautista, Principal Civil Engineer Vendor # 620773
SSFPO# XXXXX
SSFTO # 2018-E4
Mission StreetUnderground Utility District Formation Project »
; - =X ‘ ]
o - 5
5 =2 23 5 .
" QL o o B D H [P =
TERigE, gfp i fis g
+ E=] =) 5 2 S
2Es SEES 238 §8F 4%z2 3
Hourly Rates $188 s$170 $125 $121 $125
January 2018 Hours 20 156 176
Extension $0 $3,400 $19,500 $0 $0 $22,900
February 2018 Hours 52 52
Extension $0 $0 $6,500 $0 $0 $6,500
March 2018 Hours 0
Extension $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Reimbursables
Reimbursement Subtotal $0.00
Current Charges (this Month) $6,500.00

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ek 7 .

Maximum Contract Amount: $

57.460.00 Time & materials (not to exceed)

Amendments; - (excl contingency)
Total Current Contract: $ 57,460.00
Previously Billed: $ 22,900.00
Current Amount Due: 6,500.00
Billed to Date: $ 29,400.00
Paid to Date: -
Remaining Budget: $ 28,060.00

Total Due this Invoice ( Pay this amount): ?

Program Manager

2\

APPROVED

BY

DATE

PROJECT #_<f- \30 2

ACCOUNT

110000

PrFo1085%
-p”f %QOQ





SWINERTON MGMT & CONSULTIN(PO #0101838
Mission Street Underground Utility District Formation

Task Order 2018-E4
st1702-110-600-

NEW PO AMOUNT $ 57,460.00

DATE INV Invoice Amt
2/7/2018 17100055-1 $ 22,900.00
3/8/2018 17100055-2 $ 6,500.00

$ 29,400.00

PO Balance $ 28,060.00




ATTACHMENT 5

paTran Project Expense Transaction Detail Report Page: 1
5/23/2018 2:03PM CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
3/1/2018 through 4/30/2018
Project Number # st1705 STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM FY16-17
Date Reference Description Account # Hours Labor Benefits Other Total
Phase # 110 DESIGN
4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4001 -6,818.53 -6,818.53
4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4331 -887.68 -887.68
4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4332 _344.75 -344.75
4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4334 -1,137.58 -1,137.58
4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4336 -24.00 -24.00
4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4339 -58.81 -58.81
Phase Total: 110 DESIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 -9,271.35 -9,271.35
Phase # 120 CONSTRUCTION
3/1/2018 872045506 2017 STREET SURFACE SEALPRO.  E 510-99999-5999 A 2.060.00 2.060.00
106415 NCE Check: 265647 3/2/2018
3/8/2018 LDO03/08/2 Wages E 510-99999-4001 2.00 127.40 127.40
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 2.00 127.40
3/8/2018 LD03/08/2 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4331 6.42 6.42
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 6.42
3/8/2018 LD03/08/2 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4334 22 01 22 01
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 22.01
3/8/2018 PBA3/8/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4331 15.96 15.96
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 15.96
3/8/2018 PBA3/8/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4332 6.85 6.85
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 6.85
3/8/2018 PBA3/8/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4336 0.42 0.42
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 0.42
3/8/2018 PBA3/8/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4339 1.16 1.16
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 1.16
3/20/2018 16056.002-3 2017 SLURRY SEAL PROJECT - E 510-99999-5999 B 1,605.50 1,605.50
103143 GHIRARDELLI ASSOCIATES INC. Check: 266097 3/21/2018
3/20/2018 3294 Task Order 2018-1: 2016 STREET E 510-99999-5999 C 8,275.50 8,275.50
105927 ANCHOR ENGINEERING, INC. Check: 266061 3/21/2018
3/20/2018 3310 Task Order 2018-1: 2016 STREET E 510-99999-5999 D 7,970.02 7,970.02
105927 ANCHOR ENGINEERING, INC. Check: 266175 3/23/2018
3/20/2018 872045505 2017 STREET SURFACE SEAL PRO. E 510-99999-5999 E 3,743.70 3,743.70
106415 NCE Check: 266121 3/21/2018
3/22/2018  LDO03/22/2 Wages E 510-99999-4001 18.00 997.85 997.85

Page: 1



paTran Project Expense Transaction Detail Report Page: 2
5/23/2018 2:03PM CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
3/1/2018 through 4/30/2018
Project Number # st1705 STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM FY16-17
Date Reference Description Account # Hours Labor Benefits Other Total
10901 KARI JUNG 5.00 169.75
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 13.00 828.10
3/22/2018 LD03/22/2 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4331 41.75 41.75
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 41.75
3/22/2018 LDO03/22/2 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4334 171.12 171.12
10901 KARI JUNG 29.35
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 141.77
3/22/2018 PBA3/22/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4331 143.67 143.67
10901 KARIJUNG 39.91
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 103.76
3/22/2018  PBA3/22/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4332 61.64 61.64
10901 KARIJUNG 17.12
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 44.52
3/22/2018 PBA3/22/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4336 3.26 3.26
10901 KARI JUNG 0.56
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 2.70
3/22/2018 PBA3/22/2018 Benefits/Contributions E 510-99999-4339 10.47 10.47
10901 KARI JUNG 2.91
11411 MATTHEW RUBLE 7.56
4/4/2018 214637 2018-H3 - Soil Classification: E 510-99999-5999 F 5,246.00 5,246.00
104960 NINYO AND MOORE GEOTECHNICAL Check: 266557 4/6/2018
4/12/2018 3325 Task Order 2018-1: 2016 STREET E 510-99999-5999 G 23,567.00 23,567.00
105927 ANCHOR ENGINEERING, INC. Check: 266718 4/13/2018
4/16/2018 21802 Construction Services for 2016 E 510-99999-5999 H 10,563.03 10,563.03
000737 WILSEY HAM, INC Check: 266903 4/20/2018
4/16/2018 21858 Construction Services for 2016 E 510-99999-5999 I 3,991.94 3,991.94
000737 WILSEY HAM, INC Check: 266828 4/18/2018
4/16/2018 21916 Construction Services for 2016 E 510-99999-5999 ] 1,072.50 1,072.50
000737 WILSEY HAM, INC Check: 266828 4/18/2018
4/16/2018 21991 2018-2: Construction Services E 510-99999-5999 K 4,717.00 4,717.00
000737 WILSEY HAM, INC Check: 266828 4/18/2018
4/16/2018 3284 Task Order 2018-1: 2016 STREET E 510-99999-5999 L 10,709.25 10,709.25
105927 ANCHOR ENGINEERING, INC. Check: 266838 4/20/2018
4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4001 -16,638.68 -16,638.68
4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4331 -3,062.81 -3,062.81
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5/23/2018 2:03PM

Project Number # st1705

Project Expense Transaction Detail Report
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
3/1/2018 through 4/30/2018

STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM FY16-17

Page: 3

Date Reference Description Account # Hours Total

4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4332 -1,057.45

4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4334 -2,836.89

4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4336 -172.45

4/16/2018 66551 Rcls PR exp fr st1705 to Gen E E 510-99999-4339 -179.60

4/26/2018 215492 2018-H3 - Soil Classification: E 510-99999-5999 M 8,275.75

104960 NINYO AND MOORE GEOTECHNICAL Check: 267244 5/4/2018

4/26/2018 216803 2018-G4: Soil Classification - E 510-99999-5999 N 2,597.50
104960 NINYO AND MOORE GEOTECHNICAL Check: 267054 4/27/2018

4/26/2018  22056-A Construction Services for 2016 E 510-99999-5999 (0] 5.03
000737 WILSEY HAM, INC Check: 267080 4/27/2018

4/26/2018  22056-B 2018-2: Construction Services E 510-99999-5999 P 6,557.52
000737 WILSEY HAM, INC Check: 267080 4/27/2018

Phase Total: 120 CONSTRUCTION 20.00 78,619.34

Project Number Total: st1705 STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM FY16-17 20.00 69,347.99

GRAND TOTAL: 20.00 69,347.99
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RETURN CHK TO DEPT

v 1 HH sm
A. N E Collaboration. Commitment. Confidence:
“NCE 4§ -

Nichols Consulting Engineers, CHTD

1885 S. Arlington Ave. RECEIVED

Suite 111
Reno, NV 89509 Y
(775) 329-4955 MAR 0~‘.‘ 3 2018
BY: ENGINEERING DIVISION
City of South San Francisco Invoice number 872045506
Sam Bautista JINNOIDV Date 02/26/2018
Engineering Division # 1OArodd B
=% < =Gity Hall-Annex * vProject 872.04.55-SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street™ “==-* »
315 Maple Avenue Ad Rehabilitation Project
S. San Francisco, CA 94080 P

Professional Services Rendered through February 02, 2018

Project Name: 2617 9troet-Surfaco-SeatProjest OBAG SCORE Y SULEACE SpAL

Task Order No.: 201@-\ !

k1% Ol0) 356 Contract Percent Prior Current Total Remaining
Description Amount  Complete Billed Billed Billed Balance
1A Project Kick-off and Progress 10,400.00 75.00 7,800.00 0.00 7,800.00 2,600.00
Meetings
1B Utility Coordination 3,900.00 100.00 3,900.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.00
2A Pavement and C&G Condition 3,000.00 100.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
Survey
2B Pavement Deflection Testing 6,800.00 100.00 6,800.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00
2C Pavement Coring 16,000.00 100.00 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00
2D Pavement Design 9,400.00 100.00 9,400.00 0.00 9,400.00 0.00
Recommendations
3A Design Data Gathering 3,200.00 100.00 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00
- 3B-60%-RS&E < 2 v e . 27,300.00 ~100.00 .27,300.00.. - 0.00 27,300.00 0.00 .
3C 90% PS&E 20,600.00 40.00 6,180.00 2,060.00 8,240.00 12,360.00
3D Final (100%) PS&E 13,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,800.00
4A Bidding Support Services 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00
4B Construciton Support Services 7,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,900.00
5A Environmental and Field Review 7,000.00 80.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 1,400.00
5B Right-of-Way Certification 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
5C E-76 Documentation 7,000.00 10.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 6,300.00
5D Caltrans Encroachment Permit 7,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00
Total 157,200.00 58.49 89,880.00 2,060.00 91,940.00 65,260.00
Invoice total 2,060.00’
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
872045505 02/08/2018 3,743.70 3,743.70
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City of South San Francisco

Invoice number 872045506

Project 872.04.55 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project Date 02/26/2018
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
872045506 02/26/2018 2,060.00 2,060.00
Total 5,803.70 5,803.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
= ™ == hade i x Bl - - s o . = % = - = 5 - P - - R . TR
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City of South San Francisco Invoice number 872045506
Project 872.04.55 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project Date 02/26/2018

Invoice Supporting Detail

872.04.55 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project
1A Project Kick-off and Progress Meetings

Phase Status: Active

Billing Cutoff: 02/02/2018

L Date Units r Rate Amount
Labor WIP Status: Billable
Associate
Franz G. Haidinger
Direct Labor 01/20/2018 0.25 195.00 48.75
Subtotal 0.25 48.75
Clerical
Tina M. Epper
Direct Labor 11/27/2017 0.50 75.00 37.50
Direct Labor 12/18/2017 0.50 75.00 37.50
AR R Subtotal ™ 1.00°" .
Labor total 1.25 123.75
3B 60% PS&E Phase Status: Active
Billing Cutoff: 02/02/2018
L Date ] Units Rate Amount ]
Labor WIP Status: Billable
QC/QA Manager
Jack W. Norberg
Direct Labor 10/13/2017 5.00 240.00 1,200.00
Subtotal 5.00 1,200.00
Labor total 5.00 1,200.00
3C 90% PS&E Phase Status: Active
Contract Previously Billed To Bill
Units l Amount Units % , Amount Units % [ Amount
Labor 19,600.00 38.50 42 8,240.00 11 2,060.00
Subtotal 19,600.00 38.50 42 8,240.00 0.00 11 2,060.00
e L — Billing Cutoffr02/02/2018~— ~~r— = o ominmcomme L. .-
L Date Units Rate Amount 7
Labor WIP Status: Billable
Principal
John Ryan Shafer
Direct Labor 01/08/2018 1.00 240.00 240.00
Direct Labor 01/09/2018 1.00 240.00 240.00
Direct Labor 01/12/2018 1.00 240.00 240.00
Subtotal 3.00 720.00
Labor total 3.00 720.00

Page 3 of 4
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City of South San Francisco Invoice number 872045506
Project 872.04.55 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project Date 02/26/2018

Invoice Supporting Detail

Invoice Summary

L Contractl Billed] % Remaining] %
Labor 145,100.00 83,290.00 57 61,810.00 43
Expense 4,900.00 2,300.00 47 2,600.00 53
Consultant 7,200.00 6,350.00 88 850.00 12
Total 157,200.00 91,940.00 58 65,260.00 42
TR TR TR e Y oo oy s et M e e TR RESSRT T e - T R T o S e e e
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L RETURN CHK TO DEPT

&) Ghlrardel

ASSOCI!IATE

RECEIVED

e "

Ghirardelli Associates, Inc.

2055 Gateway Place, Suite 410

San Jose, CA 95110

Main: 408.435.5503

Contact: Dani Mahler (dmahler@ghirardelliassoc.com)

city oBYo ENGENEERING DIVISION Invoice Number: 16056.002-3

Attn: Eunejune Kim Invoice Date: 01/10/2018

400 Grand Avenue GAI Project ID: 16056.002

South San Francisco, CA 84080 Task Order #: 2018-1
Service Period: 11/27/2017 Through: 12/31/2017

Services Rendered: On Call Architectural, Engineering & Other Professional Services for the 2017 Slurry Seal Project (st1705)

Invoice Summary

Contract Prior Current Total
Description Amount Billed Billed Billed Remaining
TASK ORDER 2018-1 94,159.45 43,966.99 1,605.50 45,572.49 48,586.96
Total 94,159.45 43,966.99 1,605.50 45,572.49 48,586.96
Professional Fees
Billed
Employee Position/Service Pay Type Hours Rate Amount
Carolyn Adkins Construction Inspector Regular 8.00 160.55 1,284.40
Helena Allison Construction Inspector Regular 2.00 160.55 321.10
Professional Fees subtotal 10.00 1,605.50
Invoice total 1,605.50
Contract Summary:
Original Contract Amount 94,159.45
Contract Changes / Optional Tasks 0.00
Total Contact Amount 94,159.45
Percent Expended 48.40
Submitted by:
W,M&//ef ///o//r
Daniela Mahler Date

Accounting & Contracts Manager
APPROVED

BY: 22 l DATE'Q!:H ;;2
o= 06\ O\ 7’)1
St~ (206
o 2FY)

City of South San Francisco Invoice number 16056.002-3 Invoice date 01/10/2018
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Y : * 2055 Gateway Place Empl o shadt
@ Ghirardelli San Jose, CA 95110 mployee Timeshe
B4 A s S ATES

oOC 1t 1 -,
Name: Carolyn Adkins Timesheet Ended Date: 12/3/2017
Mon |Tue Wed |[Thur |Fri Sat Sun PM

Project Project Description Task Activity 27 28 29 30 01 02 03 |Total |Appr

L16056.002 |2017 Slurry Seal Project (st1705) [Task Order 2018-1 |5600 - Regular PW (Field Inspection) 8.00 - - - - - - 8.00|CK
Hours on Other Projects 0.00|] 8.00 8.00 8.00] 8.00 0.00f 0.00| 32.00
Total Hours 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 e - 40.00
Regular 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 . -| 40.00
Overtime - - - - - - - -
Doubletime - - - - - - - -

Client Signature (If Required) Employee submitted Carolyn Adkins| 12/03/2017,
Supervisor approved Charles Hayler| 12/04/2017|
IAccounting approved Daniela Mahler, 12/04/2017

Timesheet Notes:

Date Project  Phase Activity Hours Pay Type Notes
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7 H $ 2055 Gateway Place
G G h | rarde”l San Jose, CA 95110
INPA ASSOCIATES

Name: Helena Allison

LI

Employee Timesheet

b4
,f\q

Timesheet Ended Date: 12/3/2017

Mon |Tue Wed |Thur |Fri Sat Sun PM

Project Project Description Task Activity 27 28 29 30 01 02 03 |[Total |[Appr

16056.002 12017 Slurry Seal Project (st1705) ITask Order 2018-1 |5600 - Regular PW (Field Inspection) - - 2.00 - - - - 2.00|CK
Hours on Other Projects 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 0.00 0.00( 40.00
Tota! Hours 8.00 8.00] 10.00 8.00 8.00 g -| 42.00
Regular 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 - - 40.00
Overtime - - 2.00 - - - - 2.00
Doubletime - - - - - i - -

Client Signature (If Required) Employee submitted Helena Allison 11/30/2017,
Supervisor approved Aaron Pieczonka 12/04/2017|
lAccounting approved Daniela Mahler 12/04/2017|

Timesheet Notes;

Date Project  Phase Activity Hours Pay Type Notes

11/29/17 16056.002 Task Order 2018-1 5600 - Regular PW (Field Inspection) 2.00 Overtime 2200-2400
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INVOICE SUMMARY

"SEE INVOICE FOR DETAILS"
Services for the period: January 1 - January 31, 2018

ANCHSRCM

Califosnia Public Works Construction Representatives

3685 Mt. Diablo Bivd., #345

Remit to : Lafayette, CA 94549
For info: 925-385-0950
Invoice: 3294

2016 Street Rehabilitation Project

City of South San Francisco

Contract Amount Previously Billed Current Billed Billed to Date % Billed to Date Balance Remaining
Original Contract
Labor $93,213.00 $3,004.00 $8,275.50 $11,279.50 12.1% $81,933.50
ODCs $5,725.00 $146.04 $0.00 $146.04 2.6% $5,578.96
Total $98,938.00 $3,150.04 $8,275.50 $11,425.54 11.5% $87,512.46
Current Total, See Invoice for Payment: $8,275.50

Please visit our new website at www.anchorcm.com! (PO‘“ Ol o[ ?qj
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ANCHZRCM

Callifornia Public Works Construction Representatives

Invoice #: 3294

Invoice

Project: 17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab

3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd #345 Invoice Date: 2/1/2018
Lafayette, CA 94549 Due Date: 3/18/2018
Bill To: Billing Period: 1/1-1/31/18
Attn: .

City of South San Francisco Task:

Matthew Ruble

400 Grand Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080

Date Description Hours Rate Amount
1/3/2018 Project management 2 236.00 472.00
1/10/2018 Project management 2 236.00 472.00
1/17/2018 Project management 2 236.00 472.00
Subtotal for Brian Danley 1,416.00
1/2/12018 CM Support Services 3.25 85.00 276.25
1/5/2018 CM Support Services 1.25 85.00 106.25
1/12/2018 CM Support Services 3 85.00 255.00
1/15/2018 CM Support Services 1.25 85.00 106.25
1/16/2018 CM Support Services 1.5 85.00 127.50
11712018 CM Support Services 2.25 85.00 191.25
1/18/2018 CM Support Services 0.75 85.00 63.75
1/25/2018 CM Support Services 0.25 85.00 21.25
Subtotal for La Vonne Scott 1,147.50
1/3/12018 Attend Internal Staff meeting SSF. Went out onsite on 7.5 136.00 1,020.00
project to investigate Romney St. in front of School.
1/4/2018 Responded to Utility company questions about 2 136.00 272.00
scheduling lowering of utilities.
1/5/2018 Reviewed Romney ave extension street design in front 1.5 136.00 204.00
of School entry. Assembled cost breakdown of PCO#1
to review. | called Jay to discuss.
1/9/2018 Prepared minutes of Jan 3 2018 meeting and 3 136.00 408.00
communicating with Utility companies to coordinate
lowering utilities
1/10/2018 Analyzing IGP PCO#1 Investigating material prices and 7 136.00 952.00

labor and equipment. Communicated with Cameron
Leitch about questions on Tanforan Ave in prep.
Discussed PCO#1 with Jay Enbom.

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

Please make checks payable to:
Anchor Engineering JOB BALANCE TOTAL

Page 1



ANCHZRCM

Callfornia Public Works Construction Representatives

Invoice

Invoice #: 3294
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd #345 Invoice Date: 2/1/2018
Lafayette, CA 94549 Due Date: 3/18/2018
Bill To: Billing Period: 1/1-1/31/18
Attn: Project: 17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab
City of South San Francisco Task:
Matthew Ruble
400 Grand Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080
Date Description Hours Rate Amount
1/11/2018 Investigating similar projects in Bay area for comparative 8 136.00 1,088.00
Engineers analysis of PCO#1. Communicated with
Brian Delaney, Cameron Leitch and Matt at SSF.
Followed up on vendor prices and batching plants etc.
Had follow up conversation with Matt at end of Day.
1/12/2018 Wrote response to Matt at SSF regarding my analysis of 5.5 136.00 748.00
PCO#1 and my recommendations. Evaluated Draft
PP#2 and worked on accrued working days with Jay
Enbom at IGP. | communicated with Cameron
regarding status of RFI1 10.1 and 11. | communicated
with LaVonne on Agenda for progress Meeting Jan 17.
1/15/2018 Communicated with IGP regarding deleting Tanforan 45 136.00 612.00
Ave. from the contract. Reviewed RFI and submittal
logs. Communicated with Cameron Leitch to find out
status of response to RFI and logs. Communicated with
LaVonne about podsing minutes from Jan 3rd meeting.
1/29/2018 Follow up with utility company on status. 3 136.00 408.00
Subtotal for Loren Clifton 5,712.00
Total $8,275.50
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $8,275.50
Please make checks payable to:
JOB BALANCE TOTAL $18,984.75

Anchor Engineering
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Jung, Kari

From: Ruble, Matthew

Sent: Friday, February 9, 2018 1:25 PM
To: Jung, Kari

Subject: FW: Invoice 3294 from Anchor
Attachments: Invoice 3294 SSF-2016 180201.pdf

Please process for payment.

Thanks,
Matt

Matthew Ruble, P.E. | Senior Civil Engineer

City of South San Francisco | Engineering Division
315 Maple Avenue | South San Francisco, CA 94080
@& Direct (650) 829-6671 | & (650) 829-6689

From: Bisa Grant [mailto:bgrant@anchorcm.com]

Sent: Friday, February 9, 2018 10:24 AM
To: Ruble, Matthew

Cc: Brian Danley, P.E., LEED AP, QSD/QSP
Subject: Invoice 3294 from Anchor

Hi Matthew,
Attached is Anchor’s invoice for January services.
Please process the invoice for payment.

Best,

Bisa Grant
Director of Support Services

ANCHZRCM

A California Pudlic Works Construction Representstive

AnchorCM (Anchor Engineering)
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd, Suite 345
Lafayette, CA 94549

Ofc (925) 385-0950 x11
Cell (510) 967-2990
Fax (925) 385-0424
www.anchorcm.com

(2] 7 Jin)
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D
INVOICE SUMMARY RECEIVE

MAR 20 2018
BY: ENGINEERING DIVISION
"SEE INVOICE FOR DETAILS"
Services for the period: February 1 - February 28, 2018

ANCHSRCM

Callifornia Public Warks Conatruction Representatives

3685 Mt. Diablo Bivd., #345

Remit to : Lafayette, CA 94549
For info: 925-385-0950
Invoice: 3310

2016 Street Rehabilitation Project

City of South San Francisco

Contract Amount Previously Billed Current Billed

Billed to Date  + % Billed to Date  Balance Remaining
¥

Original Contract

Labor $93,213.00 $11,279.50 $6,376.00 $17,655.50 18.9% $75,557.50
ODCs $5,725.00 $881.79 $1,594.02 $2,475.81 43.2% $3,249.19
Total $98,938.00 $12,161.29 $7,970.02 $20,131.31 20.3% $78,806.69
Please visit our website at www.anchorcm.com.
Current Total, See Invoice for Payment: $7,970.02

Please visit our website at www.anchorcm.com!
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ANCHZRCM

A Californla Public Works Construction Representative

3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd #3456

Invoice #: 3310
Invoice Date: 3/1/2018

Invoice

17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab

Lafayette, CA 94549 Due Date: 4/15/2018
Bill To: B'"mg:,er-'oc(:f 2/1-2/28/18
Attn: oje :

City of South San Francisco Task:

Matthew Ruble

400 Grand Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080

Date Description Hours Rate Amount
2/27/2018 Project management and coordination. 1 236.00 236.00
Subtotal for Brian Danley 236.00
2/5/2018 CM Support Services 1.25 112.00 140.00
2/6/2018 CM Support Services 0.5 112.00 56.00
2/8/2018 CM Support Services 1 112.00 112.00
2/9/2018 CM Support Services 2.5 112.00 280.00
2/14/2018 CM Support Services 0.5 112.00 56.00
2/16/2018 CM Support Services 0.5 112.00 56.00
Subtotal for La Vonne Scott 700.00
2/1/2018 Conversations with Matt Ruble on status of work 2.5 136.00 340.00
progress discussions with the Schools impacted by the
upcoming work. Communication with PG.E
2/2/2018 Communication and discussions with IGP (Jay) about 2 136.00 272.00
removing Tanforan and concerns from school district
that the upcoming work adjacent to schools be
postponed until summer. Jay and | discussed
alternative scheduling and priority of work.
2/5/2018 Recieved and reviewed a copy of signed contract and 1.5 136.00 204.00
item work with alternatives to evaluate and understand
the current value of the contract to prepare CCO.
2/6/2018 Conversations between Cameron and Matt to resolve 35 136.00 476.00
the decisions whether to accept Submittat 11.1 Monor
concrete ort have IGP revise. Prepared email for Mat5t
to recommend accepting the submittal and approve.
2/8/2018 Worked with La Vonne to prepare progress meeting 1 136.00 136.00
minutes and submittals for posting.
211212018 preparing CCO templates and reviewing signed contract 3 136.00 408.00
to decipher current contractual price and what will be
deducted for Tanforan.
2/13/2018 Trying to follow up with PGE on status. 0.5 136.00 68.00
Total
Payments/Credits

Balance Due

Please make checks payable to:

Anchor Engineering

JOB BALANCE TOTAL
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ANCHZRCM

A Caellfornia Publlc Works Construction Representative

3310
3/1/2018
4/15/2018
2/1-2/28/18

Invoice

Project: 17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab

Invoice #:
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd #345 Invoice Date:
Lafayette, CA 94549 Due Date:
Bill To: Billing Period:
Attn: )
City of South San Francisco Task:
Matthew Ruble

400 Grand Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080

Date Description Hours Rate Amount
2/15/2018 Review of contract conflicting information of IGP to 2.5 136.00 340.00
lower and raise utilities. Discussions with utility
companies.
2/16/2018 Working with Cameron Leitch on preparing info for CCO 3 136.00 408.00
1 &2. Contact and discuss with PG&E reps about
lowering utilities
2/20/2018 Review and comment submittal logs. Talk with Cameron 2 136.00 272.00
and Matt Rubles
2/22/2018 Attempted to establish phone contacts and prepared 4 136.00 544.00
email to utility stakeholders requesting status of lowering
utilities. Conversations and email comments with Jay
Enbom IGP
2/26/2018 Quantify and Prepare draft CCO and send to City for 4 136.00 544.00
review. Discuss and review with Matt Rubles. Approved
to send to IGP
2/27/2018 Make changes and amendments to CCO#1 and send to 5 136.00 680.00
IGP for Signature.Communication with Cameron Leitch
to define quantities and scope of work for CCO#2. Plan
and schedule and send to stakeholders meetings etc for
Month of March.
2/28/2018 Sent another batch of emails to Utility stakeholders and 5.5 136.00 748.00
called each one to leave voice mails. Communicated
with Matt Rubles the lack of cooperation from Uitlilty
companies. Continued evaluation of quantities with
Cameron for CCO#2 and worked into evening.
Subtotal for Loren Clifton 5,440.00
Vehicle Reimbursement (January 2018) 0.2381 1,500.00 357.15
Cell Phone Reimbursable (January 2018) 0.2381 135.00 32.14
Vehicle Reimbursement (February 2018) 0.73684 1,5600.00 1,105.26
Cell Phone Reimbursable (February 2018) 0.73684 135.00 99.47
Subtotal for ODCs 1,594.02
Total $7,970.02
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $7,970.02
Please make checks payable to:
Anchor Engineering JOB BALANCE TOTAL $26,954.77
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Jung, Kari

From: Ruble, Matthew

Sent: Tuesday, March 20, 2018 11:43 AM
To: Jung, Kari

Subject: FW: Invoice 3310 from Anchor
Attachments: Invoice 3310 SSF-2016 180301.pdf

Please process invoice for payment for Street Rehabilitation Project.

Thanks,
Matt

Matthew Ruble, P.E. | Senior Civil Engineer

City of South San Francisco | Engineering Division
315 Maple Avenue | South San Francisco, CA 94080
® Direct (650) 829-6671 | & (650) 829-6689

From: Bisa Grant [mailto:bgrant@anchorcm.com]

Sent: Tuesday, March 20, 2018 11:38 AM
To: Ruble, Matthew

Cc: Brian Danley, P.E., LEED AP, QSD/QSP
Subject: Invoice 3310 from Anchor

Hi Matt,

Attached is Anchor’s invoice for February services.
Please process for payment.

Best,

Bisa Grant
Director of Support Services

ANCHIRCM

A Callfornia Pudlic Wprks Construction Reprezantative

AnchorCM (Anchor Engineering)
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd, Suite 345
Lafayette, CA 94549

Ofc (925) 385-0950 x11
Cell (510) 967-2990
Fax (925) 385-0424
www.anchorcm.com

2000
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RETURN CHK TO DEPT

& _
\/ ‘. N C E Collaboration. Commitment. Confidence®
()

Nichols Consulting Engineers, CHTD
1885 S. Arlington Ave.

Suite 111
Reno, NV 89509
(775) 329-4955 RECEWED
ceg 13708
i n Francisco ON Invoice number 872045505
g::’noéjli?stgsa BY: ENGNEERNG DIV Date 02/08/2018
Engineering Division
~CityHall Anpex- | - . = < . « = . .. -Project 872.04.55.SSF.OBAG2:2017 Street.. -
315 Maple Avenue Rehabilitation Project
S. San Francisco, CA 94080
Professional Services Rendered through January 05, 2018
Project Name: 2017 Street Surface Seal Project
Task Order No.: 2018-1
Contract Percent Prior Current Total Remaining
Description Amount  Complete Billed Billed Billed Balance
1A Project Kick-off and Progress 10,400.00 75.00 6,466.30 1,333.70 7,800.00 2,600.00
Meetings
1B Utility Coordination 3,900.00 100.00 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00
2A Pavement and C&G Condition 3,000.00 100.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
Survey
2B Pavement Deflection Testing 6,800.00 100.00 6,800.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00
2C Pavement Coring 16,000.00 100.00 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00
2D Pavement Design 9,400.00 100.00 9,400.00 0.00 9,400.00 0.00
Recommendations
3A Design Data Gathering 3,200.00 100.00 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00
3B 60% PS&E 27,300.00 100.00 27,300.00 0.00 27,300.00 0.00
ICO0%PSEE ) " 720,600.00 3000~ 412000 " 206000 6,180.00 14,420.00
3D Final (100%) PS&E 13,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,800.00
4A Bidding Support Services 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00
4B Construciton Support Services 7,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,900.00
5A Environmental and Field Review 7,000.00 80.00 5,250.00 350.00 5,600.00 1,400.00
5B Right-of-Way Certification 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
5C E-76 Documentation 7,000.00 10.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 6,300.00
5D Caltrans Encroachment Permit 7,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00
Total 167,200.00 57.18 86,136.30 3,743.70 89,880.00 67,320.00
‘Po 0101756
Invoice total 3,743.70
Aging Summary b’ﬂ %%Lfe)
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
872045505 02/08/2018 3,743.70 3,743.70
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City of South San Francisco Invoice number 872045505
Project 872.04.85 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project Date 02/08/2018
Total 3,743.70 3,743.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
> o s L ~ P ~ - * L P T i i 3 oar wTAat S ® mma 4oms PN
e " — - —
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Invoice number

872045505

City of South San Francisco
Project 872.04.55 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project Date 02/08/2018
Invoice Supporting Detail
872.04.55 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project
1A Project Kick-off and Progress Meetings Phase Status: Active
Contract Previously Billed To Bill
Units Amount Units % ] Amount Units % Amount
Labor 10,000.00 57.26 74 7,400.00 13 1,333.70
Subtotal 10,000.00 57.25 74 7,400.00 0.00 13 1,333.70
Billing Cutoff: 01/05/2018
[ Date J Units Rate Amount
Labor WIP Status: Billable
Principal
John Ryan Shafer
Direct Labor 12/04/2017 2.00 240.00 480.00
Direct Labor 12/08/2017 0.50 240.00 120.00
. ~ e T Subtotal + = 280 . .o =mes 2 B0000TE—— 2 e o anm ta s
Staff Engineer
Victor Lemus
Direct Labor 11/28/2017 1.00 125.00 125.00
Direct Labor 11/30/2017 2.00 125.00 250.00
Direct Labor 12/04/12017 3.00 125.00 375.00
Subtotal 6.00 750.00
Clerical
Tina M. Epper
Direct Labor 11/27/12017 0.50 75.00 37.50
Direct Labor 12/18/2017 0.50 75.00 37.50
Subtotal 1.00 75.00
Labor total 9.50 1,425.00
Expense WIP Status: Billable
John Ryan Shafer
Travel-Mileage CA - 2017 12/08/2017 69.20 0.54 31.67
Travel- Meals 12/08/2017 35.12
Travel-Transport. 12/08/2017 4.40
- Subtotal 59.20 71.19
T T e . T Expense total "59.20 7149 - ) =
2B Pavement Deflection Testing Phase Status: Active
Billing Cutoff: 01/05/2018
[ Date Units Rate Amount
Labor WIP Status: Billable
Senior Engineer
Mei-Hui Lee
Direct Labor 11/28/12017 2.00 165.00 330.00
Subtotal 2.00 330.00
Labor total 2.00 330.00
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City of South San Francisco
Project 872.04.55 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project

872045505
02/08/2018

Invoice number
Date

Invoice Supporting Detai

872.04.55 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project
3B 60% PS&E
Billing Cutoff: 01/05/2018

Phase Status: Active

Date Units Rate Amount
Labor WIP Status: Billable
QC/QA Manager
Jack W. Norberg
Direct Labor 10/13/2017 5.00 240.00 1,200.00
Subtotal 5.00 1,200.00
Labor total 5.00 1,200.00
3C 90% PS&E Phase Status: Active
Contract Previously Billed To Bill
ToT T T T T T oOnis ] CAmsunt © [ GAws TS % % - T amount | Onits | % | Amount
Labor 19,600.00 35.50 32 6,180.00 11 2,060.00
Subtotal 19,600.00 35.50 32 6,180.00 0.00 " 2,060.00
Billing Cutoff: 01/05/2018
L Date Units Rate Amount
Labor WIP Status: Billable
Principal
John Ryan Shafer
Direct Labor 12/04/2017 2.00 240.00 480.00
Direct Labor 12/12/2017 1.00 240.00 240.00
Direct Labor 12/13/2017 1.00 240.00 240.00
Direct Labor 12/20/2017 1.00 240.00 240.00
Direct Labor 01/02/2018 1.00 240.00 240.00
Direct Labor 01/03/2018 1.00 240.00 ' 240.00
Subtotal 7.00 1,680.00
Staff Engineer
Victor Lemus
Direct Labor 01/05/2018 1.00 125.00 125.00
\ Subtotal 1.00 125.00
T e T Labor total 8000 1,805.00 T -
5A Environmental and Field Review Phase Status: Active
Contract Previously Billed To Bill
Units Amount Units % Amount Units | % Amount
Labor 6,800.00 26.25 80 5,450.00 5 350.00
Subtotal 6,800.00 26.25 80 5,450.00 0.00 5 350.00
Billing Cutoff: 01/05/2018
Date Units J Rate Amountj
Labor WIP Status: Billable
Senior Scientist
Marcy Kamerath
Direct Labor 10/16/2017 0.25 165.00 41.25
Subtotal 0.25 41.25

Senior Planner
Michae! C. Baron
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City of South San Francisco

Project 872.04.55 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project

Invoice number 872045505

02/08/2018

Invoice Supporting Detail

872.04.55 SSF OBAG2: 2017 Street Rehabilitation Project

5A Environmental and Field Review

Labor WIP Status: Billable

Senior Planner

Michael C. Baron
Direct Labor

Staff Engineer
Victor Lemus
Direct Labor

— L el S VNSRS YL,
[ L R~ = v —— = * e

Billing Cutoff: 01/05/2018

Phase Status: Active

Date Units Rate Amount
01/05/2018 0.50 165.00 82.50
Subtotal 0.50 82.50
01/05/2018 0.50 125.00 62.50
Subtotal 0.50 62.50

~~Labortotal— —estdfoe—r s, g <486.25

Invoice Summary

l Contractl Billed l % Remaining I %—l
Labor 145,100.00 81,230.00 56 63,870.00 44
Expense 4,900.00 2,300.00 47 2,600.00 53
Consultant 7,200.00 6,350.00 88 850.00 12
Total 157,200.00 89,880.00 57 67,320.00 43

nom = capmilbea
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Geotechnical and Environmental Sclences Consultants

RETURN CHK TO DEPT
INVOICE

Mr. Matthew Ruble January 30, 2018
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO Project No: 403174002
315 Maple Avenue Invoice No: 214637

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Soil Sampling and Waste Classification

2016 Street Rehabilitation N
Tanforan Avneue

South San Francisco, California

Progress invoice no. 1 for services provided through December 29, 2017, for environmental consulting services related
to the project at Tanforan Avenue in South San Francisco, California. Ninyo & Moore's services for this invoice period
included project management, client coordination, and pre-field services.

Tax ID No. 33-0269828

Professional Services

Task 01 Field Services
Hours Rate Amount
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
McFarland lll, Forrest 12/13/2017 2.00 140.00 280.00
Sr. Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Hild, Helen 12/12/2017 5.50 125.00 687.50
Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Turman, Asha 12/7/2017 2.50 115.00 287.50
Turman, Asha 12/14/2017 6.50 115.00 747.50
Total Labor 2,002.50
1217/2017 Field Vehicle Usage 2.5 Hours @ 10.00 25.00
12/14/2017 Field Vehicle Usage 6.5 Hours @ 10.00 65.00
12/12/2017 5.5 Hours @ 12.00 66.00
12/13/2017 1.75 Hours @ 12.00 21.00
Total Units 177.00 177.00
Task 03 Report Preparation
Hours Rate Amount
Sr. Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Hild, Helen 12/29/2017 1.00 125.00 125.00
Total Labor 125.00

Task 04 Data Processing

5710 Ruffin Road = San Diego, Califomia 92123 = Phone (858) 576-1000 = Fax (858) 576-9600

SanDiego - Irvine -+ LlosAngeles « RanchoCucamonga + Oakland - SanFancsco =+ SanJose » Sacamento
lasvegas - FPhoenix < Tucson < PrescottValley » Denver = Broomfield = Houston





In.ya & Mnnre

Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants

Rate

70.00

Rate

116.00

Rate

185.00
185.00

140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00

125.00

115.00
1156.00

Project 403174002 CITY OF SSF/TANFORAN AVE/SOIL
SAMPLING
Hours
Data Processing/Technical Editing
Madrigal, Donna 127712017 .75
Total Labor
Task 10 Safety Plan Preparation
Hours
Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Turman, Asha 12/6/2017 4.75
Total Labor
Task 11 Project Coordination
i Hours
Principal Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Larson, Kristopher 12/5/2017 2.50
Larson, Kristopher 12/12/2017 1.00
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Sims, Peter 12/5/2017 2.00
Sims, Peter 12/6/2017 2.50
Sims, Peter 12/7/2017 2.00
Sims, Peter 12/11/2017 1.00
Sr. Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Hild, Helen 12/11/2017 1.00
Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Turman, Asha 12/6/2017 1.25
Turman, Asha 12/7/2017 .50
¢ Total Labor
Task 21 Reimbursables

SUBCONTRACTOR SERVICES
12/26/2017 Coast Wide Utility Locators 1815 - 12.13.17
Total Subcontractor Services

TOTAL THIS INVOICE

Contract Summary

Previously Invoiced $0.00
Amount This Invoice $5,246.00
Total Invoiced $5,246.00
Contract Amount $13,600.00
Funds Remaining $8,354.00
Percent Billed 39%

1.1 times

Invoice

214637
Amount
52.50
52.50
Amount
546.25
546.25
Amount
462.50
185.00
280.00
350.00
280.00
140.00
125.00
143.75
57.50
2,023.75
290.00
290.00 319.00
$5,246.00
Yo olol1g3)

V-a'( Hob vH
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Coast Wide Utility Locators

Invoice 1815

P.O. BOX 1096
Felton, CA 95018
LRt giitiig ACTARALY KELBRIIY (844) 275'2208
sergio@cwul.biz
BILL TO bl
Peter Sims
Ninyo & Moore DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
1956 Webster Street 12/13/2017 $290.00 01/27/2018
Oakland, CA 94612 USA i
DATE ACTIVITY aty RATE AMOUNT
1211212017 ‘Utility Locating Services 2 145.00 290.00
Site Location: Tanfroan & San Mateo. SSF
Site Contact: Helen.
PO/Project: 403174001
*(4) boring locations.*
Onsite Hours: 9:00am - 11:00am . o
TOTAL DUE $290.00

THANK YOU.



INVOICE SUMMARY ANCHZRCM

Calitornia Public Works Consfruction Repressntatives

"SEE INVOICE FOR DETAILS" For info: 925-385-0950

Services for the period: March 1 - March 31, 2018 Invoice: 3325

2016 Street Rehabilitation Project City of South San Francisco
Contract Amount ; Previously Billed Current Billed Billed to Date % Billed to Date -+ Balance Remaining

Original Contract

Labor $93,213.00 $17,655.50 $21,932.00 $39,587.50 42.5% $53,625.50
ODCs $5,725.00 $2,475.81 $1,635.00 $4,110.81 71.8% $1,614.19
Amendment 1 (3/19/18) $38,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $38,800.00
Total  $137,738.00 $20,131.31 $23,567.00 $43,698.31 31.7% $94,039.69
Please visit our website at www.anchorcm.com.
Current Total, See Invoice for Payment: $23,567.00 W Ol O\"t’%fj

1430 OL MHD NeN1L3d

Please visit our website at www.anchorcm.com! ’D—:ﬁ; 5{&@ OFO 1





ANCHZRM

A Callfornis Public Works Construction Representative

3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd #345
Lafayette, CA 94549

Invoice #: 3325
Invoice Date: 4/1/2018

Due Date: 5/16/2018
Billing Period: 3/1-3/31/18

Invoice

Bill To: .
Attn: Project: 17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab
City of South San Francisco Task:
Matthew Ruble
400 Grand Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080
Date Description Hours Rate Amount
3/6/2018 Project management 1 236.00 236.00
3/7/2018 Project management 1 236.00 236.00
3/13/2018 Project management 2 236.00 472.00
3/14/2018 Project management 2 236.00 472.00
3/22/2018 Project management 1 236.00 236.00
3/23/2018 Project management 1 236.00 236.00
3/28/2018 Project management 4 236.00 944.00

Subtotal for Brian Danley 2,832.00
3/1/2018 CM Support Services 0.25 112.00 28.00
3/5/2018 CM Support Services 0.5 112.00 56.00
3/6/2018 CM Support Services 1 112.00 112.00
3/7/2018 CM Support Services 0.25 112.00 28.00
3/8/2018 CM Support Services 0.75 112.00 84.00
3/9/2018 CM Support Services 1.25 112.00 140.00
3/12/2018 CM Support Services 1.756 112.00 196.00
3/13/2018 CM Support Services 2.25 112.00 252.00
3/14/2018 CM Support Services 5.5 112.00 616.00
3/15/2018 CM Support Services 1 112.00 112.00
3/26/2018 CM Support Services 0.75 112.00 84.00
3/27/12018 CM Support Services 3.5 112.00 392.00
3/28/2018 CM Support Services 4.25 112.00 476.00

Subtotal for La Vonne Scott 2,576.00
3/1/2018 Spent the first half of day on the phone with various 7.5 136.00 1,020.00

Utility company reps responding to my call out yesterday

to call me. Worked on CCO# quantities and item work

with Cameron and discussions with Matt Ruble. Working

on CCO#2 costs

Total
Payments/Credits

Please make checks payable to:
Anchor Engineering

Balance Due

JOB BALANCE TOTAL
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ANCHZRCM

A California Public Works Construction Representative

Invoice #:
3685 Mt. Diablo Bivd #345 Invoice Date:
Lafayette, CA 94549 Due Date:
Bill To: Billing Pel:iod:
Attn: Project:
City of South San Francisco Task:
Matthew Ruble

400 Grand Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080

Date Description

Invoice

3325

4/1/2018

5/16/2018

3/1-3/31/18

17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab

Hours Rate Amount

3/5/2018 Discussed with Cameron Leitch_ Engineer and Jay
Enbom_IGP how to develop CCO#2 to perform work on
Romney ave. evaluated the engineer proposed itemized
work in compliance with Specs.

3/6/2018 Communicated with Cameron about IGP proposed
alternative for CCO#2. Communicated and worked with
Jay Enbom _IGP to have him prepare an alternative
Cost proposal and send to me.

3/7/2018 Received alternative cost proposal from IGP for CCO#2.
Communicated with Cameron L. Engineer about the
pros and cons of the two proposals. Performed an
analysis of cost proposals and sent memo to Matt
Rubles to get direction from the City how to proceed. |
responded to IGP request to begin lowering Utilities
next week . Tried preparing City Notice of Request to
Utility companies to lower utilities using the form Matt
Ruble sent me. Had challenges with the electronic form
that was sent.

3/8/2018 Communicated with City , IGP and Cameron Leitch to
finalized which proposal to accept for CCO#2. City
direction is to go with the first proposal to do a complete
removal and renovation of section of Romney Street.
Performed Cost analysis. Wrote CCO#2 and #3
assembled attachments and sent to IGP for signatures.
WOrked with IGP to get a revised work plan.

3/9/2018 Response back from IGP regarding CCO#2 and #3 with
questions and comments. Prepared Next weeks
progress meeting Agenda. Contacted Matt to advise him
of problems with the Notice of Request form he sent me
and asked him to create and save a stand alone form
and send it to me so it isn't linked through the City
Server.

4.5 136.00 612.00

4 136.00 544.00

7 136.00 952.00

8 136.00 1,088.00

3.5 136.00 476.00

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

Please make checks payable to:
Anchor Engineering

JOB BALANCE TOTAL
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ANCHZRCM

A California Public Works Construction Representative

Invoice #:
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd #345 Invoice Date:
Lafayette, CA 94549 Due Date:
Bill To: Blllmg:er_m(t
Attn: rojec :
City of South San Francisco Task:
Matthew Ruble

400 Grand Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080

Date Description

Invoice

3325

4/1/2018

5/16/2018

3/1-3/31/18

17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab

Hours Rate Amount

3/12/2018 Communicated back and forth with IGP all day. Jay
Enbom in Hospital. IGP staff unaware of Current status
of project to assist me. Mike Pariani filling in to get
CCO#2 and 3 signed and working on Calwater to
respond to lower utilities. Discussed Agenda with Brian
and also Matt's request that Brian provide feedback on
whether IGP is responsible to lower utilities if no
cooperation from the utility companies.

Received a new Notice of Request form from Matt. |
filled them in and sent them to Matt for signature. Jay
Enbom back in the office and we corresponded back
and forth in getting the CCO #3 and 3 comments
answered for him to sign and send to the City. Put
together internal notes for tomorrows progress meeting.
Received tentative work plan from IGP. Talked with Jay
about their Sub onsite lowering utilities without my
knowledge and presence.

Attended Progress Meeting no 4 and CIPR training at
PW at City in South San Francisco. Went in the field
with Lavonne Scott and Cameron Leitch to observe and
take photos of the Arlington Ave and El Camino Blvd
Intersection and discuss the issues that conflict with
work impacting the Caltrans ROW.

Scanned and emailed City signed notices of Requests to
lower utilities to utility companies. Responded back to
feedback from Utility companies. Received response
back from Calwater agreeing to accept invoices from
IGP to lower their utilities. Sent email memo to Matt.
Coordinated between Utility companies and City to lower
their utilities.

Discussions and evaluation with Matt and Cameron of
IGP proposal to change from CIPR to CCPR operation.
Reviewed and responded to IGP draft door hanger
language

3/13/2018

3/14/2018

3/15/2018

3/16/2018

3/19/2018

8 136.00 1,088.00

7 136.00 952.00

8 136.00 1,088.00

4 136.00 544.00

7.5 136.00 1,020.00

6 136.00 816.00

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

Please make checks payable to:
Anchor Engineering

JOB BALANCE TOTAL
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ANCHZRCM

A Californla Public Works Construction Representative

3685 Mt. Diablo Bivd #345
Lafayette, CA 94549

Bill To:

Attn:

City of South San Francisco
Matthew Ruble

400 Grand Avenue

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Date Description

Invoice

Invoice #: 3325
Invoice Date: 4/1/2018

Due Date: 5/16/2018
Billing Period: 3/1-3/31/18

Project: 17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab
Task:

Hours Rate Amount

3/21/2018 Continued correspondence with IGP and the City 1 136.00 136.00

regarding the [anguage for the Door hanger notices

3/22/2018 Conversations and communication with IGP, Cameron 4.5 136.00 612.00

Leitch and Matt Ruble at the City regarding what IGP
PCO #4 pros and cons. Prepare memo to Matt.

3/23/2018 Onsite to observe and monitor lowering utilities. Work 9.5 136.00 1,292.00

sent to IGP for signature.

completed of Arlington, Clay and starting on Romney St.
JCC is subcontractor and had inadequate traffic control
systems set up. Time includes 5 hrs onsite 9am_2pm.
Crews finished for the day and my drive time two and
from the site 4.5 hrs. based on starting at Carquinez
bridge in approximation of arriving at Lafayette office
with morning and afternoon commute.

3/25/2018 Reviewed PCO #4, Matt Rubles comments and
Cameron Leitch's Amended specification for changing
from CIPR to CCPR operations. | prepared CCO#4 and

3 136.00 408.00

3/26/2018 Onsite to observe and monitor lowering utilities. Work 9.5 136.00 1,292.00

completed of Romney, San Felipe, San Joaquin Dr. and
part of Dundee. JCC brought sufficient signs and
adequate traffic control system set up. My hrs. includes
5 hrs onsite 9am_2pm. crews finished for the day and
my drive time two and from the site 4.5 hrs. based on
starting at Carquinez bridge in approximation of arriving
at Lafayette office with morning and afternoon commute.

3/27/2018 Onsite to observe and monitor lowering utilities. Work 8 136.00 1,088.00

Motel that evening.

completed of Romney, San Felipe, San Joaquin Dr. and
part of Dundee. JCC brought sufficient signs and
adequate traffic control system set up. My hrs. includes
6 hrs onsite 8:30 am_2pm. crews finished for the day
and my drive time to the site 2.5 hrs. | stayed in SSF

Please make checks payable to:
Anchor Engineering

Total

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

JOB BALANCE TOTAL
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ANCHZRCM

A Callfornis Public Works Construction Representative

Invoice #: 3325

Invoice

Project: 17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab

3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd #345 Invoice Date: 4/1/2018
Lafayette, CA 94549 Due Date: 5/16/2018
Bill To: Billing Period: 3/1-3/31/18
Attn:

City of South San Francisco Task:

Matthew Ruble

400 Grand Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080

Date Description Hours Rate Amount
3/28/2018 Onsite 8am_ 8:45 to observe and monitor lowering 9 136.00 1,224.00
utilities finished on Dundee St.. Attended Progress
Meeting 9am_10:15 am returned to observe lowering
utilities Escanyo and Sequioa St. | sent email lunch list
to JCC of streets where utility locations were not marked
on Curb. | also toured jobsite at direction of the City and
took pictures of locations where there were street
obstructions and cars in long term parking on streets.
Finished at 2:30pm then drove home
3/29/2018 Downloaded and labeled pictures of Street obstructions 2 136.00 272.00
and long term parking of vehicles at curbside on project
streets. [ putin electronic folder with attached memo
and sent it via email to Matt Rubles_ City at his request.
Subtotal for Loren Clifton 16,524.00
Vehicle Reimbursement 1,500.00 1,500.00
Cell Phone (and Internet) Reimbursement 135.00 135.00
Subtotal for ODCs 1,635.00
Total $23,567.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $23,567.00
Please make checks payable to:
Anchor Engineering JOB BALANCE TOTAL $50,521 T7

R e T TN
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Invoice ‘:’:’g{‘l‘;‘ =m
0.5 WILSEY 22 HAM
San Mateo, CA 94402-0099 Enai : s \ & P .
ph 650-349-2151 ngineering, Surveying anning
fax 650-345-4921
December 06, 2017
Project No: 0622-101
Matt Ruble Invoice No; 21802
City of South San Francisco
Accounts Payable
P. 0. Box 711
South San Francisco, CA 94083
Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
¢ Task Order 2016-3, tasks 1 thru 3
¢ Task Order 2017-1, tasks 4 thru 6
o Task Order 2018-1, tasks 7 and 8
Professional Services from November 01, 2017 to November 30, 2017
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineet/Sutveyor 2.00 215.00 430.00
Engineer If 63.00 160.00 10,080.00
Totals 65.00 10,510.00
Totzl Labor 10,510.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Travel 53.03
Total Reimbursables 53.03 53.03
Current Billing Prior Billed Billed To-Date
Total Billings 10,563.03 72,947.50 83,510.53
Contract Limit 88,580.00
Remaining 5,069.47
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $10,563.03
Outstanding Invoices ?O * 00 (8 "6
Number Date Balance 3{; \?-06 ~| 20"@07)
21758 11/1712017 3,877.50
Total 3,877.50

. W

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per manth will be added to accounts 30 days past due. 154






Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design Invoice <Draft>
Billing Backup Wednesday, December 06, 2017
WILSEY HAM Invoice <Draft> Dated 12/6/2017 3:08:13 PM
Project 0622101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
Task 007 Construction Services TO 2018-1
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Surveyor
1191 02 - Peterson, Jefirey 1171372017 1.00 215.00 215.00
1191 02 - Peterson, Jeffrey 11/15/2017 .50 215.00 107.50
1191 02 « Peterson, Jeffrey 1171772017 .50 215.00 107.50
Engineer Il
2042 06 - Leitch, Catneron 11/13/2017 2.00 160.00 320.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1171472017 2.00 160.00 320.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/17/2017 1.00 160.00 160.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/27/2017 .50 160.00 80.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11729/2017 4,00 160.00 640,00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/30/2017 1.50 160.00 240.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/172017 3.00 160.00 480.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/3/2017 2.00 160.00 320.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/6/2017 2.00 160.00 320.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11710/2017 1.00 160.00 160.00
Totals 21.00 3,470.00
Total Labor 3,470.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Travel
EX 000000001761  10/27/2017 Peterson, Jeffrey 11.58
EX 000000001764 11/29/2017 Leitch, Cameron / Digout RFI conformation Request 26.82
Total Reimbursables 38.40 38.40
Total this Task $3,508.40
Task 008 RFH##3; TO 2018-1
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer II
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 117172017 2.00 160.00 320.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/2/2017 3.00 160.00 480.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/9/2017 3.00 160.00 480.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/10/2017 5.00 160.00 800.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/6/2017 .50 160.00 80.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 111772017 1.00 160.00 160.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/8/2017 1.00 160.00 160.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/15/2017 3.00 160.00 480.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1171322017 300 160.00 480.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/14/2017 1.50 160.00 240.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/22/2017 3.00 160.00 480.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/30/2017 4.50 160.00 720,00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1171712017 4.50 160.00 720,00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 11/20/2017 4.00 160.00 640.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1172172017 5.00 160.00 800.00

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added to accounts 30 days past due.



Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design Invoice <Draft>
Totals 44.00 7,040.00
Total Labor 7,040.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Travel
EX 000000001764 11/30/2017 Leitch, Cameron / Site Meeting 14.63
Total Reimbursables 14.63 14.63
Total this Task §7,054.63
Total this Project $10,563.03
Total this Report $10,563.03

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added to accounts 30 days past duc,



RETURN CHK TO DEPT

Wilsey Ham

Invoice P.0. Box H WILSEY s HAM

San Mateo, CA 94402-0099 .
i
ph 650-349-2151 Engineering, Surveying & Planning
fax 650-345-4921
January 15, 2018
Project No: 0622-101
. ) ”
Matt Ruble Invoice No: 21858
City of South San Francisco
Accounts Payable
P.O. Box 711
South San Francisco, CA 94083
Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
¢ Task Order 2016-3, tasks I thru 3
*  Task Order 2017-1, wusks 4 thru 6
*  Task Order 2018-1, tsks 7 and 8
Prafessional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer I1 23.50 160.00 3,760.00
Senior Designer 1.50 140.00 210.00
Totals 25.00 3,970.00
Total Labor 3,970.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Travel 2194
Total Reimbursables 21.94 21.94
Current Billing Prior Billed Billed To-Date
Total Billings 3,991.94 83,510.53 87,502.47
Contract Limit 88,580.00
Remaining 1,077.53
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $3,991.94
Outstanding Invoices ?O’t O ’ OL @ 5
Number Date Balance :?,045 v
21802 12/6/2017 10,563.03 Stl
Total 10,563.03

TP 2y

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added to sccounts 30 days past due, -
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Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design Invoice <Draft>
Billing Backup Monday, January 15, 2018
WILSEY HAM Invoice <Draft> Dated 1/15/2018 3:51:54 PM
Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
Task 007 Construction Services TO 2018-1
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer ]
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 121172017 3.00 160.00 480.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1211172017 2.00 160.00 320.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 12/14/2017 1.00 160,00 160.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 12/1872017 200 160.00 320.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 12/20/2017 3.50 160.00 560.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 12/2172017 2.50 160.00 400.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 12/22/2017 1.00 160.00 160.00
Totals 15.00 2,400.00
Total Labor - 2,400.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Travet
EX 000000001773  12/19/2017 Leitch, Cameron / Tanforan site visit 7.31
EX 000000001773  12/20/2017 Leitch, Cameron / Construction mig SSF 14.63
Total Reimbursables 21.94 21.94
Total this Task $2,421.94
Task 008 RFI#3; TO 2018-1
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer Il
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 12/4/2017 1.50 160.00 240.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 12/612017 1.50 160.00 240,00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 12/772017 3.50 160.00 560.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 12/8/2017 2.00 160.00 320.00
Senior Designer
1068 10 - Businger, Paul 12/4/2017 1.50 140.00 210.00
Totals 10.00 1,570.00
Total Labor 1,570.00
Total this Task $1,570.00
Total this Project 53,991.94
Total this Report $3,991.94

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added to accounts 30 days past due,
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RETURN CHK TO DEPT
Wilsey Ham
Invoice P.0. Box H WILSEY azs HAM

San Mateo, CA 94402-0099 . . \
ph 650-349-2151 Engineering, Surveying & Planning
fax 650-345-4921
February 22, 2018
Project No: 0622-101
. i .
Matt Ruble Invoice No: 21916
City of South San Francisco
Accounts Payable
P.O.Box 711
South San Francisco, CA 94083
Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
e Task Order 2016-3, tasks 1 thru 3
¢ Task Order 2017-1, tasks 4 thru 6
¢ Task Order 2018-1, tasks 7 and 8
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer IT 6.50 165.00 1,072.50
Touwls 6.50 1,072.50
Total Labor 1,072.50
Current Billing Prior Billed Billed To-Date
Total Billings 1,072.50 87.502.47 88,574.97
Contract Limit 88,580.00
Remaining 5.03
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $1,072.50
Qutstanding Invoices ?O *O( O( % @
Number Date Balance /(d 52 )
21802 12/612017 10.563.03 ° 8’0 HO9 \2D
21858 171572018 3,991.94
Total 14,554.97 F 26717

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added to accounts 30 days past due,

Lo R s aaams EPTTETTa PR





Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design Invoice <Draft>
Billing Backup Thursday, February 22, 2018
WILSEY HAM Invoice <Draft> Dated 2/22/2618 9:43:34 AM
Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
Task 007 Construction Services TO 2018-1
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer Il
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1/15/2018 2.00 165.00 330.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 171712018 2.50 165.00 412.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1/18/2018 2.00 165.00 330.00
Totals 6.50 1,072.50
Total Labor 1,072.50
Total this Task $1,072.50
Total this Project $1,072.50
Totnl this Report $1,072.50

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added to accounts 30 days past due,

[ TR R Y

Page 2
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RETURN CHK TO DEPT

Invoice ‘:i(';‘l’; "“l';' Y=
0.50x WILSEY 12 HAM
San Mateo, CA 94402-0099 Enai . s ing & Planni
ph 650-349-2151 ngineering, Surveying nning
fax 650-345-4921
March 15,2018
Project No: 0622-101
Matt Ruble Invoice No: 21991
City of South San Francisco
Accounts Payable
P. 0. Box 711
South San Francisco, CA 94083
Praject 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
s  Task Order 2016-3, tasks | thru 3
¢ Task Order 2017-1, tasks 4 thru 6
s Task Order 2018-1, task 7
e Task Order 2018-2, 1ask 8
Professional Services from February 01, 2018 to February 28, 2018
Professtonal Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Surveyor 1.00 222.00 222.00
Senior Engineer/Project Manager 2.00 185.00 370.00
Engineer II 25.00 165.00 4,125.00
Totals 28.00 4,717.00
Total Labor 4,717.00
Current Billing Prior Billed Billed To-Date
Total Billings 4,717.00 88.574.97 93.291.97
Contract Limit 112,575.00
Remaining 19,283.03
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $4,717.00
Outstanding Invaices ?O * Of OLq ' g -
Number Date Balance
21802 12/6/2017 10,563.03 s\F09- (200
21858 1/15/2018 3,991.94
21916 2/22/2018 1,072.50 e C
Total 15,627.47 —D 560’ ) :!/q/

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added to accounts 30 days past due,

¥





Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design Invoice <Draft>
Billing Backup Thursday, March 15, 2018
WILSEY HAM Invoice <Draft> Dated 3/15/2018 2:01:09 PM
Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
Task 007 Construction Services TO 2018-1
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Surveyor
1191 02 - Peterson, Jeffrey 1/10/2018 1.00 222.00 222.00
Senior Engineer/Project Manager
2036 03 - Warren, Seth 2/1/2018 2.00 185.00 370.00
Engineer Il
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 2/5/2018 2.00 165.00 330.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 2/6/2018 2.00 165.00 330.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 2/16/2018 2.00 165.00 330.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 2/21/2018 1.00 165.00 165.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 2/26/2018 50 165.00 82.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 2/27/2018 2.50 165.00 412.50
2042 06 ~ Leitch, Cameron 2/28/2018 1.00 165.00 165.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1/10/2018 .50 163.00 82.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 171172018 1.00 165.00 165.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1716/2018 2.50 165.00 412.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1/3/2018 3.00 165.00 495.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1/272018 1.00 165.00 165.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1/4/2018 1.00 165.00 165.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1/5/2018 2.00 165.00 330.00
Totals 25.00 4,222.00
Total Labor 4,222.00
Total this Task $4,222.00
Task 008 Construction Services Tanforan TO 2018-2
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer Il
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 173/2018 2.50 165.00 412.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 1/8/2018 .50 165.00 82.50
Totals 3.00 495.00
Total Labor 495.00
Total this Task $495.00
Total this Project $4,717.00
‘Total this Report $4,717.00

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added 10 accounts 30 days past due,

Page3



INVOICE SUMMARY ANCHZXR CSILV|

California Public Works Construction Representatives

3685 Mt. Diablo Bivd., #345

Remitto : Lafayette, CA 94549
"SEE INVOICE FOR DETAILS" For info: 925-385-0950
Services for the period: December 1 - December 31, 2017 Invoice: 3284

2016 Street Rehabilitation Project

City of South San Francisco

Contract Amount Previously Billed Current Billed Billed to Date % Billed to Date Balance Remaining
Original Contract

Labor $93,213.00 $3,004.00 $9,973.50 $12,977.50 13.9% $80,235.50
ODCs $5,725.00 $146.04 $735.75 $881.79 15.4% $4,843.21
Total  $98,938.00 $3,150.04 $10,709.25 $13,859.29 14.0% $85,078.71
070I0) Fe

Current Total, See Invoice for Payment: $10,709.25 ? =

StIFO5~ (20-Goo

Please visit our new website at www.anchorcm.com!

1430 OL MHO NeN1L3y






ANCHZRCM

California Public Works Construction Representatives

3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd #345
Lafayette, CA 94549

Invoice #: 3284
Invoice Date: 1/1/2018
Due Date: 2/15/2018
Billing Period: 12/1-12/31/17

Invoice

Bill To: Project: 17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab
Attn: . Task:
City of South San Francisco
Matthew Ruble
400 Grand Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080
Date Description Hours Rate Amount
12/12/2017 | Project management and coordination. 1 236.00 236.00
12/13/2017 | Project management and coordination. 1 236.00 236.00
12/14/2017 | Project management and coordination. 1 236.00 236.00
12/20/2017  |Project management and coordination. 2 236.00 472.00
12/21/2017 | Project management and coordination. 2 236.00 472.00
Subtotal for Brian Danley 1,652.00
12/4/2017 CM Support Services 2 85.00 170.00
12/5/2017 CM Support Services 3.75 85.00 318.75
12/6/12017 CM Support Services 6.25 85.00 531.25
12/7/2017 CM Support Services 0.25 85.00 21.25
12/11/2017 |CM Support Services 0.75 85.00 63.75
12/12/2017 |CM Support Services 1 85.00 85.00
12/13/2017  |CM Support Services 0.75 85.00 63.75
12/14/2017 |CM Support Services 2.25 85.00 191.25
12/15/2017 [CM Support Services 0.75 85.00 63.75
12/18/2017 |CM Support Services 3.25 85.00 276.25
12/19/2017 |CM Support Services 2.75 85.00 233.75
12/20/2017 |CM Support Services 3.75 85.00 318.75
12/22/2017 |CM Support Services 35 85.00 297.50
12/26/2017 | CM Support Services 0.5 85.00 42.50
Subtotal for La Vonne Scott 2,677.50
12/1/2017 Inspection services 4 136.00 544.00
12/4/2017 Inspection services 3 136.00 408.00
12/5/12017 Inspection services 2:5 136.00 340.00
121712017 Inspection services 3 136.00 408.00
12/14/2017 Inspection services 3.5 136.00 476.00
12/15/2017  |Inspection services 4.5 136.00 612.00
12/18/2017 Inspection services 5 136.00 680.00
12/20/2017 Inspection services 8 136.00 1,088.00
12/21/2017  |Inspection services 8 136.00 1,088.00
Total
Payments/Credits

Please make checks payable to:
Anchor Engineering

Balance Due

JOB BALANCE TOTAL

Page 1



ANCHXRCM Invoice

California Public Works Construction Representatives

Invoice #: 3284

3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd #345 Invoice Date: 1/1/2018

Lafayette, CA 94549 Due Date: 2/15/2018

Bill To: Billing Period: 12/1-12/31/17

Attn: Project: 17-004-01 SSF 2016 Street Rehab
City of South San Francisco Task:

Matthew Ruble

400 Grand Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080

Date Description Hours Rate Amount
Subtotal for Loren Clifton 5,644.00
Vehicle Reimbursement 0.45 1,500.00 675.00
Cell Phone and Internet Reimbursable 0.45 135.00 60.75
Subtotal for Reimbursables 735.75
Total $10,709.25
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $10,709.25

Please make checks payable to:

Anchor Engineering JOB BALANCE TOTAL $10,709.25

Page 2
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Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants

RETURN CHK TO DEPT

INVOICE

Attn. Engineering Department February 22, 2018
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO Project No: 403174002
315 Maple Avenue Invoice No: 215492

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Soil Sampling and Waste Classification
2016 Street Rehabilitation

Tanforan Avneue

South San Francisco, California

Ninyo & Moore Task Order No. 2018-H3

Progregs invoice No. 2 for services provided through January 26, 2018, for environmental consulting services related to
fthe project at Tanforan Avenue in South San Francisco, California. Ninyo & Moore’s services for this invoice period
included project management, client coordination, report preparation, and waste disposal.

Tax ID No. 33-0269828

Professional Services

Task 02 Soil Sampling & Analysis
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Larson, Kristopher 1/11/2018 8.00 185.00 1,480.00
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Sims, Peter 1/2/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Sims, Peter 1/3/2018 4.00 140.00 560.00
Sims, Peter 1/5/2018 1.00 140.00 140.00
Sims, Peter 1/8/2018 1.00 140.00 140.00
Sims, Peter 1/9/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Sims, Peter 1/10/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Total Labor 3,160.00
DRILLING
1/26/2018 VTS Drilling, LLC N&M183/01.02.2018 1,333.00
LAB TESTING
1/8/2018 TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158773 - 01.08.18 114.00
Inc.
1/15/2018  TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158530 - 12.21 A7 2,798.00
inc.
TRAFFIC CONTROL
1/8/2018 Traffic Management, Inc. 392843 - 12.31.17 72.00
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 4,317.00 4,317.00
Task 03 Report Preparation

5710 Ruffin Road = San Diego, Califomia 92123 = Phone (858) 576-1000 = Fax (858) 576-9600

SanDlego +« Invine - LosAngeles = Rancho Cucamonga + Oakland <« Sanfrandsco = Sanlose = Sagamento
lasVegas +« Phoenix - Tucson -+ Prescott Valley =+ Denver = Broomfield « Houston





A TSR ”jﬂya & Mnnre e

Geotechnlcal and Erwlronmental Sciences Consultants

Project 403174002 CITY OF SSF/TANFORAN AVE/SOIL Invoice 215492
SAMPLING
Hours Rate Amount
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Sims, Peter 1/12/2018 1.00 140.00 140.00
Sims, Peter 1/15/2018 1.50 140.00 210.00
Sims, Peter 1/16/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Sims, Peter 1/17/2018 1.00 140.00 140.00
Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Turman, Asha 1/16/2018 .25 115.00 28.75
Total Labor 798.75
TOTAL THIS INVOICE $8,275.75

Page 2
5710 Ruffin Road = San Diego, Califomia 92123 = Phone (858) 576-1000 = Fax (858) 576-9600

SanDlego + Ivine + LlosAngeles « RanchoCucemonga <« Oskland + Sanfrandsco * SanJose +  Sacramento
LasVegas = Phoenix * Tucson * PrescottValey = Denver =+ Broomfield « Houston




Task Order H3 Summary
Task Amount
Task 1 $3,400.00
Task 2 $9,100.00
Task 3 $1,100.00

Percent Complete
99.71%
99.31%
99.52%

Amount Complete
$3,390.00
$5,037.00
$1,094.75

Previously Billed
$3,390.00
$1,560.00

$296.00

Paid to Ninyo & Moore
$3,390.00
$1,560.00

$296.00

Invoice Total

Due this Invoice
$0.00
$7,477.00
$798.75

$8,275.75



TestAmerica

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

Invoice/Credit No. 72158530 Invoice Date December 21, 2017
Terms See Below Federal Tax ID 23-2919996
Remit to TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc. PO BOX 204290, Dallas, TX 75320-4290
Bill to: Ship to:
Ninyo & Moore Ninyo & Moore
Attn: Accounts Payable 1956 Webster Street
1956 Webster St. Suite 400
Suite 400 Oakland, CA 94612
Oakland, CA 94612
P.O. Number W.O. Number Contract Number Work Ordered by
Purchase Order not required Mr. Peter D. Sims
Job Description Site Name SDG Number Invoice Contact
See below Mr. Peter D. Sims
Job No. Job Description ] Receipt Date Quantity Unit Price Amount
Method/Test Description
J83701-1 City Of South San Francisco-Street Rehab 12/14/2017
7199 - Chromium, Hexavalent (IC) 4.00 50.00 200.00
6010B - CAM 17, No Mercury 4.00 90.00 360.00
7471A - Mercury (CVAA) 4.00 18.00 72.00
8015B - TEPH (DRO and MRO) Organics 4,00 35.00 140.00
8081A - Organochlorine Pesticides (GC) 4.00 55.00 220.00
8082 - Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) by Gas 4.00 55.00 220.00
Chromatography
8260B - VOCs + GRO 4.00 100.00 400.00
8270C - Semivolatile Organic Compounds (GC/MS) 4.00 145.00 580.00
Asbestos CARB 435 4.00 150.00 600.00
Safe and Environmentally Responsible Waste Management 4,00 1.50 6.00
(per sample)
Project Number Client Number Project Manager Subtotal $2,798.00
72012951 1405268 Paloma Duong
Latest Sample Receipt Date Latest Report Date Phone Number Total $2,798.00
12/14/2017 12/21/2017 (925) 484-1919

For proper credit, please include invoice number on all remittance.

TestAmerica Pleasanton - 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566

This invoice falls under TestAmerica Laboratories Inc. Standard T&C's of Net 30 Days unless superseded by another valid contract vehicle in
place at the time these services were rendered.

Page 1 of 1



TestAmerica Pleasanton
1220 Quarry Lane

Pleasanton, CA 94566-4756
phone 925 484 1910 fax 925 600 3002

Chain of Custody Record

720 %370/

Regulatory Program: [Jow {Jaeoes [JRRA  [Jother

19595

TestAmerica

THE LEADER I« ENV.RONMENYAL TESTING

TestAmerica Laboratories, [nc.

Client Contact Project Manager: Peter Sims Stte Contact: Asha Turman Date:12.14.17 COC Nor
Ninyo & Moore TolFax: 510.343.3000 Lab Contact: Paloma Duon Carrier: 1 of_1_ CCCs
1956 Webster Stroot, #400 Analysis Turnaround Time 2 g Sampler: ALT
Oakland, CA 84612 (] CALENDAR DAYS [Z] woRKING DAYS R m m m _uo-rmv Use Only:
TAT 4 dilterent from Below _5_ z s 8 w £ Walk-in Client:
a 2 weeks zl> ol 332 Lab Samplng'
Project Name: City of South San Francisco - Streef Rehabiitatio ] 1 week SN EI Q m w m o
|5tte ~South San Franicisco, Caiifomia 0 2425 slF8 8| 18(3]<|E]5(8 Job / SDG No..
P G # 403174003~ a 1 day ElafS(S181%)cju} i w bt
Sample &M..mAan.u &
T 3jE m s|ululs .m. m Qs
Sample | Sample .o.m.ﬂ.. .am.m.mnmmmummm .
] Sample |dentification Date | Time | cwomt) |Matrix| com. |E|®j2I2 |8 1R |3 [E Sample Specific Notes'
SBY 121447| TY4§ e s | 2 Il XEX]X]%] %] x| x| x| x
<R2 214a7| §0 o | s | 2 [nfad %] X]x[x]x]x]x}x]x
SB3 2ur| 2Ycl 4 s | 2 Indad X} x] %] x] x| x]x{x] x
3gY 27| a3 8 o | o | 2 lalal x| x[x]x] x| x]x]x{x

i

1 Chan of

T

Custody

Possible Hazard Identification:

Proservation Used: 1= Ice, 2= HCL: 3= H2804; 4=HNO3; 5=NaOH; 6= Other '

Are any samples from a fisted EPA Hazardous Waste? Plea
Comments Section if the lab Is to dispose of the sample

s& List any EPA Waste Codes for the sample i the

Sample Disposal { A fee may be assessed if samplos are retained longer than 1 month)

| (Montizzard (7] Fammable {_{ Sn Imtang [ ] Poson B ] unknown Return to Cient [[] Arcteve for Months
Spectal Instructlons/QC Requirements & Comments:
g

CustodySealsintact. [ Yes [ o%§< Seal No. Cooler Temp. (°C) Obsd.__ Corra: Therm 1D No
Relinquished by: anE Received by: Company: DatefTime.
_H \R ke Twmain EJFS
Jxm_.sacw:& by Compan DatefTinié: \—xoom,aa by: Company: Date/Time
Relfinquished by: Company: Date/Time* R tory by Company: DatefTime:

[ " 2l o /1] US?

Form No. CA-C-W1-002, Rev. 4.10, dated 13r7*~°



TestAmerica

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

Invoice/Credit No. | 72158773 Invoice Date January 08, 2018
Terms See Below Federal Tax ID 23-2919996
Remit to TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc. PO BOX 204290, Dallas, TX 75320-4290
Bill to: Ship to:
Ninyo & Moore Ninyo & Moore
Attn: Accounts Payable 1956 Webster Street
1956 Webster St Suite 400
Suite 400 Oakland, CA 94612
Oakland, CA 94612
P.O. Number W.O. Number Contract Number Work Ordered by
Purchase Order not required Mr. Peter D. Sims
Job Description Site Name SDG Number Invoice Contact
See below Mr. Peter D. Sims
Job No. Job Description | Receipt Date Quantity Unit Price Amount
Method/Test Description
J83701-2 City Of South San Francisco-Street Rehab 12/14/2017
6010B - STLC Citrate Chromium 2.00 12.00 24.00
CA WET Citrate - STLC Citrate California - Waste 2.00 45.00 90.00
Extraction Test with Citrate Leach
Project Number Client Number Project Manager Subtotal $114.00
72012951 1405268 Paloma Duong
Latest Sample Receipt Date Latest Report Date Phone Number Total $114.00
12/14/2017 01/08/2018 (925) 484-1919

TestAmerica Pleasanton - 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
This invoice falls under TestAmerica Laboratories Inc. Standard T&C's of Net 30 Days unless superseded by another valid contract vehicle in

place at the time these services were rendered.

For proper credit, please include invoice number on all remittance.

Page 1 of 1
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Cagara , Criselda

S ]
From: Peter Sims <psims@ninyoandmoore.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 02, 2018 10:23 AM
To: Caparas, Criselda
Subject: FW: TestAmerica tnvoice files from 720-83701-1 City Of South San Francisco-Street
Rehab
-External Email.

Hi Criselda, please see below.

Thank you,

Peter D. Sims, LEED AP J” H Ul
Project Environmental Geologist 720-83701 Chain of Custody
Ninyo & Moore

Geotechnical & Environmental Sciences Consultants
1856 Webster Street, Suile 400 | Qakl aliforni

(510} 343-3000 (x15216) | (510 327-9335 (Cell)

SIMS@n|
www.ninyoandmoore.com

30 Years of Quality Service

From: Peter Sims

Sent: Tuesday, January 02, 2018 10:23 AM

To: 'paloma.duong@testamericainc.com’ <paloma.duong@testamericainc.com>

Ce: Asha Turman (aturman@ninyoandmoore.com) <aturman@ninyoandmoore.com>

Subject: RE: TestAmerica invoice files from 720-83701-1 City Of South San Francisco-Street Rehab

Hi Paloma,

Please analyze samples SB1 and $SB2 for STLC Chromium on 5 day TAT.

Thank you,

Peter D. Sims, LEED AP

Project Environmental Geologist

Ninyo & Moore

Geotechmcal & Environmental Sciences Consultants

1956 Webster Strest, Suite 400 | Oakland Calfomnia 94612
(510) 343-3000 (x152186) | (510) 327-9335 (Cell)

psims@ninyoandmoore.com
www.ninyosndmoore.com



Corporate Office:
2435 Lemon Ave.
Signal Hill, CA 90755

TRAFFIC

MANAGEMENT

INCORPORATED

www.trafficmanagement.com

Ph: (562) 595-4278 | Fax: (562) 424-0266
Email: accounting@trafficmanagement.com

Invoice

Date: 12/31/2017| Terms: Net 30

Invoice #: 392843

Bill To:

Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical and Environm Acct # 0001351

475 Goddard, Ste #200
Irvine, CA 92618

Customer PO #:

Cust/ Retf/ Job #:

TMI Job #: 127082

Ship To / Oakland, Oakland
Job Location:

Date(s) Qty Description item Code Order Ref Receipt # Duration Unit Price  Line Total Tax Fuel
12/13117 - 2.00ea Closed Rental ltem - Returned: RS200 Rental Order #54382 03-0468038 3.00 dys $4.00 $24.00
12114117 Roll-up Sign, Reflective, w/ Stand
W21-5, SHOULDER WORK

Rate(s): $4.00/dy; $20.00/wk; $60.00/mo;
_______________ Status: Returned 12/14/2017, Return # 54427 e e
1211317 - 4.00ea Closed Rental item - Returned: RS200 Rental Order #54382 03-0468038 3.00 dys $4.00 $48.00
12/14/17 Roll-up Sign, Reflective, w/ Stand

W20-1a, ROAD WORK AHEAD

Rate(s): $4.00/dy; $20.00/wk; $60.00/mo;
Status: Returned 12/14/2017, Return # 54427

Please send all payments to: Traffic Management, Inc, Dept LA 24606, Pasadena, CA 91185-4606

_____ Subtotal: | $72.00
. Sales Tax (0.00%): | $0.00 B
- Fuel Surcharge (5.00%): $0.00
Past-due accounts subject to a monthly service charge of 1.5%. All e
other credit terms are set forth according to Credit Agreement on file. . Invoice Total: $72.00

Vist our web site at www.trafflcmanagement.com for info and specials!

Page 1 of 1




RETURN CHK TO DEPT
Jung, Kari

From: Ruble, Matthew

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 1:22 PM

To: Jung, Kari

Subject: FW: Budget Resolution Requested - Ninyo & Moore project 403174002 invoice
000000214637.pdf, project 403174002 invoice 000000215492 .pdf

Attachments: Invoice Project 403174002 214637 rev.pdf; Invoice Project 403174002 215492 rev.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Flag for follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Please process the invoice for payment. Thanks
2016 Street Rehab Project

Matthew Ruble, P.E. | Senior Civil Engineer City of South San Francisco | Engineering Division
315 Maple Avenue | South San Francisco, CA 94080
3 Direct {650) 829-6671 | 7 (650) 829-6689

From: Peter Sims [mailto:psims@ninyoandmoore.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 11:33 AM

To: Ruble, Matthew

Cc: Jung, Kari; Susan Ninyo; Duane Blamer

Subject: RE: Budget Resolution Requested - Ninyo & Moore project 403174002 invoice 000000214637.pdf, project
403174002 invoice 000000215492.pdf

Hi Matt,

I've revised our invoices based on the contractg
remaining amount to be paid would then t%;e

equirdments. It looks like you've already paid us $5,246.00. The
A 9.75"l_ll;e“ase let me know if there's anything else you need from me.

"

Regards, 90(;14 ,
Peter D. Sims, PG %
Project Geologist

Ninyo & Moore

Geotechnical & Environmental Sciences Consultants

1956 Webster Street, Suite 400 | Oakland, California 94612
(510) 343-3000 (x15216) | (510)327-9335 (Cell) psims@ninyoandmoore.com www.hinyoandmoore.com
30 Years of Quality Service

From: Ruble, Matthew [mailto:Matthew.Ruble@ssf.net]
Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 11:27 AM l

To: Peter Sims <psims@ninyoandmoore.com>

Cc: Jung, Kari <Kari.Jung@ssf.net>; Susan Ninyo <sninyo@ninyoandmoore.com>






/Viﬂyﬂ «Moore ==

Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants

INVOICE

Attn. Engineering Department February 22, 2018
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO Project No: 403174002
315 Maple Avenue Invoice No: 215492

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Soil Sampling and Waste Classification
2016 Street Rehabilitation

Tanforan Avneue

South San Francisco, California

Ninyo & Moore Task Order No. 2018-H3

Progress invoice No. 2 for services provided through January 26, 2018, for environmental consulting services related to
the project at Tanforan Avenue in South San Francisco, California. Ninyo & Moore's services for this invoice period
included project management, client coordination, report preparation, and waste disposal.

Tax ID No. 33-0269828

Professional Services

Task 02 Soil Sampling & Analysis
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Larson, Kristopher 1/11/2018 8.00 185.00 1,480.00
Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Sims, Peter 1/2/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Sims, Peter 1/3/2018 4.00 140.00 560.00
Sims, Peter 1/5/12018 1.00 140.00 140.00
Sims, Peter 1/8/2018 1.00 140.00 140.00
Sims, Peter 1/9/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Sims, Peter 1/10/2018 2.00 140.00 280.00
Total Labor 3,160.00
DRILLING
1/26/2018 VTS Drilling, LLC N&M183/01.02.2018 1,333.00
LAB TESTING
1/8/2018 TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158773 -01.08.18 114.00
Inc.
1/15/2018  TestAmerica Laboratories, 72158530 - 12.21.17 2,798.00
Inc.
TRAFFIC CONTROL
1/8/2018 Traffic Management, Inc. 392843 - 12.31.17 72.00
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 4,317.00 4,317.00
Task 03 Report Preparation

5710 Ruffin Road = San Dlego, Califomia 92123 = Phone (858) 576-1000 » Fax (858} 576-9600

SanDiego + Invine + LosAngeles = RanchoCucamonga + Oakland = SanFandsco <« SanJose +«  Sacramento
LasVegas =« Phoenix <« Tucson = PrescottValley » Denver = Broomfield « Houston



Project 403174002
SAMPLING

Project Engineer/Geologist/Scientist

Sims, Peter 1/12/2018
Sims, Peter 1/15/2018
Sims, Peter 1/16/2018
Sims, Peter 1/117/2018
Sims, Peter 1/19/2018
Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Turman, Asha 1/16/2018
Total Labor

TR Wg, & Mnn\'e

Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consultants

Hours

1.00
1.50
2.00
1.00
1.256

25

TOTAL THIS INVOICE

CITY OF SSF/TANFORAN AVE/SOIL

Rate

140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00

115.00

Invoice

Amount

140.00
210.00
280.00
140.00
175.00

28.76

215492

973.75
$8,450.75

5710 Ruffin Road = San Diego, California 92123 = Phone (858) 576-1000 = Fax {858) 576-9600

Page 2

SanDiego + Inine - losAngeles =« Rancho Cucamonga

LasVegas <« Phoenix =+ Tucson =

Prescott Valley  »

= Oakiand +* San Frandsco
Denver = Broomflield -

San Jose
Houston

Sacramento



Task Order H3 Summary
Task Amount

Task 1 $3,400.00
Task 2 $9,100.00
Task 3 $1,100.00

Percent Complete
99.71%
99.31%
99.89%

Amount Complete
$3,390.00
$9,037.00
$1,098.75

Previously Billed
$3,390.00
$1,560.00

$125.00

Invoice Total

Due this Invoice
$0.00
$7,477.00
$973.75

$8,450.75



VTS Drilling LLC Invoice
2560 Barrington Court Sate oo B
Hayward, CA 94545
1/2/2018 N&M183
Bill To
Ninyo & Moore
Attn: Peter Sims
1956 Webster Street, Suite 400
Oakland California 94612
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 Shallow Samples - Tanforan...
Quantity Rate Amount
1| Support Truck, Equipment and VTS Technician - Advance 4 shallow borings along 1,250.00 1,250.00
Tanforan Ave., SSF  (Lump Sum)
1| Portland Cement  (Per 47 Ib Bag) 10.00 10.00
1} Concrete  (Per 60 Ib Bag) 8.00 8.00
1| Drum, 55 Gallon, DOT Rated  (Each) 65.00 65.00
Thank you for your business.
Total $1,333.00




VTS DRILLING LLC

DAILY TAG
Client: |Ninyo & Moora Day/Date: | Thursday 12-14-17
Site Location:| Tanforan Ave, South San Francisco, CA Crew:|um
Client Rep: VTS Project. #/namis3
Cllent Cell #: Client Project. #:
Time Start Time_7 - 82 AM Activity/Comments
H:4S Pre-trip inspection & mob
b: 40 |Anve@site Cy
T:i0 %Se Je chlg .
to 10 "
eH-A. hor'ng  down +0 18" o w/ ce or!
w,/ ﬂgvl.l P
+ Breal b w/ J H- on Yewaitng 7 {ocatwons (1o
. _Hack , bw .Ea_mmrz&bl_;_lihé_dm«n_-m_
\57, wnt . Patdn / wnortsc .
clz TR/ I a's VT~
« C 1 § -
des ﬁm locgtiewn
0: {5 Demobs
Abbravistions: SV = soil vapor CC = concrets core HA = hand auger DT = dual tube MC = macrocore
Quantity Services & Materials Quantity Materlals
- Concrete/Asphalt Coring (#) Dia " - Soil Vapor Probes (#) Type: SST/PE
Core Thickness (inches): —_— Tubing - Teflon (ft)
- — Swagelok {#) Type: Cap / Union / Valve
- 2 Jackhammering: (# of Borings) — Monitoring Well Screen (ft). Dia: 1/2/4
Asphalt/Concrete Thickness (Inches): 0 7] @ 7r°'l d — Monitoring Well Casing (ft): Dia: 1/274
a 1 — Send - 5005 &7 '1'2',%16, s
X7 Hand Auger Drilling (ft): Dia 74 — Bentonits: Chips / Crumbles - 50 ib  (#)
- Direct Push Drilling (ft): DT/MC /325 — Bentonlts: Quickgrout Powder - 50b (#)
i Hollow-Stem Auger Drilling (ft): OD — Well Box (#) Dia: - Type:
— Expendable Point (#): 1.5/2.25/3.25 ] Concrets - 60b (#): Rapid Set/
w— Acetats Soil Sample Liners (ft) [1 Portland Cement - 47 ib (¥)
P Staintess Soil Sample Liners- 2" dla #) camee Pea Gravel- 50 b [
m— Temp PVC Casing gfq - 3/4 inch Dia. — Asphalt Patch - 60 b *
v BallerUsage (#): PVC / SST [ Drum - 55 Gallon (#)
—: Tublng - Polyethylene ) 174 , 378,508 — Rental Equipment:
Other: — Other:

VT8 Foreman Signature: M r /\/i Date:

/2/?//7

Client Signature:




TestAmerica

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

Invoice/Credit No. 72158530 Invoice Date December 21, 2017
Terms See Below Federal Tax ID 23-2919996
Remit to TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc. PO BOX 204290, Dallas, TX 75320-4290
Bill to: Ship to:
Ninyo & Moore Ninyo & Moore
Attn: Accounts Payable 1956 Webster Street
1956 Webster St. Suite 400
Suite 400 Oakland, CA 94612
Oakland, CA 94612
P.O. Number W.0O. Number Contract Number Work Ordered by
Purchase Order not required Mr. Peter D. Sims
Job Description Site Name SDG Number Invoice Contact
See below Mr. Peter D. Sims
Job No. Job Description | Receipt Date Quantity Unit Price Amount
Method/Test Description
J83701-1 City Of South San Francisco-Street Rehab 12/14/2017 -
7199 - Chromium, Hexavalent (IC) 4.00 50.00 200.00
6010B - CAM 17, No Mercury 4.00 90.00 360.00
7471A - Mercury (CVAA) 4.00 18.00 72.00
8015B - TEPH (DRO and MRO) Organics 4.00 35.00 140.00
8081A - Organochlorine Pesticides (GC) 4.00 55.00 220.00
8082 - Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) by Gas 4.00 55.00 220.00
Chromatography
8260B - VOCs + GRO 4.00 100.00 400.00
8270C - Semivolatile Organic Compounds (GC/MS) 4.00 145.00 580.00
Asbestos CARB 435 4.00 150.00 600.00
Safe and Environmentally Responsible Waste Management 4.00 1.50 6.00
(per sample)
Project Number Client Number Project Manager Subtotal $2,798.00
72012951 1405268 Paloma Duong
Latest Sample Receipt Date Latest Report Date Phone Number Total $2,798.00
12/14/2017 12/21/2017 (925) 484-1919

For proper credit, please include invoice number on all remittance.

TestAmerica Pleasanton - 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566

This invoice falls under TestAmerica Laboratories Inc. Standard T&C'’s of Net 30 Days unless superseded by another valid contract vehicle in
place at the time these services were rendered.

Page 1 of 1



TestAmerica

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

Invoice/Credit No. | 72158773 Invoice Date January 08, 2018
Terms See Below Federal Tax ID 23-2919996
Remit to TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc. PO BOX 204290, Dallas, TX 75320-4290
Bill to: Ship to:
Ninyo & Moore Ninyo & Moore
Attn: Accounts Payable | 1956 Webster Street
1956 Webster St Suite 400
Suite 400 QOakland, CA 94612
Oakland, CA 94612
P.0O. Number W.O. Number Contract Number Work Ordered by
Purchase Order not required Mr. Peter D. Sims
Job Description Site Name SDG Number Invoice Contact
See below Mr. Peter D. Sims
Job No. Job Description ] Receipt Date Quantity Unit Price Amount
Method/Test Description
J83701-2 City Of South San Francisco-Street Rehab 12/14/2017
6010B - STLC Citrate Chromium 2.00 12.00 24.00
CA WET Citrate - STLC Citrate California - Waste 2.00 45.00 90.00
Extraction Test with Citrate Leach
Project Number Client Number Project Manager Subtotal $114.00
72012951 1405268 Paloma Duong
Latest Sample Receipt Date Latest Report Date Phone Number Total $114.00
12/14/2017 01/08/2018 (925) 484-1919

This invoice falls under TestAmerica Laboratories Inc. Standard T&C's of Net 30 Days unless superseded by another valid contract vehicle in

For proper credit, please include invoice number on all remittance.

TestAmerica Pleasanton - 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566

place at the time these services were rendered.

Page 1 of 1



TRAFFIC

MANAGEMENT

INCORPORATED

Corporate Office:

2435 Lemon Ave. -

Signal Hill, CA 90755

Ph: (562) 595-4278 | Fax: (562) 424-0266 I n vo I ce
Email: accounting@trafficmanagement.com

www.trafficmanagement.com

Date: 12/31/2017 | Terms: Net 30 Invoice #: 392843

Bill To:

475 Goddard, Ste #200
Irvine, CA 92618

Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical and Environm Acct # 0001351 Cust/Ret/ Job #:

Customer PO #:

TMI Job #: 127082

Ship To / Oakland, Oakland
Job Location:

Date(s) Qty Description Item Code Order Ref Receipt # Duration Unit Price  Line Total Tax Fuel
12113/17 - 2.00ea Closed Rental ltem - Returned: RS200 Rental Order #54382 03-0468038 3.00 dys $4.00 $24.00
1211417 Roll-up Sign, Reflective, w/ Stand
W21-5, SHOULDER WORK
Rate(s): $4.00/dy; $20.00/wk; $60.00/mo;
...... Status: Returned 12/14/2017, Return # 54427 . I
1211317 - 4.00ea Closed Rental ltem - Returned: RS200 Rental Order #54382 03-0468038 3.00 dys $4.00 $48.00
12/14/17 Roll-up Sign, Reflective, w/ Stand
W20-1a, ROAD WORK AHEAD
Rate(s): $4.00/dy; $20.00/wk; $60.00/mo;
...... . Status: Returned 12/14/2017, Retun# 54427
[ Please send all payments to: Traffic Management, Inc, Dept LA 24606, Pasadena, CA 91185-4606
, Subtotal: §72.00
Sales Tax (0.00%): $0.00

Past-due accounts subject to a monthly service charge of 1.5%. All v m
other credit terms are set forth according to Credit Agreement on file. l‘i‘_

Fuel Surcharge (5.00%): $0.00

. Invoice Total: $72.00

Vist our web site at www.trafficmanagement.com for info and specials!

Page 1 of 1



wemrrromemS0ilClashificationawe va e . L L
Monte Avenue & Alta Loma School Entrance

RETURN CHK TO DEPT
RECEIVED
APR 19 918

At IVIBION
CITY OF'SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
315 Maple Avenue

South San Francisco, CA 94080

g,g)lé

Environmental Services

Romney Avenue between Del
South San Francisco, California
Ninyo & Moore Task Order No. 2018-G4

Progress Invoice No. 1 for services provided from March 1 throu
services relating to the soil investigation project in South San Francisco, California. Ninyo & M
invoice period included project management, client coordination, pre-

2 ”Inya & Mnn\'e =

Geotechnical and Environmental Sciences Consuftants

INVOICE

st res

Vo-olo18as

Aprii1e, 2018 DT 3
Project No: 403243001
Invozj’No: 216803
r
sleeed Reheb Vrodc
s¢ 1735 5
"o S T el . -a

location, and coordination with the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission.

gh March 30, 2018 for environ

field activities, borin

Tax ID N‘o. 33-0269828

Professional Services

mental consulting
oore's services for this
g mark-outs, subsurface utility

e

Task 001 Project Coordination & Pre-Sampling Activities
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Waide, Stephen 3/16/2018 1.50  195.00 292,50
Sr. Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Hild, Helen 3/14/2018 3.00 125.00 375.00
Hild, Helen 3/16/2018 2.00 125.00 250.00
Hild, Helen 3/19/2018 2.00 125.00 250.00
Hild, Helen 3/21/2018 .50 125.00 62.50
e S Hild, Helep N g o e 22/2018 ez 2D 12500. . rera 3125 e L
Hild, Helen 3/23/2018 .50 125.00 62.50
Staff Engineer/Geologist/Scientist
Turman, Asha 3/14/2018 2.00 115.00 230.00
Turman, Asha 3/16/2018 3.25 115.00 373.75
urman, Asha 3/19/2018 1.50 115.00 172.50
Data Processing/Technical Editing
Madrigal, Donna 3/15/2018 .75 70.00 52.50
Nino, Vanessa 3/15/2018 .25 70.00 17.50
Total Labor 2,170.00
SUBCONTRACTOR SERVICES
3/27/2018  Coast Wide Utility Locators 1889 - 3.21 .18 362.50
Total Subcontractor Services 1.0 times 362.50 362.50
5710 Ruffin Road =« San Diego, Califomia 92123 = Phone (858) 576-1000 = Fax {858) 576-9600
sanDlego » Irvine Los Angeies Rancho C * Qakand * San Frandsco San Jose Sacramento
lasVegas * Phoenix * Tusson - Prescott Valey «  Denver Broomfield =+ Houston

IS s i
-
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P A R S
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5 ”J” & Mnn\-e A T
Geotechnical and Ervironmental Sciences Consultants

Project 403243001 CITY OF SSF/ROMNEY/SOIL Invoice 216803
CLASSIFICATION
FEES/DUES
3/16/2018  TCP Express Traffic Plan 65.00
Total Reimbursables 1.0 times 65.00 65.00
TOTAL THIS INVOICE $2,597.50

N \
It - 23 b "% - X T U e e %
e RS- PN, T R, W, P —r S

Task Order 2018-G4 Summary
Task Amount  Percent Complete AmountComplete, Previously Billed  Due this Invoice
Jask1 $2,600.00 99.90% $2,597.50 $0.00 $2,597.50
Task2 $4,600.00_ 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Task3 $1,700.00 0.00%' 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Invoice Total $2,597.50
|
- P T S P e o N R R g e okim . L e Yy e 4 e e LTI SR —— o, " e e e mm o~
bac™
AFTROVER
BY. J
DATE
PROJECT #
ACCOUNT l

Page 2
5710 Ruffin Road = San Diego, Califomia 92123 » Phone {858) 576-1000 * Fax (858) 576-9600
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INVOICE
[a EE
EX - R E S S Invoice #: 031618CA

. Invoice Date: Mar 16, 2018
TTCP ExPreSS LLC Due date: Mar 16, 2018

4298 Larma Ln

Cincinnati, OH 45245 Amount due:
United States $0.00
Phone: 513-360-8827

mike@ttcpexpress.com

www. ttcpexpress.com

[ T L L . QPRI SN (RN T e i T Bettpnmm . e 5 s e N T e i S ]

4F
4

S e P

Bill To:

i
hhild@ ninyoandmoore.com

Descriptlon[ Quantity Price Amount
Traffic Control Plan - Shoulder Work
Romney Ave, San Francisco, CA 1 $65.00 $65.00
Subtotal $65.00
Total $65.00
Amount paid -$65.00
Amount due $0.00 USD
Notes
Helen,

l&.*&»-ﬁ'—&hh-ﬁa—‘x—\—]. 2

e 2 o VUSRS

S e b B Eres e, TR g A e i e

Your traffic control plans are ready. Please pay this invoice and | WI” forward over the PDF copy."

Thanks,

Mike

YA apes m * R R s - PR



Y Coast Wide Utility Locators
P.O. BOX 1096

Felton, CA 95018

(844) 275-2208
sergio@cwul.biz

EXMERENSE Accamaty Ry

Invoice 1889

BILLTO ~
Helen Hild j
Ninyo & Moore DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
1956 Webster Street. Suite 03/21/2018 $362.50 04/20/2018 |
400
Oakland, CA 94612 —
g s o S WMt e R amaar— 2 e = e = SRR - e

DATE ACTIVITY QTYy RATE ' AMOUNT
03/16/2018 Utility Locating Services 2 145.00 290.00

Site Location: Romney & Del Monte. SSF

Site Contact: Asha

PO/Project: 403243001.

*(4) boring locations.*

Onsite Hours: 8:00am - 10:00am
03/16/2018 Mobilization 0.50 145.00 72.50
e mob/demob from SJ

TOTAL DUE $362.50
THANK YOU.




NINYO AND MOORE PO# 0101895
Soil Classification: Romney Ave between Del Monte Ave &

st1705-120-600-
Task Order 2018-G4

Original PO Balance $ 9,000.00
NEW PO BALANCE $ 9,000.00
Invoice
DATE Number Invoice Amt.
4/16/2018 216803 $ 2,597.50
TOTAL SPENT $ 2,597.50

PO Balance $ 6,402.50




RETURN CHK TO DEPT

50

~ Wilsey Ham am
Invoice P.0.Box H WILSEY s HAM
San Mateo, CA 94402-0059 eering, Surveying & Planning
ph 650-349-2151 Engineering. Y
fax 650-345-4921
April 17,2018
Project No; 0622-101
Invoice No: 22056
Matt Ruble
City of South San Francisco
Accounts Payable
P.O. Box 711
South San Francisce, CA 94083
Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
st FrslkeQrier-2 0t rtnshemi-thI T ——
b RO TR0 ol e
*  Task Order 20181, task 7 01 OLB\S)
*  Task Order 2018-2. task 8 G100
Professional Personne!
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engincer/Surveyor 1.50 222.00 333.00
Engineer I 3750 165.00 6,187.50
Totals 39.00 6,520.50
Tatal Labor 6,520.50
Reimbursable Expenses
Travel 42.05
Total Relmbursables 42.05 42.05
Current Billing Prior Billed Billed To-Date
Total Billings 6,562.55 93,291.97 99,854.52
Contract Limit 112,575.00
Remuining 12,720.48
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $6,562.55
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
21802 13/6/2017 10,563.03
21858 1/15/2018 3,991.94
21916 2/2272018 1,072.50
21991 3/15/2018 4,717.00
Total 20,344.47
3
0101819 505 36171 2.20% 4

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added to nccounts 30 days past due.

P





Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design Invoice <Draft>
Bllllng Backup Tuesday, April 17, 2018
WILSEY HAM Invoice <Draft> Dated 4/17/2018 9:54:34 AM
Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Strect Rehab Design
Task 007 Construction Services TO 2018-]
Professiona] Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Surveyor
1191 02 - Peterson, Jeffrey 3/8/2018 50 222,00 111.00
1191 02 - Peterson, Jeffrcy 3/19/2018 .50 222,00 111.00
1191 02 - Peterson, Jeffrey 3/28/2018 .50 222.00 111.00
Engincer
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 372712018 1.50 165.00 247.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/28/2018 3.00 165.00 495.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/3012018 .50 165.00 82.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/23/12018 1.00 165.00 165.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/19/2018 1.50 165.00 247.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/21/2018 3.00 165.00 495.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/22/2018 1.00 165.00 165.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/6/2018 3.50 165.00 577.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/772018 2.50 165.00 412.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/8/2018 2.00 165.00 330.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/9/2018 2.00 165.00 330.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/14/2018 6.00 165.00 990.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/1812018 .50 165.00 82.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/16/2018 .50 165.00 82.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 37122018 3.00 165.00 495.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 37212018 1.00 165.00 165.00
Totals 34.00 5,695.50
Total Labor 5,695.50
Reimbursable Expenses
Travel
EX 000000001800 3/14/2018 Leitch, Cameron / WH office to SSF office and back 23.16
EX 000000001800 3/28/2018 Leitch, Cameron / WH office to SSF office and back 18.89
Total Reimbursables 42.05 42.05
Total this Task $5,737.55
Task 009 Caltrans Encroachment Permit
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer [I
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameton 3/2072018 5.00 165.00 825.00
Totals 5.00 825.00
Total Labor 825.00
Total this Task $825.00
Total this Project $6,562.55
Total this Report $6,562.55

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be ndded to accounts 30 days past due.




RETURN CHK TO DEPT

5P

ry Wilsey Ham
Invoice ( 1]
WILSEY 22 HAM
Sy pnten, £A RO902:909% Engineering, Surveying & Planning
ph 650-349-2151 '
fax 650-345-4921
April 17,2018
Project No: 0622-101
Matt Ruble Invoice No: 22056
City of South San Francisco
Accounts Payable
P.O. Box 711
South San Francisco, CA 94083
Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
wo——Task Order 2016-3;1asks-+ thru 3———
et Fgk-Order 204 7«1, tasks 4-thru 6
*  Task Order 2018-1,1ask 7 <71 OL %\
*  Task Order 2018-2, task 8 <10 100G
Erofessional Services from March 01, 2018 to March 31, 2018
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engincer/Surveyor 1.50 222.00 333.00
Engineer 11 37.50 165.00 6,187.50
Totals 39.00 6,520.50
Total Labor 6,520.50
Reimbursable Expenses
Travel 42.05
Total Reimbursables 42.05 42.05
Current Billing Prior Billed Billed To-Date
Total Billings 6,562.55 93,291.97 99,854.52
Contract Limit 112,575.00
Remaining 12,720.48
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $6,562.55
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
21802 12/6/2017 10,563.03
21858 1/15/2018 3,991.94
21916 2/22/2018 1,072.50
21991 3/15/2018 4,717.00
Total 20,344.47
—+
0101319 5.0 26113 9705 A
010\A [0 65352 361 1Y 220% L

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added to accounts 30 days past due.





Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design Invoice <Draft>
Billing Backup Tuesday, April 17, 2018
WILSEY HAM Invoice <Draft> Dated 4/17/2018 9:54:34 AM
Project 0622-101 SSF 2016 Street Rehab Design
Task 007 Construction Services TO 2018-1
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Engineer/Surveyor
1191 02 - Peterson, Jeffrey 3/8/2018 .50 222,00 111.00
1191 02 - Peterson, Jeffrey 3/19/2018 .50 222,00 111.00
1191 02 - Peterson, Jeffrey 3/28/2018 .50 222.00 111.00
Engineer [l
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/27/2018 1.50 165.00 247.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/28/2018 3.00 165.00 495.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/30/2018 .50 165.00 82.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/23/2018 1.00 165.00 165.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/19/2018 1.50 165.00 247.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/21/2018 3.00 165.00 495.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/22/2018 1.00 165.00 165.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/6/2018 3.50 165.00 571.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/7/2018 2.50 165.00 412.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/8/2018 2.00 165.00 330.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/9/2018 2.00 165.00 330.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/14/2018 6.00 165.00 990.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/15/2018 50 165.00 82.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/16/2018 .50 165.00 82.50
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/1/2018 3.00 165.00 495.00
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/2/2018 1.00 165.00 165.00
Totals 34.00 5,695.50
Total Labor 5,695.50
Reimbursable Expenses
Travel
EX 000000001800 3/14/2018 Leitch, Cameron / WH office to SSF office and back 23.16
EX 000000001800 3/28/2018 Leitch, Cameron / WH office to SSF office and back 18.89
Total Reimbursables 42.05 42.05
Total this Task $5,737.55
Task 009 Caltrans Encroachment Permit
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Engineer Il
2042 06 - Leitch, Cameron 3/20/2018 5.00 165.00 825.00
Totals 5.00 825.00
Total Labor 825.00
Total this Task $825.00
Total this Project $6,562.55
Total this Report $6,562.55

A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be added to accounts 30 days past due



ATTACHMENT 6

General Ledger Balances Page 1 of 1
Criteria: As Of = 4/30/2018; Period = 0,1..12; Summarize By = Report,Fund,ObjectGroup,Object; Fund = 101
Beginning Year-To-Date Year-To-Date Ending
Object  Title Balance Debits Credits Balance
Fund 101 -- MEASURE W
Object Group 11000 -- CURRENT ASSETS
11101 CASH AND INVESTMENT 8,124,448.51 8,801,785.25 1,567,742.74 15,358,491.02
11208 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - OTHER 1,165,700.00 0.00 1,165,700.00 0.00
Total CURRENT ASSETS 9,290,148.51 8,801,785.25 2,733,442.74 15,358,491.02
Object Group 27000 -- FUND BALANCES
27304 DES FOR CURRENT CAPITAL PROJ. (4,732,272.49) 0.00 0.00 (4,732,272.49)
27472  DESIGNATED FOR CIVIC CAMPUS (4,557,876.02) 0.00 0.00 (4,557,876.02)
Total FUND BALANCES (9,290,148.51) 0.00 0.00 (9,290,148.51)
Object Group 28000 -- CONTROL ACCOUNTS
28003 APPROPRIATION CONTROL 0.00 0.00 4,732,272.49 (4,732,272.49)
28004 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 0.00 4,732,272.49 0.00 4,732,272.49
28005 REVENUE CONTROL 0.00 1,165,700.00 8,761,062.09 (7,595,362.09)
28006 EXPENDITURE CONTROL 0.00 1,567,742.74 40,723.16 1,527,019.58
Total CONTROL ACCOUNTS 0.00 7,465,715.23 13,534,057.74 (6,068,342.51)
Total MEASURE W 0.00 16,267,500.48 16,267,500.48 0.00
Total 0.00 16,267,500.48 16,267,500.48 0.00






